MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT SOURCE SELECTION

SUBJECT	Authorization to Award 2011 Lift Station Rehab Group 2 (IFB# 11-1726-DS)	DATE POSTED	August 25, 2011 Date Posted on Mymanatee.org \$\igcslash 35\igcslash M
PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE	Donna M. Stevens (941) 749-3045 phone (941 749-3034 fax	DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED	Sept. 1 ,2011 contingent upon the receipt and acceptance of the performance and payment bonds and certificate of insurance
DEPARTMENT	Financial Management Dept. Purchasing Division	CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED	N/A CLAR
SOURCE RECOMMENDATION	Canio Construction LLC	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	R.C. "Rob" Cuthbert, CPM, CPPO August 25, 2011

ACTION DESIRED

Authorization to award Invitation For Bid # 11-1726-DS, 2011 Lift Station Rehabilitation Group 2 to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder, Canio Construction located at 2620 Manatee Ave., Suite D. Bradenton Florida 34205, for a total base bid of \$271,034.00 (Option "A" 325 calendar days) and a subsequent execution of contract and simultaneous dating of the Performance/Payment Bonds and acceptance of insurance certificate.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.)

Manatee County Code of Law, Chapter 2-26 Manatee County Purchasing Ordinance, Section 2-26-40 and the Standards and Procedures approved by the County Administrator.

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

The work included in this contract consists of the rehabilitation of six (6) sewage lift stations, which includes, but is not limited to, the replacement of discharge piping, fitting, valves, swing valves, guide rails, pipe bracing, base ells, mounting plates, wet well cleaning, wet well lining and/or wet well/valve vault top replacement. See individual plan sheets for specific rehabilitation requirements for each lift station.

The Contractor shall furnish all shop drawings, working drawings, labor, materials, equipment, tools, services and incidentals necessary to complete all work required by the Specifications, the current Manatee County Public Works Utility Standards, and the Contract Drawings.

Recommend the award of IFB# 11-1726-DS for the 2011 Lift Station Rehabilitation

Background/discussion continued on page 2.

SUMMARY	Group 2 to	Canio Construction LLC.	
ATTACHMENTS: (Lattached)	ist in order as	INSTRUCTIONS TO BOARD RECORDS:	
 Bid Tabulation Bid Summary Department of Award (8/ 	y Recommendation	N/A	
соѕт	\$271,034.00	SOURCE (ACCT# & NAME)	4020019707-53400/5001301- 0004 Sewer, Satellite LS R & R
COMMENTS	N/A	AMT./FREQ. OF RECURRING COSTS (ATTACH FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT)	N/A

August 25, 2011 Source Selection IFB# 11-1726-DS 2011 Lift Station Rehabilitation Group 2 Page 2

- <u>5/3/2011 to 6/24/2011</u> appropriate bid procedures was followed. Notice of Bid availability was broadcast to 1560 suppliers via Onvia DemandStar. Seventy nine (79) bidders per Onvia obtained copies of the bid from this source. Seven (7) firms were from Manatee County, Ten (10) firms were from Sarasota County,
- Thirteen (13) bids were received. See attached tabulation of all bids received.

•	Manatee County Firms	BID "A" (325)	calendar days	BID "B" (365 c	alendar days)
•	Canio Construction LLC TLC Diversified Inc. CEC Motor & Utility Srvs LLC. Westra Construction Corp. Woodruff & Sons Inc.	offering offering offering offering offering	\$271,034.00 \$307,853.00 \$311,450.00 \$307,005.00 \$379,480.77	offering offering offering offering	\$271,034.00 \$307,853.00 \$309,525.00 \$307,005.00 \$379,480.77
•	Sarasota County Firms Kuxhausen Construction	BID "A" (325) offering	, ,	·	calendar days) \$360,347.99

August 10, 2011 memorandum from Project Management has recommended award to Canio Construction LLC., located at <u>2620 Manatee Ave., Suite D, Bradenton Florida 34205</u>, for a total base bid of \$<u>271,034.00</u> for <u>Bid "A"</u> based on <u>325 calendar day completion time.</u>

Canio Construction LLC. is a Manatee County based business. The Contractor utilizes local workforce.

The funding source for this contract is Utility Rates.

MEMORANDUM

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Project Management 1022 26th Avenue E. Bradenton, FL 34208



Phone: 941-708-7450 Fax: 941-708-7549 www.mymanatee.org

To:

R.C. "Rob" Cuthbert, C.P.M., C.P.P.O., Purchasing Manager

From:

Bruce Simington, Project Management Division Manager

Date:

August 10, 2011

Subject:

Satellite Lift Station R & R - 2011 Rehab Group 2

Canio Construction LLC

Recommendation for Award - IFB #11-1726-DS

The bids for the above referenced project have been reviewed by staff. The bid tabulation form and engineers recommendation are attached for your review. It is recommended that the contract Bid "A", with a construction time of 325 days be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, Canio Construction LLC in the amount of \$271,034.00 and in accordance with the terms and conditions of the bid package. Upon completion of project award, please provide a copy of the purchase order assigned to the contractor. The funding source for this contract is Utility Rates.

Please contact Walter Sowa III, Sr. Engineering Technician or Sherri Robinson, Assessment Coordinator if you have any questions regarding the attached documents.

Thank you for your continued assistance.

CC:

Daniel T. Gray, Director, Utilities

Sia Mollanazar, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering Services

Walter Sowa III, Sr. Engineering Technician Sherri Robinson, Assessment Coordinator

Prony Bonnaire Fils, Sr. Engineering Technician w/attachments

Project File: 0019707 - 9.2

BID TABULATION IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2

			3	4			
BID "A" 325 CALENDAR DAYS	Canio Construction (Manatee County)	Dave Foote Environmental Contruction, Inc. (Lee County)	Harris-McBurney Company (Hillsborough County)	Kuxhausen Construction Inc. (Sarasota County)	RTD Construction Inc. (Pasco County)	Seavy & Associates (Hillsborough County)	7 Strickler Brothers, Inc.
1 1000 000	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT				(Lee County)
	\$44,197.00	\$57,359.03	\$58 674 50	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT
+-	\$42,069.00	\$50 215 77	\$50,077.00	\$62,781.70	\$69,084.91	\$62,914.49	\$50 400 00
+-	\$47,349.00	\$46.158.55	\$53,456.90	\$56,994.50	\$56,301.89	\$46,514.50	\$49.346.00
+-	\$34,984.00	\$37 585 50	\$45,800.70	\$58,966.50	\$60,533.26	\$52.779.50	640,000,00
5 PALM AIRE 10 (RTU 450)	\$48,512.00	\$57,000.00	\$42,407.30	\$46,572.00	\$48,701.87	\$38 106 00	\$49,883.UU
6 TIDEVUE 3 (RTU 503)	\$53,923.00	\$55,000.44	\$64,339.10	\$64,608.24	\$63,574.42	\$56,000.00	\$35,287.00
TOTAL BID PRICE - "A"	807A 00 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	\$30,070.64	\$63,066.70	\$70,425.05	\$76,473,04	#50,48Z.75	\$51,188.00
	\$2/7,034.00	\$297,858.02	\$346.901.20	e360 31750	\$/6,4/3.04	\$63,366.75	\$61,161.00
		9	72.10001.20	\$360,347.99	\$374,669.39	\$320.173.99	\$300 0co 00
			3	4			00.896.6676
BID "B" 365 CALENDAR DAYS	Canio Construction (Manatee County)	Dave Foote Environmental Contruction, Inc. (Lee County)	Harris-McBurney Company (Hillsborough County)	Kuxhausen Construction Inc.	RTD Construction Inc. (Pasco County)	6 Seavy & Associates	7 Strickler Brothers, Inc.
1 18AA (RTI) 484)	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	i i	(missorough County)	(Lee County)
_	\$44,197.00	\$57,359.03	\$58 674 50	INDOM:	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT
+	\$42,069.00	\$50,215.77	\$53 456 00	\$50.70	\$69,084.91	\$61,344.50	\$52,103,00
+	\$47,349.00	\$46,158.55	\$64.056.70	\$56,994.50	\$56,301.89	\$46,514.50	00 972 674
+-	\$34,984.00	\$37,585.59	\$40,000.70	\$58,966.50	\$60,533.26	\$52,779.50	\$49,883,00
+-	\$48,512.00	\$48,523.61	\$64.000 40	\$46,572.00	\$48,701.87	\$38,106.00	\$36.387
TOTAL 3 (RTU 503)	\$53,923.00	\$55,670,64	\$63,000.10	\$64,608.24	\$59,564.42	\$56,492.75	\$51 199 00
LOTAL BID PRICE - "B"	\$271,034.00	\$295,513,19	\$346 004 00	\$70,425.05	\$76,473.04	\$63,366.75	\$61 161 00
Acknowledged Addendum # 1	YES	VE?	70,70,001.20	\$360,347.99	\$370,659.39	\$318.604.00	\$300 060 O
Florida Trench Safety Act	YES	VEC	YES	YES	YES		\$\$00,000.UU
Contractor's Questionnaire	YES	VEC	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Bublic C	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
rubiic Contracting & Environ. Crimes	YES	VEC	YES	YES	YES	TES	YES
Certified General Contractor	YES - 2 YEARS	TES .	YES	YES	VEC	YES	YES
Underground Utility Contractor	YES - 4 MONTHS	VES AVEASS	YES - 20 YEARS	YES - 11 YEARS	VES - 13 VEADS	YES	YES
BIO Bond Enclosed	YES		NO	NO	VES - 13 VEADS	YES - 3 YEARS	NO
Notes:		163	YES	YES		YES - 5 YEARS	YES - 22 YEARS
Site Visit Confirmed					113	YES	YES
Affidavit submitted if applicable	YES	YES	YES				
	TES	NO	YES	750	YES	YES	VEO
				. 100	NO	NO	N/A

Page 2 of 3

BID TABULATION IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2

BID "A"	TLC Diversified Inc.	CEC Motor & Utility Services LLC	Westra Construcion Corporation	Woodruff & Sons, Inc.	Tan	Tampa Bay Construction & Engineering	
BID "A" 325 CALENDAR DAYS	TLC Diversified Inc. (Manatee County)	Services LLC (Manatee County)	Corporation (Manatee County)	Woodru (Manu	Woodruff & Sons, Inc. (Manatee County)		
	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID	BID AMOUNT	AMOUNT BID AMOUNT	
18AA (RTU 484)	\$58,770.00	\$52,721.00	\$57,597.00	\$65	\$65,160.90		\$57,712.70
2 30EE (RTU 333)	\$47,315.00	\$47,134.00	\$47,889.00	\$64	\$64,447.55		\$51,308.82
3 LWR TOWN CENTER 2 (RTU 380)	\$50,805.00	\$49,243.00	\$50,351.00	\$6	\$64,141.56		\$52,318.04
4 LWR TOWN CENTER 3 (RTU 382)	\$41,047.00	\$36,213.00	\$40,824.00	\$51	\$51,240.90		\$45,349.88
5 PALM AIRE 10 (RTU 450)	\$51,766.00	\$60,431.00	\$50,850.00	\$6	\$62,863.60		\$58,929.48
6 TIDEVUE 3 (RTU 503)	\$58,150.00	\$65,708.00	\$59,494.00	S.	\$71,626.26		\$64,558.72
TOTAL BID PRICE - "A"	\$307,853.00	\$311,450.00	\$307,005.00	\$3	\$379,480.77	79,480.77 \$330,177.64	\$330,177.64 \$2
	8	9	10		11		12
BID "B" 365 CALENDAR DAYS	TLC Diversified Inc. (Manatee County)	CEC Motor & Utility Services LLC (Manatee County)	Westra Construcion Corporation (Manatee County)	Wood (Ma	Woodruff & Sons, Inc. (Manatee County)	druff & Sons, Inc. anatee County) Tampa Bay Construction & Engineering (Hillsborough County)	
	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID	BID AMOUNT	AMOUNT BID AMOUNT	
18AA (RTU 484)	\$58,770.00	\$50,796.00	\$57,597.00	\$65	\$65,160.90	160.90 \$57,712.70	
30EE (RTU 333)	\$47,315.00	\$47,134.00	\$47,889.00	\$64,	\$64,447.55	447.55 \$51,308.82	
3 LWR TOWN CENTER 2 (RTU 380)	\$50,805.00	\$49,243.00	\$50,351.00	\$64,141.56	41.56	41.56 \$52,318.04	
4 LWR TOWN CENTER 3 (RTU 382)	\$41,047.00	\$36,213.00	\$40,824.00	\$51,240.90	40.90	40.90 \$45,349.88	\$45,349.88
5 PALM AIRE 10 (RTU 450)	\$51,766.00	\$60,431.00	\$50,850.00	\$62,863.60	63.60	63.60 \$58,929.48	
6 TIDEVUE 3 (RTU 503)	\$58,150.00	\$65,708.00	\$59,494.00	\$71,626.26	26.26	26.26 \$64,558.72	
TOTAL BID PRICE - "B"	\$307,853.00	\$309,525.00	\$307,005.00	\$379,480.77	180.77	180.77 \$330,177.64	
Acknowledged Addendum # 1	YES	YES	YES		YES	YES YES	
Florida Trench Safety Act	YES	YES	YES		YES		YES
Contractor's Questionnaire	YES	YES	YES	4	YES	'ES YES	
Drug Free Work Place	YES	YES	YES	·	YES		YES
Public Contracting & Environ. Crimes	YES	YES	YES	1	YES		YES
Certified General Contractor	YES - 26 YEARS	YES - 1 YEAR	YES - 34 YEARS	YES - 2	YES - 27 YEARS	7 YEARS YES - 10+ YEARS	YES - 10+ YEARS
Underground Utility Contractor	YES - 14 YEARS	NO	YES - 34 YEARS		NO		NO YES-
Notes:	į		100		100	110	
Site Visit Confirmed	YES	YES	YES	7/	YES	ES YES	
Affidavit submitted if applicable	YES	YES	ON	ν.	ON	ON	

BID TABULATION

FOR

IFB #11-1726-DS

2011 LIFT STATION UPGRADES - GROUP 2

BID "A" BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 325 CALENDAR DAYS

BID "B" BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 365 CALENDAR DAYS

PREPARED BY: REVIEWED BY: (Project Management) Shanni Robinson, Assessment Coordinator Shea Shoun, P.E., Project Engineer

(Project Engineer)

APPROVED BY: (Purchasing)

Donna Stevens, Contract Specialist

Date

Page 3 of 3

8/1/2011

26	25	24	23	22	21	20	19	18	17	16	5	1	13	12	=	10	9	œ	7	o	on	4	ω	2	_	No.			
Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	S.S. Valve Supports	4" Quick Coupler Adapter	4" D.I. Flanged Adapters	Ductile Iron Fittings (inc. Spool Piece(s))	Intentionally Left Blank	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	4" Flanged Gate Valve	Remove & Replace 2" PVC Drain P-trap (regrout) & Liner Repair	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (4" FM) & Liner Repair	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	Raise Existing 8-ft Wet Well Rim, 8 inches	Intentionally Left Blank	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 8' Duplex	4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	4" BPIU.xx Base Ells	4" HDPE Fittings	4" HDPE Flange Adapters	4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	Wetwell Cleaning	Sod, Bahia Grass	Remove Ex. Conc. Pad (4.5" thick)	Intentionally Left Blank	Line Item	BID "A" 325 CALENDAR DAYS		
		4	-	2	275		2	u	-	No.	SV.	4	38	0.7		3	2	2	o,	4	43	546	6	25		Qty			
		Æ	EA	EA	E		EA	Ē	E			EA	5	¥	36	Ē	E	EA	6	Ē	ፍ	SF	SY	SY		Units		100	1
- Ass. of Nation		\$245.50	\$130.00	\$253.50	\$8.75	No. of the second	\$1,198.00	\$437.00	\$350.00			\$241.00	\$65.50	\$2,334.00		\$955,00	\$933.00	\$855.00	\$285.00	\$305.00	\$22.50	\$2.15	\$5.50	\$16.05		Unit Price	Canio Construction LLC	間であるの間を取り	
		\$982.00	\$130.00	\$507.00	\$2,406.25		\$2,396.00	\$1,311.00	\$350.00			\$964.00	\$2,489.00	\$1,633.80		\$2,865.00	\$1,866.00	\$1,710.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,220.00	\$967.50	\$1,173.90	\$33.00	\$401.25		Extended Price	uction LLC	の一般を表現の一個	2011 CIFT STATE
2 September 2		\$214.98	\$172.12	\$288.39	\$8.15		\$1,410.93	\$628.06	\$747.41			\$245.88	\$43.32	\$10,811.86		\$934.37	\$864.91	\$968.22	\$240.22	\$328.42	\$69.39	\$3.35	\$115.98	\$52.08		Unit Price	Dave Foote Environm Construction Inc.	2	PROJECT NO LIFT STATION KER (14TH STATION BID "A" - BID
15 P.		\$859.92	\$172.12	\$576.78	\$2,241.25		\$2,821.86	\$1,884.18	\$747.41			\$983.52	\$1,646.16	\$7,568.30		\$2,803.11	\$1,729.82	\$1,936.44	\$1,201.10	\$1,313.68	\$2,983.77	\$1,829.10	\$695.88	\$1,302.00		Extended Price	e Foote Environmental Construction Inc.		ABILITATION - 402-0019707 8-AA (RTU 484 EET WEST) 3IDS 1 - 5 1 - 26)
S. S		\$260.00	\$75.00	\$248.00	\$9.00	43	\$1,200.00	\$525.00	\$3,200.00	The state of the s		\$1,447.50	\$70.00	\$3,400.00		\$867.00	\$700.00	\$725.00	\$100.00	\$325.00	\$46.00	\$4.60	\$3.40	\$25.00		Unit Price	Harris-McBurney Company	The Property of the Party of)
100		\$1,040.00	\$75.00	\$496.00	\$2,475.00		\$2,400.00	\$1,575.00	\$3,200.00			\$5,790.00	\$2,660.00	\$2,380.00	200	\$2,601.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,450.00	\$500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,978.00	\$2,511.60	\$20.40	\$625.00		Extended Price	ney Company		
		\$235.00	\$279.00	\$335.00	\$11.00		\$1,971.00	\$1,707.00	\$1,404.00		Water or Water	\$686.00	\$71.00	\$5,324.00		\$1,141.00	\$1,191.00	\$1,268.00	\$70.00	\$373.00	\$43.00	\$2.25	\$12.00	\$28.00		Unit Price	Kuxhausen Co		
		\$940.00	\$279.00	\$670.00	\$3,025.00		\$3,942.00	\$5,121.00	\$1,404.00		The state of the s	\$2,744.00	\$2,698.00	\$3,726.80		\$3,423.00	\$2,382.00	\$2,536.00	\$350.00	\$1,492.00	\$1,849.00	\$1,228.50	\$72.00	\$700.00		Extended Price	Kuxhausen Construction Inc.	1000年の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の	
		\$220.00	\$630.00	\$170.00	\$7.55		\$790.00	\$420.00	\$1,020.00		***	\$940.00	\$42.00	\$9,430.00		\$410.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,230.00	\$60.00	\$80.00	\$29.00	\$8.21	\$10.00	\$20.00		Unit Price		3	JOS BETANAM MR 81 DUR I MISAHSMUG
		\$880.00	\$630.00	\$340.00	\$2,076.25	The second second	\$1,580.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,020.00			\$3,760.00	\$1,596.00	\$6,601.00		\$1,230.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,460.00	\$300.00	\$320.00	\$1,247.00	\$4,482.66	\$60.00	\$500.00		Extended Price	truction inc.		

LIFT STATION 18-AA (RTU 484) (14TH STREET WEST) BID "A" - BIDS 1 - 5 (ITEMS 1 - 26)

SOII HUG I8

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION 18-AA (RTU 484) (14TH STREET WEST) BACKUP - BID "A" - BIDS 1 - 5 (ITEMS 27 - 38)

	38 E	37 N	36 N	10	36 V	34 P	33 F	32 //	31 B	30 //	29 B	28 8	27 //	No.		
Total Construction Cost	Discretionary Work	Miscellaneous Work, Clean Up & Record Drawings	Mobilization	Subtotal Construction Cost	Wasted Shell with Weed Barrier	Raise Existing Meter Vault Rim, 8 inches	Raise Existing Valve Vault Rim, 8 inches	Intentionally Left Blank	Backflow Preventer	Intentionally Left Blank	By-Pass Pumping <500 gpm	8" Influent Line Plug	Intentionally Left Blank	Line item	BID "A" 325 CALENDAR DAYS	
		100			25	0.7	0.7	10.	-		ő	-		Oty		
					SY	¥	¥		Ē		DAY	E	USA ESS ESS ESS ESS ESS ESS ESS ESS ESS E	Units		100
A STATE OF THE STA					\$34.75	\$2,397.50	\$2,498.50		\$550.00		\$350.00	\$400.00		Unit Price	Canio Construction LLC	
\$44,197.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,075.35	\$3,045.00	\$33,576.65	\$868.75	\$1,678.25	\$1,748.95		\$550.00		\$3,500.00	\$400.00		Extended Price	ruction LLC	
					\$36.50	\$1,566.17	\$2,764.91		\$682.57		\$527.49	\$458.26		Unit Price		2
\$57,359.03	\$5,500.00	\$1,833.05	\$4,369.59	\$45,656.39	\$912.50	\$1,096.32	\$1,935.44	から、世界の	\$682.57		\$5,274.90	\$458.26	Michigan Annual	Extended Price	Foote environmental construction inc.	
		等 化二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十			\$12.60	\$3,200.00	\$3,800.00		\$930.00		\$660.00	\$540.00		Unit Price	Harris-McBurney Company	3
\$58,674.50	\$5,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,312.50	\$47,762.00	\$315.00	\$2,240.00	\$2,660.00		\$930.00		\$6,600.00	\$540.00		Price Price	ey Company	
					\$28.00	\$456.00	\$456.00	STATE OF STREET	\$1,280.00		\$675.00	\$1,831.00		Price	Kuxhausen Construction inc.	4 Garage 1
\$62,781.70	\$5,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$49,781.70	\$700.00	\$319.20	\$319.20	STATISTICS OF STATISTICS	\$1,280.00		\$6,750.00	\$1,831.00	CHECKS CERTS	Price	nstruction inc.	Charles Charles And
					\$17.00	\$5,510.00	\$6,800.00	THE STANSON STANSON	\$930,00	The state of the state of	\$465.00	\$380.00		Price	RTD Construction Inc.	5
\$69,084.91	\$5,500.00	\$10,440.00	\$5,000.00	\$48,144.91	\$425.00	\$3,857.00	\$4,760.00	SECTION AND SECTION	\$930.00	STATE OF STA	\$4,650.00	\$380.00	CHARLES SECTION	Price	uction inc.	

Page 3 of 36

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION 30-EE (RTU 333) (11TH STREET EAST) BID "A" - BIDS 1 - 5 (ITEMS 1 - 26)

T I	BID "A" 325 CALENDAR DAYS	1		Canio Construction LLC	uction LLC	Dave Foote Environmetal Construction inc.	nviror tion in	ımetal IC.		Harris-McBurney (Harris-McBurney Company	Harris-McBurney Company Kuxhausen Constr	Harris-McBurney Company Kuxhausen Construction inc.
No.	Line item	Q	Units	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	ded		Unit	Unit Extended
Section 2.	Intentionally Left Blank						1	File	1	ľ	Price	1	Price
2	Remove Ex. Conc. Pad (4.5" thick)	6	SY	\$75.20	\$451.20	\$43.76	\$262.56	\$25.00		\$150.00	\$150.00 \$28.00	1000000	\$28.00
ω	Sod, Bahia Grass	6	SY	\$5.50	\$33.00	\$133.33	\$799.98	\$3.40		\$20.40		\$12.00	\$12.00 \$72.00
4	Wetwell Cleaning	634	SF	\$2.05	\$1,299.70	\$2.60	\$1,648.40	\$4.60	"	\$2,916.40		\$2.25 \$1	\$2.25 \$1,426.50
On	4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	50	F	\$26.50	\$1,325.00	\$26.38	\$1,319.00	\$46.00		\$2,300.00	46	\$43.00	\$43.00 \$2,150.00
o	4" HDPE Flange Adapters	4	EA	\$330.00	\$1,320.00	\$271.07	\$1,084.28	\$325.00		\$1,300.00	40	\$373.00	\$373.00 \$1,492.00
7	4" HDPE Fittings	55	ГВ	\$315.00	\$1,575.00	\$186.45	\$932.25	\$100.00	- 1	\$500.00		\$68.00	\$68.00 \$340.00
00	4" BPIU-14 Base Ells	2	EA	\$888.00	\$1,776.00	\$968.22	\$1,936.44	\$725.00		\$1,450.00	\$1	\$1,268.00 \$	\$1,268.00 \$2,536.00 \$1
-	4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	Æ	\$933.00	\$1,866.00	\$864.91	\$1,729.82	\$700.00		\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00 \$1,191.00	\$1,191.00	\$1,191.00 \$2,382.00
= 5	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 8' Duplex Intentionally Left Blank	ω	m _A	\$969.00	\$2,907.00	\$934.37	\$2,803.11	\$867.00		\$2,601.00	\$2,601.00 \$1,141.00		\$1,141.00
12	Intentionally Left Blank		000										
13	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	43	ፍ	\$65.50	\$2,816.50	\$46.04	\$1,979.72	\$70.00	19	\$3,010.00	\$3,010.00 \$71.00	0.4	\$71.00
4	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (4" FM) & Liner Repair	4	EA	\$248.00	\$992.00	\$245.88	\$983.52	\$1,447.50	- 1	\$5,790.00	-	\$686.00	\$686.00 \$2,744.00
5	Intentionally Left Blank								100				1000年
_	Repair Ex. T-Lock Liner, (excludes Bid items 14 & 17)	24	SF	\$116.00	\$2,784.00	\$93.75	\$2,250.00	\$112.50		\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00 \$87.00		\$87.00
-	Remove & Replace 2" PVC Drain P-trap (regrout) & Liner Repair	-	EA	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$3,586.66	\$3,586.66	\$3,200.00		\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00 \$1,404.00		\$1,404.00 \$1,404.00 \$
-	4" Flanged Gate Valve	ω	EA	\$438.50	\$1,315.50	\$628.06	\$1,884.18	\$525.00		\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00 \$943.00		\$943.00 \$2,829.00
_	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	5	\$1,292.00	\$2,584.00	\$1,410.93	\$2,821.86	\$1,200.00		\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00 \$1,972.00		\$1,972.00
20 /	Intentionally Left Blank								150				
-	Ductile Iron Fittings (inc. Spool Piece(s))	275	6	\$8.75	\$2,406.25	\$7.42	\$2,040.50	\$9.00		\$2,475.00	\$2,475.00 \$11.00		\$11.00
_	4" D.I. Flanged Adapters	2	E	\$253.50	\$507.00	\$288.39	\$576.78	\$248.00		\$496.00	\$496.00 \$335.00	\$335.00	\$335.00 \$670.00 \$:
_	4" Quick Coupler Adapter	-	E	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$189.63	\$189.63	\$75.00		\$75.00	\$75.00 \$279.00		\$279.00
25 2	Intentionally Left Blank		3	\$245.50	\$982.00	\$214.98	\$859.92	\$260.00	0.0	\$1,040.00	\$1,040.00 \$235.00		\$235.00
26 //	Intentionally Left Blank		8		STATE OF STATE				Т				

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION 30-EE (RTU 333) (11TH STREET EAST) BACKUP - BID "A" - BIDS 1 - 5 (ITEMS 27 - 38)

	No. Line Item	27 Intentionally Left Blank	28 8" Influent Line Plug	_	29 By-Pass Pu	30 Intentionall		31 Backflow Preventer									
BID "A" 325 CALENDAR DAYS		/ Left Blank	ine Plug	9	By-Pass Pumping <500 gpm	Intentionally Left Blank	venter	/ Left Blank	/ Left Blank		Len Blank	Wasted Shell with Weed Barrier	Wasted Shell with Weed Barrier Subtotal Construction Cost	Il with Weed Barrier onstruction Cost	Il with Weed Barrier Instruction Cost	Wasted Shell with Weed Barrier Subtotal Construction Cost Mobilization Miscellaneous Work, Clean Up & Record Drawings	Wasted Shell with Weed Barrier Subtotal Construction Cost Mobilization Miscellaneous Work, Clean Up & Record Drawings Discretionary Work
	Qį		•	-	10		-	M.			o		1000	1000	100		
	Units		FA	5	DAY		Ē				SY						-
Canlo Construction LLC	Unit		00 08E\$	\$000.00	\$350.00		\$550.00			16	\$34.75					104552 F. C.	
ruction LLC	Extended		6380 00	\$200.00	\$3,500.00		\$550.00			A STATE OF S	\$208.50	\$32,043.65	\$3,150.35	200	\$2,375.00	\$4,500.00	
Dave Foote Environmetal Construction Inc.	Unit	1100	20 0313	07.0C+¢	\$458.75		\$57.29				\$708.26				はたがおおはまではある		
invironmetal tion inc.	Extended	Filler	9450 00	\$450.Zb	\$4,587.50		\$57.29				\$4,249.56	\$39,041.22	\$3.661.72		\$3,012.83	\$4,500.00	
Harris-McBurney Company	Unit	Price	****	\$540.00	\$660.00		\$930.00				\$12.60		THE PERSON NAMED IN		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	STATE OF STREET	THE REAL PROPERTY AND INCIDENT AND INCIDENT
ney Company	Extended	Price		\$540.00	\$6,600.00		\$930.00				\$75.60	\$43.544.40	\$3 312 50	40,012.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,500.00	
Kuxhausen Construction Inc.	Unit	Price	112-81-02-8 STATE ST.	\$1,831.00	\$675.00		\$1 280 00				\$28.00			Contract of the Section of			The second secon
struction inc.	Extended	Price	Carlo Carlo Carlo Carlo	\$1,831.00	\$6,750.00	The State of the State of the	\$1 280 00				\$168.00	\$44 994 50	\$5,000,00	\$0,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	
RTD Construction Inc.	Unit	Price		\$380.00	\$465.00		00 086\$	4000.00			\$20.00	420.00		100 mg 10			
uction inc.	Extended	Price	10.5% (C. C. C	\$380.00	\$4 650 00		00 000¢	4000.00			\$120.00	27 224 00	95,000,00	\$0,000,00	\$9,470.00	\$4,500.00	

Page 4 of 36

Page 5 of 36

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION LAKEWOOD RANCH TOWN CENTER 2 (RTU 380) (9025 TOWN CENTER PARKWAY) BID "A" - BIDS 1 - 5 (ITEMS 1 - 26)

		Nem	_	2 Int	3 /n	4	5 6	-	_	œ 6:	_	10 S.	11 /11	12 In	13 2"	14 Re	15 In	16 <i>ln</i>	17 In	18 6:	19 6:	20 In	21 D	22 In	-	23 6	-	
	BID "A" 325 CALENDAR DAYS	Line Item	Concrete Sidewalk Remove & Replace (4" min. thick)	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Wetwell Cleaning	6" DR-11 HDPE Piping	6" HDPE Flange Adapters	6" HDPE Fittings	6" BPIU-16 Base Ells	6" Base Ell Mounting Plate	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Duplex	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (6" FM) & Liner Repair	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	6" Flanged Gate Valve	6" Flanged Swing Check Valve	Intentionally Left Blank	Ductile Iron Fittings (inc. Spool Piece(s))	Intentionally Left Blank	6" Quick Coupler Adapter	S.S. Valve Supports	Intentionally Left Blank	
		Q				482	53	4	4	2	2	3			46	55				3	2	h	315		-	3	750	
100		Units	SΥ			SF	ፍ	EA	<u>=</u>	E A	EA	EA			5	EA				EA	EA		н		EA	EA		
1	Canio Construction LLC	Unit	\$68.00			\$2.15	\$49.50	\$380.00	\$275.00	\$1,340.00	\$965.00	\$1,090.00			\$68.50	\$245.00				\$565.00	\$1,540.00		\$11.50		\$121.00	\$245.00		24 306 00
	uction LLG	Extended Price	\$680.00			\$1,036.30	\$2,623.50	\$1,520.00	\$3,850.00	\$2,680.00	\$1,930.00	\$3,270.00	Section of the sectio		\$3,151.00	\$1,225.00		St. Section of the last	O CONTRACTOR	\$1,695.00	\$3,080.00		\$3,622.50		\$121.00	\$735.00		\$1.395.00
2	Dave Foote Environm Construction Inc.	Unit Price	\$124.64			\$2.80	\$30.95	\$388.13	\$86.96	\$968.22	\$864.91	\$1,059.42			\$41.23	\$259.23				\$763.12	\$1,767.34		\$10.76		\$237.15	\$224.53		\$1,459.70
	ve Foote Environmetal Construction Inc.	Extended Price	\$1,246.40			\$1,349.60	\$1,640.35	\$1,552.52	\$1,217.44	\$1,936.44	\$1,729.82	\$3,178.26	是 10 · 10 · 10 · 10 · 10 · 10 · 10 · 10		\$1,896.58	\$1,296.15		を の の の の の の の の の の の の の の の の の の の	Partie Charles	\$2,289.36	\$3,534.68		\$3,389.40		\$237.15	\$673.59		\$1,459.70
3	Harris-McBurney Company	Unit Price	\$42.00			\$4.60	\$52.00	\$520.00	\$21.00	\$1,027.00	\$1,032.00	\$780.00	物で多いで		\$68.00	\$2,526.00				\$700.00	\$1,600.00		\$9.00		\$110.00	\$290.00		\$2,360.00
The state of the s	ey Company	Extended Price	\$420.00			\$2,217.20	\$2,756.00	\$2,080.00	\$294.00	\$2,054.00	\$2,064.00	\$2,340.00			\$3,128.00	\$12,630.00		では、中国の共一大		\$2,100.00	\$3,200.00		\$2,835.00		\$110.00	\$870.00	De stronge	\$2,360.00
The second second	Kuxhausen Construction Inc.	Price	\$34.00			\$2.25	\$47.00	\$429.00	\$66.00	\$1,268.00	\$1,191.00	\$1,261.00		記念は行政機関	\$71.00	\$721.00				\$1,072.00	\$2,314.00		\$15.00		\$341.00	\$235.00	100 C 100 C	\$1,739.00
	nstruction inc.	Price	\$340.00			\$1,084.50	\$2,491.00	\$1,716.00	\$924.00	\$2,536.00	\$2,382.00	\$3,783.00		THE STATE OF	\$3,266.00	\$3,605.00	57.00			\$3,216.00	\$4,628.00	報子との記録	\$4,725.00	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	\$341.00	\$705.00		\$1,739.00
0	RTD Construction inc.	Price	\$70.00		Particular Control	\$8.21	\$45.23	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$1,480.00	\$1,650.00	\$410.00		Control of the Contro	\$40.00	\$940.00			PARTY DESCRIPTION	\$910.00	\$1,050.00		\$6.79	1000000000000000000000000000000000000	\$630.00	\$290.00	A CHARGE A	\$990.00
	action inc.	Price	\$700.00			\$3,957.22	\$2,397.19	\$320.00	\$1,120.00	\$2,960.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,230.00		Contract Con	\$1,840.00	\$4,700.00		Supplemental Suppl	THE REAL PROPERTY.	\$2,730.00	\$2,100.00	100 CO.	\$2,138.85	の方のは気を	\$630.00	\$870.00		\$990.00

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION LAKEWOOD RANCH TOWN CENTER 2 (RTU 380) (9025 TOWN CENTER PARKWAY) BACKUP - BID "A" - BIDS 1 - 5 (ITEMS 27 - 38)

14.33	No.	27	28	29	30	31	32	33	34	35		36	37	38	
BID "A" 325 CALENDAR DAYS	Line Item	6" PVC Pipe (C900) (Cross/Tee to Plug Valve)	8" Influent Line Plug	By-Pass Pumping <500 gpm	Intentionally Left Blank	Backflow Preventer	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Subtotal Construction Cost	Mobilization	Miscellaneous Work, Clean Up & Record Drawings	Discretionary Work	Total Construction Cost
	Qty	6	-	10		-	E.			模				导	
	Units	F	EA	DAY		EA						7			
Canlo Construction LLC	Unit Price	\$71.50	\$380.00	\$350.00		\$525.00									
ruction LLC	Extended Price	\$429.00	\$380.00	\$3,500.00		\$525.00					\$37,448.30	\$3,250.70	\$2,150.00	\$4,500.00	\$47,349.00
Dave Foote Environmetal Construction inc.	Unit Price	\$68.20	\$379.19	\$527.49		\$57.29									
nvironmetal tion inc.	Extended Price	\$409.20	\$379.19	\$5,274.90		\$57.29					\$34,748.02	\$3,897.69	\$3,012.84	\$4,500.00	\$46,158.55
Harris-McBurney Company	Unit Price	\$86.00	\$540.00	\$1,160.00		\$930.00									
ley Company	Extended Price	\$516.00	\$540.00	\$11,600.00		\$930.00				10 A	\$55,044.20	\$3,312.50	\$2,100.00	\$4,500.00	\$64,956.70
Kuxhausen Construction Inc.	Unit Price	\$64.00	\$1,831.00	\$699.00		\$1,280.00					100 A NO. 1	A Sales of the Basis	STORY OF THE		The sales of the
nstruction inc.	Extended Price	\$384.00	\$1,831.00	\$6,990.00		\$1,280.00					\$47,966.50	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$58,966.50
RTD Construction Inc.	Unit Price	\$120.00	\$380.00	\$465.00		\$930.00						情報を表する。		が、大力	
uction inc.	Extended Price	\$720.00	\$380.00	\$4,650.00		\$930.00					\$38,663.26	\$5,000.00	\$12,370.00	\$4,500.00	\$60,533.26

Page 6 of 36

8/1/2011

Page 7 of 36

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION LAKEWOOD RANCH TOWN CENTER 3 (RTU 382) (6162 LAKE OSPREY DRIVE) BID "A" - BIDS 1 - 5 (ITEMS 1 - 26)

								The same of the sa	Acres de la company	The second line is not a second line in second line in second line is not a		AND AND AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	
						2	の記録のないのである	3	ACTION OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	A STORY OF A			
	BID "A"			Canio Construction LLC	ruction LLC	Dave Foote Environmetal Construction Inc.	nvironmetal tion inc.	Harris-McBurney Company	ey Company	Kuxhausen Construction Inc.	struction inc.	RTD Construction Inc.	ction inc.
No.	Line Item	Q y	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
-													
	Intentionally Left Blank				Dec 15865 163								
	Intentionally Left Blank											株式 の 日本	
-	Wetwell Cleaning	468	SF	\$2.15	\$1,006.20	\$4.79	\$2,241.72	\$4.60	\$2,152.80	\$2.25	\$1,053.00	\$8.21	\$3,842.28
N	4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	51	q	\$35.50	\$1,810.50	\$26.84	\$1,368.84	\$46.00	\$2,346.00	\$43.00	\$2,193.00	\$30.09	\$1,534.59
ω	4" HDPE Flange Adapters	4	Ē	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$271.13	\$1,084.52	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$373.00	\$1,492.00	\$80.00	\$320.00
4	A" HODE Eltinos	Ch	B	\$335.00	\$1,675.00	\$128.55	\$642.75	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$66.00	\$330.00	\$80.00	\$400.00
	A" BPIII-14 Base Ells	2	Ē	\$930.00	\$1,860.00	\$968.22	\$1,936.44	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,268.00	\$2,536.00	\$1,230.00	\$2,460.00
n	4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$960.00	\$1,920.00	\$864.91	\$1,729.82	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,191.00	\$2,382.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Duplex	w	E	\$989.00	\$2,967.00	\$934.37	\$2,803.11	\$867.00	\$2,601.00	\$1,141.00	\$3,423.00	\$410.00	\$1,230.00
	Intentionally Left Blank				をはない。								
	Intentionally Left Blank				がいる時である			学には信念の学	SAL SERVICE	の ながら の 連続さ	STATE OF STATE OF	Sec. 25. (Sec.)	24.1
00	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	4	Ę	\$79.50	\$3,498.00	\$41.68	\$1,833.92	\$70.00	\$3,080.00	\$71.00	\$3,124.00	\$40.00	\$1,760.00
9	Resilient (Link) Seats w/Carrier Pipe (4" FM) & Liner Repair	4	EA	\$262.00	\$1,048.00	\$360.44	\$1,441.76	\$1,447.50	\$5,790.00	\$686.00	\$2,744.00	\$940.00	\$3,760.00
	Intentionally Left Blank						A STORES						
	Intentionally Left Blank						The Section						
- 1	Intentionally Left Blank									などは他のでは	AND AND SHARES		201
8	_	3	EA	\$448.00	\$1,344.00	\$628.06	\$1,884.18	\$525.00	\$1,575.00	\$942.00	\$2,826.00	\$910.00	\$2,730.00
=	_	2	EA	\$1,345.00	\$2,690.00	\$1,296.36	\$2,592.72	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,972.00	\$3,944.00	\$790.00	\$1,580.00
	Intentionally Left Blank							SACTOR SERVICE		Part of the State	を という ない ない ないない	A COLUMN TO SERVICE AND A SERV	3
12	Ductile Iron Fittings	45	ЕВ	\$8.75	\$393.75	\$16.16	\$727.20	\$9.00	\$405.00	\$16.00	\$720.00	\$7.00	\$313.00
	Intentionally Left Blank								The state of the s	STATE OF SECTION	Carlo Carlo	The state of the s	
13	-	-	EA	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$172.12	\$172.12	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$279.00	\$279.00	\$630.00	\$630.00
4	-	w	EA	\$245.00	\$735.00	\$224.53	\$673.59	\$260.00	\$780.00	\$235.00	\$705.00	\$290.00	\$870.00
	Intentionally Left Blank	Ų,		No second	大きな となったの								
П	Intentionally Left Blank	5-1				10 万里地			200 to 300 to	NEW YORK TO SEE			1000

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION LAKEWOOD RANCH TOWN CENTER 3 (RTU 382)

(6162 LAKE OSPREY DRIVE)
BACKUP - BID "A" - BIDS 1 - 5
(ITEMS 27 - 38)

	BID "A"			Canio Construction LLC	ruction LLC	Dave Foote Er	2 Foote Environmental		Harrie McBurne	Harris McBurnau Company		Harris McBurrow Company	
No. Line Item	tom	Qty Units	Units	Unit	Extended	Price	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
Inter	Intentionally Left Blank	100							1	7 1100	FIICE	FIIGH	Price
15 8"	8" Influent Line Plug	-	Ā	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$385.45	\$385.45	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$1,831.00	\$1.831.00	\$380.00	\$380.00
16 By-P	By-Pass Pumping <500 gpm	6	DAY	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$527.49	\$5,274.90	\$660.00	\$6,600.00	\$699.00	\$6,990.00	\$465.00	\$4 650 00
Inter	Intentionally Left Blank												
Inter	Intentionally Left Blank												
Inte	Intentionally Left Blank	No.											
Inte	Intentionally Left Blank												
Inte	Intentionally Left Blank										STATE OF THE STATE		
Inte	Intentionally Left Blank						10 m						
Su	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$26,452.45		\$26,793.04		\$32,994.80		\$36,572.00		\$29.261.87
Mo	Mobilization	NI P			\$2,381.55		\$3,779.71		\$3,312.50		\$4,000.00		\$5,000.00
Mis	Miscellaneous Work, Clean Up & Record Drawings				\$2,150.00		\$3,012.84		\$2,100.00	The state of the s	\$2,000.00		\$10,440.00
Dis	Discretionary Work				\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00
7	Total Construction Cost				\$34,984.00		\$37,585.59		\$42,407.30	Control Security Control	\$46.572.00		\$48.701.87

Page 9 of 36

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION PALM AIRE 10 (RTU 450) (5670 COUNTRY LAKES DRIVE) BID "A" - BIDS 1 - 5

(ITEMS 1 - 26)

	No. Line Item	-	2 Intentionally Left Blank	3 Intentionally Left Blank	4 Wetwell Cleaning	5 4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	6 4" HDPE Flange Adapters	7 4" HDPE Fittings	8 4" BPIU-14 Base Ells	9 4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	10 S.S. Pipe Bra	11 Intentionally Left Blank	12 Intentionally Left Blank	13 2" S.S. Pump	14 Resilient (Lin	15 Spray Liner	16 Intentionally Left Blank	-	-							
BID "A" 325 CALENDAR DAYS		eft Blank	eft Blank	eft Blank	ning	E Piping	ge Adapters	1gs	se Ells	ounting Plate	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Duplex	eft Blank	eft Blank	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (4" FM)		Left Blank	Spray Liner Intentionally Left Blank Remove & Replace 2" PVC Drain P-Trap (Re-Grout)	.eft Blank place 2" PVC Drain P-Trap (Re-Grout)	Spray Liner Intentionally Left Blank Remove & Replace 2" PVC Drain P-Trap (Re-Grout) 4" Flanged Gate Valve 4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	.eft Blank place 2" PVC Drain P-Trap (Re-Grout) ate Valve wing Check Valve	.eft Blank place 2" PVC Drain P-Trap (Re-Grout) ste Valve ving Check Valve d Pipe ittings	.eft Blank place 2" PVC Drain P-Trap (Re-Grout) ite Valve ving Check Valve d Pipe ittings d Adapters	eft Blank place 2" PVC Drain P-Trap (Re-Grout) ite Valve ving Check Valve d Pipe ittings d Adapters pler Adapter	.eft Blank place 2" PVC Drain P-Trap (Re-Grout) ite Valve ving Check Valve d Pipe ittings d Adapters pler Adapter	eft Blank place 2" PVC Drain P-Trap (Re-Grout) ite Valve ving Check Valve d Pipe ittings d Adapters pler Adapter pports Left Blank
	Qty	Married World			401	4	4	G,	2	2	3			37	4	401	-	s	2	o	200	CR7	4 290	- 4 c	υ _ A _ C	3 - 4 0
	Units				SF	<u>_</u>	E A	<u>=</u>	E	EA	EA			ፍ	E	SF	EA	E _A	EA	ፍ	8	E A	EA	!	E !	B :
Canlo Construction LLC	Unit Price				\$2.00	\$35.00	\$390.00	\$330.00	\$888.00	\$933.00	\$885.00			\$74.00	\$240.00	\$18.50	\$375.00	\$458.00	\$1,150.00	\$101.00	\$8.75	\$253.00	\$98.00		\$245.00	\$245.00
uction LLC	Extended Price				\$802.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,776.00	\$1,866.00	\$2,655.00			\$2,738.00	\$960.00	\$7,418.50	\$375.00	\$1,374.00	\$2,300.00	\$606.00	\$2,581.25	\$1,012.00	\$98.00		\$735.00	\$735.00
Dave Foote Environmental Construction Inc.	Unit Price				\$6.10	\$30.42	\$271.13	\$266.03	\$968.22	\$864.91	\$857.99			\$37.46	\$245.88	\$15.32	\$518.30	\$628.06	\$1,410.93	\$54.12	\$7.96	\$288.40	\$172.12	\$224.53	Commence of the Commence of th	
nvironmental stion inc.	Extended Price				\$2,446.10	\$1,338.48	\$1,084.52	\$1,330.15	\$1,936.44	\$1,729.82	\$2,573.97			\$1,386.02	\$983.52	\$6,143.32	\$518.30	\$1,884.18	\$2,821.86	\$324.72	\$2,348.20	\$1,153.60	\$172.12	\$673.59		
Harris-McBurney Company	Unit Price				\$4.60	\$46.00	\$325.00	\$100.00	\$725.00	\$700.00	\$867.00			\$70.00	\$375.00	\$29.00	\$930.00	\$525.00	\$1,200.00	\$210.00	\$9.00	\$248.00	\$75.00	\$260.00		
ney Company	Extended Price				\$1,844.60	\$2,024.00	\$1,300.00	\$500.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,601.00		では、大学を表する	\$2,590.00	\$1,500.00	\$11,629.00	\$930.00	\$1,575.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,260.00	\$2,655.00	\$992.00	\$75.00	\$780.00	The second secon	
Kuxhausen Co	Unit Price				\$5.24	\$43.00	\$373.00	\$68.00	\$1,268.00	\$1,191.00	\$1,141.00			\$71.00	\$686.00	\$15.00	\$1,404.00	\$942.00	\$1,972.00	\$90.00	\$11.00	\$335.00	\$279.00	\$235.00	CONTRACTOR OF STREET	
Kuxhausen Construction Inc.	Extended Price				\$2,101.24	\$1,892.00	\$1,492.00	\$340.00	\$2,536.00	\$2,382.00	\$3,423.00			\$2,627.00	\$2,744.00	\$6,015.00	\$1,404.00	\$2,826.00	\$3,944.00	\$540.00	\$3,245.00	\$1,340.00	\$279.00	\$705.00	The second secon	
RTD Const	Unit Price				\$8.21	\$29.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$1,230.00	\$1,400.00	\$410.00			\$43.00	\$1,170.00	\$18.41	\$1,020.00	\$910.00	\$790.00	\$100.00	\$3.84	\$180.00	\$330.00	\$290.00	THE STREET STREET	で ということを
RTD Construction Inc.	Extended Price				\$3,292.21	\$1,276.00	\$320.00	\$400.00	\$2,460.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,230.00			\$1,591.00	\$4,680.00	\$7,382.41	\$1,020.00	\$2,730.00	\$1,580.00	\$600.00	\$1,132.80	\$720.00	\$330.00	\$870.00	1 180 Per 2 Lange	

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION PALM AIRE 10 (RTU 450) (5670 COUNTRY LAKES DRIVE) BACKUP - BID "A" - BIDS 1 - 5 (ITEMS 27 - 38)

	38			_	36	34	33	32	31	30	29	28	27	No.		1
Total Construction Cost	Discretionary Work	Miscellaneous Work, Clean Up & Record Drawings	Mobilization	Subtotal Construction Cost	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Core Bore Holes & Patch Ex. Holes for Piping	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	By-Pass Pumping <500 gpm	10" Influent Line Plug	Intentionally Left Blank	Line Item	BID "A" 325 CALENDAR DAYS	
1983	158		18					4	13		10	-	影	Qty		
								E			DAY	EA	からか	Units		100
			意味がある。					\$150.00		5 400 SMC	\$350.00	\$390.00		Unit Price	Canio Construction LLC	
\$48,512.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,350.25	\$3,250.00	\$37,411.75		を対する		\$600.00			\$3,500.00	\$390.00		Extended Price	ruction LLC	
								\$175.26			\$527.49	\$714.63		Unit Price	Dave Foote Environmental Construction Inc.	2
\$50,868.44	\$5,500.00	\$3,471.12	\$3,661.73	\$38,235.59		0.000 Table		\$701.04			\$5,274.90	\$714.63		Extended Price	nvironmental tion inc.	
								\$450.00			\$1,160.00	\$600.00		Unit Price	Harris-McBurney Company	3
\$64,339.10	\$5,500.00	\$2,878.00	\$3,312.50	\$52,648.60				\$1,800.00			\$11,600.00	\$600.00		Extended Price	ey Company	
							のなる。ないはないは	\$560.00	2000年100日		\$699.00	\$1,927.00		Unit	Kuxhausen Construction Inc.	記が出るのでは
\$64,608.24	\$5,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$52,108.24				\$2,240.00			\$6,990.00	\$1,927.00		Extended	nstruction inc.	子のかけれるのない
							のではなった。	\$370.00		が行うでは、	\$465.00	\$460.00		Unit	RTD Construction Inc.	5
\$63,574.42	\$5,500.00	\$11,370.00	\$5,000.00	\$41,704.42				\$1,480.00			\$4,650.00	\$460.00		Extended	uction inc.	

Page 10 of 36

Page 11 of 36

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION TIDEVUE 3 (RTU 503) (1407 45TH AVENUE DRIVE EAST) BID "A" - BIDS 1 - 5 (ITEMS 1 - 26)

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION TIDEVUE 3 (RTU 503) (1407 45TH AVENUE DRIVE EAST) BACKUP - BID "A" - BIDS 1 - 5 (ITEMS 27 - 38)

	1497	No.	27	-1	28	29	_	_	_	32	33	-	34	35		_	6	37	38	_	
010 "A"	325 CALENDAR DAYS	Line item	4" PVC Pipe (C900) (Cross/Tee to Ping Valve)	Called (And Called Control (Called Called Ca	8" Influent Line Plug	By-Pass Pumping <500 gpm	Water Consider	ALGUAL SELVICE	Dacknow Preventer, Meter & Hose Bibb	Core Bore Holes & Patch Ex. Holes for Piping	Intentionally Left Blank	The state of the s	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Subtotal Construction Cost	Curronal College Cost	Mobilization	Miscellaneous Work, Clean Up & Record Drawings	Discretionary Work	Total Country and a country an	
		Q Q	-0	o	-	á	+	10	-	2		000	Į,								State and State St
		Units		ç	EA	DAY	3	5	EA	EA		200			-			5			1000
	Canio Cons	Unit	2000	\$49.50	\$380.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$21.00	\$550.00	\$150 00	4:00:00	CATALOG STATES								100768000	
2105-00-000-000-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00	Canlo Construction LLC	Extended	Price	\$297.00	\$380.00	63 500 00	\$3,500.00	\$210.00	\$550.00	00 000\$	***************************************				ME ALEXANDER OF A PARTY AND A	\$42,523.50	\$3,249.50	\$3 150 00	34,100.00	\$6,000.00	00.576,554
State of the passes	Dave Foote E Constru		Price	\$42.57	\$368.72	400000	\$527.49	\$62.73	\$733.62	40 C3C3	\$202.04	THE STREET WAS IN									と 一 は の の の の の の の の の の の の の の の の の の
THE PROPERTY OF	re Foote Environmental Construction Inc.	Extended	Price	\$255.42	\$368.72	21.0000	\$5,274.90	\$627.30	\$733.62	20,00	\$524.08				STATES STATES AND STATES	\$42,996.09	\$3,661.72		\$3,012.83	\$6,000.00	\$55,670.64
3	Harris-McBurney Company	Unit	Price	\$51.00	\$540.00	90,000	\$660.00	\$19.20	\$930.00		\$450.00										
MOST SECURE WE	ey Company	Extended	Price	\$306.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$6,600.00	\$192.00	\$930.00		\$900.00		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1			\$50,554.20	\$3.312.50	00.210,00	\$3,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$63.066.70
	Kuxhausen Construction Inc.	Unit	Price	\$69.00	\$1 831 00	\$1,831.00	\$675.00	\$118.00	\$1 229 00	1	\$560.00	A SCHOOL STATE OF STA		のお客様ではなる		CHARLES CONTRACTOR		100 TO 1780	100 Sept. 100 Se		
たがないのでは、	nstruction inc.	Extended	Price	\$414.00	84 934 99	\$1,831.00	\$6,750.00	\$1.180.00	\$1 229 00	41,220.00	\$1,120.00	The state of the s				\$56,425.05	\$5 500 00	\$5,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$70 A26 OF
ののないのでは、	RTD Construction inc.	Unit	Price	\$100.00	4.00	\$380.00	\$465.00	\$50.00	600000	\$00.00	\$280.00		The second second	日本なるので またい							ということの ないない かんしょう
O NOW THE THROUGH	uction inc.	Extended	Price	\$600.00	#000.00	\$380.00	\$4,650.00	\$5000	20000	90.00	\$560.00					\$54 623 04		\$5,000.00	\$10,850.00	\$6,000.00	200

Page 12 of 36

Page 13 of 36

IFB #11-1726-DS

2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2

PROJECT NO. 402-0019707

LIFT STATION 18-AA (RTU 484)

(14TH STREET WEST)

BACKUP - BID "A" - BIDS 6 - 10

(ITEMS 1 - 26)

			6	田東の北京の大学		はおおおからはの	00	Physical States and States	6		Charles of the Control of the Contro
BID "A" 325 CALENDAR DAYS			Seavy & Associates Inc.	ociates inc.	Strickler Bros. Inc.	3ros. Inc.	TLC Diversified inc	ified inc.	CEC Motor and Utility Services LLC	lity Services LLC	Westra Construction Corp.
item No. Line item	QQ QQ	Units	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit
THE REAL PROPERTY.		-		7 1100	Files	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price
2 Remove Ex. Conc. Pad (4.5" thick)	25	YS	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2 500 00	\$35.00	\$875.00	900.00	200	2000年1月1日
3 Sod, Bahia Grass	D .	٧٩	\$15.00	600.00	200		400.00	40.00	\$00.00	92,125,00	\$17.00
_	0	+	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$2.00	\$12.00	\$38.00	\$228.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$3.00
_	546	SF	\$2.75	\$1,501.50	\$1.00	\$546.00	\$3.50	\$1,911.00	\$6.00	\$3,276.00	\$3.00
5 4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	43	5	\$345.00	\$14,835.00	\$10.00	\$430.00	\$60.00	\$2,580.00	\$100.00	\$4 300 00	\$20.00
6 4" HDPE Flange Adapters	4	EA	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$135.00	\$540.00	\$185.00	674000	4000
7 4" HDPE Fittings	55	Б	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	2000 00	9 00	9 60 60	#100.00	9/40.00	9300.00
8 4" BPIII xx Base File	3	-	2000		410.00	4200.00	90.00	\$40.00	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$103.00
_		5	\$1,020,00	\$3,250.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$935.00	\$1,870.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,061.00
-	2	EA	\$370.00	\$740.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,035.00	\$2,070.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$1,072.00
10 S.S. Pipe Bracing - 8' Duplex	3	EA	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$670.00	\$2,010.00	\$600.00	\$1,800,00	\$812.00
11 Intentionally Left Blank							7 70 10			41,000.00	90.2.00
12 Raise Existing 8-ft Wet Well Rim, 8 inches	0.7	٧F	\$4,928.55	\$3,449.99	\$2,300.00	\$1,610.00	\$5,570.00	\$3,899.00	\$2,000,00	\$1 400 00	\$5,000,00
13 2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	38	F,	\$51.00	\$1,938.00	\$100.00	\$3,800.00	\$80.00	\$3,040.00	\$45.00	\$1 710 00	00.823
14 Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (4" FM) & Liner Repair	4	EA	\$1,075.00	\$4,300.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$990.00	\$3 960 00	6160.00	90.40.00	970.00
15 Intentionally Left Blank	011	771						40,000.00	\$100.00	\$040.00	00.108
16 Intentionally Left Blank	į.	100							September 1		
17 Remove & Replace 2" PVC Drain P-trap (regrout) & Liner Repair	_	EA	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,875.00	\$1.875.00	\$1 200 00	\$1 200 00	610200
18 4" Flanged Gate Valve	u	ΕA	. \$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1.800.00	\$565.00	\$1 695 00	\$1,000,00	63,000,00	4190.00
19 4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,400.00	\$2 800 00	\$1 300 00	\$3,600,00	61 300 00	40,000.00	3437.00
20 Intentionally Left Blank							41,000.00	42,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,158.00
21 Ductile iron Fittings (inc. Spool Piece(s))	275	6	\$8.00	\$2,200.00	\$10.00	\$2,750.00	\$8.00	00 000 03	00.00\$	es 500 00	2
22 4" D.I. Flanged Adapters	9	EA	00 000	640000	200		40.00	\$6,600.00	00.02¢	\$0,000.00	\$11.00
_	-	5	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$245.00	\$490.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$229.00
_	-	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$122.00
24 S.S. Valve Supports	4	EA	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$270.00	\$1,080.00	\$140.00	\$560.00	\$241 00
25 Intentionally Left Blank	, 11	6						1 SW8 1		40000	45.00
26 Intentionally Left Blank	1	0.00									

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION 18-AA (RTU 484) (14TH STREET WEST) BACKUP - BID "A" - BIDS 6 - 10 (ITEMS 27 - 38)

BID "A"	5		Sea	Seavy & Associ	Seavy & Associates Inc.		Seavy & Associates Inc. Strickler Bros. Inc.	7 Strickler Bros. Inc	Strickler Bros. Inc.	Strickler Bros. Inc.	Strickler Bros. Inc.	Strickler Bros. Inc.
			-					のである。日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日	のである。日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日		のである。日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日	
	Qty Units	s Price	• •	Price	0.67	Unit	Unit Extended	Init Extended	Init Extended Unit E	Init Extended Unit Extended	Init Extended Unit Extended Unit E	Init Extended Unit Extended Unit
Intentionally Left Blank									T I Ca	FILE	FIICE FIICE PIICE	Price Price Price
8" Influent Line Plug	1 EA		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	- 18	\$200.00	\$200.00 \$200.00	1000000	\$200.00 \$250.00	\$200.00 \$250.00 \$250.00	\$200.00 \$250.00	\$200.00 \$250.00 \$250.00
By-Pass Pumping <500 gpm	10 DAY		\$90.00	\$900.00	- 1	\$300.00	T	\$3,000,00	\$3,000,00	63 000 00	63 000 00	63 000 00
Intentionally Left Blank	-			4000.00	6	\$00.00	\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$6,850.00	\$5,000.00 \$6,850.00 \$500.00
Backflow Preventer	1 EA		\$750.00	\$750.00	100	***************************************	100 March					
Intentionally Left Blank						4000.00	\$000.00		\$000.00	\$670.00	\$870.00	\$870.00 \$1,200.00
Raise Existing Valve Vault Rim, 8 inches	0.7 VF	\$3.6	\$3,650,00	63 555 00	9	10000	230.00	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	10000000000000000000000000000000000000
Raise Existing Meter Vault Rim 8 inches	+	3	2000	42,000.00		\$1,400.00	\$980.00		\$980.00	\$980.00 \$3,580.00	\$3,580.00 \$2,506.00	\$980.00 \$3,580.00 \$2,506.00 \$2,000.00
Wasted Shell with Wood Barrie	+	\$3,0	\$3,650.00	\$2,555.00	\$1	\$1,400.00	\$980.00		\$980.00	\$980.00 \$2,330.00	\$980.00 \$2,330.00 \$1,631.00	\$980.00 \$2,330.00 \$1,631.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,400.00
Subtotal Construction Const	10 01	4	\$100.00	\$2,500.00		\$10.00	\$10.00 \$250.00		\$250.00	\$250.00 \$45.00	\$250.00 \$45.00 \$1,125.00	\$250.00 \$45.00 \$1,125.00 \$75.00 \$1,875.00
_				\$55,014.49			\$34,758.00	\$34,758.00	\$34,758.00 \$46,370.00		\$46,370.00	\$46,370.00 \$43,221.00
_	がいた。	STATE OF STA		\$1,200.00			\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	が地方の対象を	が地方の対象を	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
37 Miscellaneous Work, Clean Up & Record Drawings	ings		1000	\$1,200.00		STARRE	\$7,845,00	\$7 845 00			\$1 400.00	\$1 400.00
38 Discretionary Work			200	\$5,500,00			\$5 EAD AD	\$7,040.00				\$1,400.00
Total Construction Cost			No.	\$62,044.40			00.000,04	\$3,500.00	\$5,500.00			\$5,500.00
			200	\$02,914.49		STATE OF THE STATE	\$52,103.00	\$52,103.00		\$52,103.00		\$58.770.00

Page 14 of 36

Page 15 of 36

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION 30-EE (RTU 333) (11TH STREET EAST) BACKUP - BID "A" - BIDS 6 - 10 (ITEMS 1 - 26)

		L	6				8		S ASSESSMENT OF STREET		
BID "A" 325 CALENDAR DAYS			Seavy & Associates inc	slates inc.	Strickler Bros. Inc	Bros. Inc.	TLC Diversified inc	fied inc.	CEC Motor and Utility Services LLC	lity Service	98 LLC
Item No. Line Item	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	bed
_									100 M		
2 Remove Ex. Conc. Pad (4.5" thick)	6	ΥS	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$85.00	\$51	\$510.00
3 Sod, Bahla Grass	6	SY	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$2.00	\$12.00	\$38.00	\$228.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	8
4 Wetwell Cleaning	634	SF	\$2.75	\$1,743.50	\$1.00	\$634.00	\$3.00	\$1,902.00	\$6.00	\$3,804.00	8
5 4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	50	F	\$205.00	\$10,250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	0
6 4" HDPE Flange Adapters	4	EA	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$135.00	\$540.00	\$185.00	\$740.00	
7 4" HDPE Fittings	55	Б	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$7.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$175.00	\neg
8 4" BPIU-14 Base Ells	2	EA	\$1,625.00	\$3,250.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$935.00	\$1,870.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	
9 4" Base Eil Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$370.00	\$740.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,070.00	\$2,140.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	
10 S.S. Pipe Bracing - 8' Duplex	3	EA	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$670.00	\$2,010.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	
11 Intentionally Left Blank						A Section of the section of					1000
12 Intentionally Left Blank	200								を対するない		
13 2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	43	ፍ	\$51.00	\$2,193.00	\$100.00	\$4,300.00	\$70.00	\$3,010.00	\$45.00	\$1,935.00	
14 Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (4" FM) & Liner Repair	4	EA	\$1,075.00	\$4,300.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$610.00	\$2,440.00	\$160.00	\$640.00	
15 Intentionally Left Blank					PRODUCT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE						100
16 Repair Ex. T-Lock Liner, (excludes Bid Items 14 & 17)	24	SF	\$32.00	\$768.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$95.00	\$2,280.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	
17 Remove & Replace 2" PVC Drain P-trap (regrout) & Liner Repair	-	EA	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
18 4" Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$565.00	\$1,695.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	
19 4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	
20 Intentionally Left Blank								が大変ない			95.
21 Ductile Iron Fittings (inc. Spool Piece(s))	275	Е	\$8.00	\$2,200.00	\$10.00	\$2,750.00	\$7.00	\$1,925.00	\$20.00	\$5,500.00	
22 4" D.I. Flanged Adapters	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	
23 4" Quick Coupler Adapter	-	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	
24 S.S. Valve Supports	4	EA	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$140.00	\$560.00	
25 Intentionally Left Blank	Sig										
26 Intentionally Left Blank											

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION 30-EE (RTU 333) (11TH STREET EAST) BACKUP - BID "A" - BIDS 6 - 10 (ITEMS 27 - 38)

		No. Line Item	27 Intentiona	28 8" Influen	_	29 By-Pass F	30 Intentiona	31 Backflow Preventer	32 Intentiona	_	_								
BID "A"	325 CALENDAR DAYS		Intentionally Left Blank	I in Dia	8" Influent Line Plug	By-Pass Pumping <500 gpm	Intentionally Left Blank	reventer	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	lly Left Blank			Wasted Shell with Weed Barrier	Wasted Shell with Weed Barrier Subtotal Construction Cost	nell with Weed Barrier Construction Cost	rell with Weed Barrier Construction Cost on Record Drawings	Wasted Shell with Weed Barrier Subtotal Construction Cost Mobilization Miscellaneous Work, Clean Up & Record Drawings	Wasted Shell with Weed Barrier Subtotal Construction Cost Mobilization Miscellaneous Work, Clean Up & Record Drawings Discretionary Work
		Qty			-	6	5.6	-					6						
		Units		1	EA	DAY		<u>r</u>					SY		なり			TO COLUMN TO SERVICE STATE OF THE PARTY OF T	
	Seavy & Associates Inc.	Unit			\$1,500.00	\$90.00		\$750.00				Carlo Republication	\$100.00					THE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE P	TO A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE
	ociates Inc.	Extended	. 1104	STREET, SCHOOL STREET,	\$1,500.00	\$900.00		\$750.00				The second second second second	\$600.00	\$39,614.50	\$1,200.00	\$1 200 00	\$1,200.00	\$4,500.00	
	Strickler Bros. Inc.	Unit	- Inca	E TON A PROPERTY OF	\$200.00	\$300.00		\$800.00				Shark Sally Programmes	\$10.00			WILLIAM TO THE PARTY OF THE PAR			COUNTY OF STREET MEASURE OF
	Bros. Inc.	Extended	Frice	TO STATE AND STATE OF THE PARTY	\$200.00	\$3,000.00		\$800.00			AND THE PERSON NAMED IN		\$60.00	\$32,156.00	\$4,000.00	00 000 83	\$8,690.00	\$4,500.00	640 346 00
8	TLC Diversified inc.	Unit	Price	THE ROLL OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	\$250.00	\$760.00		\$875.00			70.00		\$50.00						以前のでは、本ののでは、なかから
	siffed Inc.	Extended	Price		\$250.00	\$7 600 00	41,000.00	\$875 OO	***************************************		THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF		\$300.00	\$37,000.00	\$4,500.00		\$1,315.00	\$4,500.00	245 245 00
	CEC Motor and U	Unit	Price		\$500.00	\$500.00	400.00	20000	\$1,200.00				\$75.00						
9	CEC Motor and Utility Services LLC	Extended	Price		\$500.00	\$5 000 00	\$0,000.00	20000	\$1,200.00		PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF		\$450.00	\$38,634.00	\$2 000 00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	********
	Westra Const	Unit	Price		\$215.00	90000	\$00.000		\$/22.00				\$23.00						The second second
10	Westra Construction Corp.	Extended	Price		\$215.00	** · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$6,600.00	A Check Sept 38	\$722.00				\$138.00	\$36.389.00	\$4,000,00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	

Page 16 of 36

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION LAKEWOOD RANCH TOWN CENTER 2 (RTU 380) (9025 TOWN CENTER PARKWAY) BACKUP - BID "A" - BIDS 6 - 10 (ITEMS 1 - 26)

	No.	_	2	u	4	On .	o	7	8	9	6	=======================================	12 /	13	4	15 /	16	17 1/	-	19 6	20 //	21 0	22 //	23 6	24 S	25 In	26 6
BID "A" 325 CALENDAR DAYS	Line Item	Concrete Sidewalk Remove & Replace (4" min. thick)	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Wetwell Cleaning	6" DR-11 HDPE Piping	6" HDPE Flange Adapters	6" HDPE Fittings	6" BPIU-16 Base Ells	6" Base Ell Mounting Plate	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Duplex	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (6" FM) & Liner Repair	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	6" Flanged Gate Valve	6" Flanged Swing Check Valve	Intentionally Left Blank	Ductile Iron Fittings (inc. Spool Piece(s))	Intentionally Left Blank	6" Quick Coupler Adapter	S.S. Valve Supports	Intentionally Left Blank	6" Plug Valve
	QĐ	ō			482	53	4	1	2	2	ω		Š.	46	Sh.				ω	2		315	V.	-	ω		-
	Units	SY			SF	ፍ	E	E .	E	E A	E .			q	EA				EA	EA		<u>E</u>		EA	E		EA
Seavy & Associates inc.	Unit	\$87.00			\$2.75	\$248.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$1,725.00	\$370.00	\$1 200 00			\$51.00	\$985.00				\$648.00	\$1,225.00		\$8.00		\$150.00	\$175.00		\$2,600.00
ociates inc.	Extended	\$870.00			\$1,325.50	\$13,144.00	\$800.00	\$140.00	\$3 450 00	\$740.00	\$3,600,00			\$2,346.00	\$4,925.00				\$1,944.00	\$2,450.00		\$2,520.00		\$150.00	\$525.00		\$2,600.00
Strickler Bros. Inc.	Unit	\$50.00	***************************************		\$1.00	\$13.00	\$440.00	\$50.00	\$1,000,00	61,000.00	\$1,500.00			\$100.00	\$200.00		日本 一 一 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日		\$750.00	\$2,000.00		\$10.00	を非に必要	\$150.00	\$200.00		\$1,500.00
Bros. Inc.	Extended	\$500.00	900.00		\$482.00	\$689.00	\$1 760 00	\$700.00	***************************************	\$2,000.00	\$2,400.00	4 , 200.00		\$4,600.00	\$1,000.00				\$2,250.00	\$4,000.00		\$3.150.00		\$150.00	\$600.00	THE MERCH	\$1 500 00
TLC Diversified inc	Unit	Price	307.00		\$4 00	\$75.00	\$100.00	***************************************	\$3.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,070.00	4070.00		\$75.00	\$1 120 00	41,120,000			\$750.00	\$1 575 00	41,010.00	\$5,00	40.00	00 090\$	\$255.00		\$1 185 00
rsifled Inc.	Extended	Price	\$670.00		\$1 928 00	\$3 975 00	\$760.00	6700.00	\$42.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,140.00	\$2,010.00		\$3 450 00	\$5,600,00	40,000.00			\$2,250.00	\$3 150 00	40,100.00	\$1 575 00	41,010.00	00 0963	\$765.00	4.00.00	61 105 00
CEC Motor and L	Unit	Price	\$85.00		\$ 00.00	\$100.00	4.00.00	\$200.00	\$35.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$600.00		\$45.00	\$160.00	\$100.00			\$1,300,00	21 500 00	\$1,500.00	***************************************	\$20.00	***************************************	\$175.00	4140.00	20000
GEC Motor and Utility Services LLC	Extended	Pr	\$850.00		100	T		Ī	\$490.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,800.00		00 070 03	\$2,070.00	\$800.00			\$3 900 00	***************************************	\$3,000.00		\$6,300.00	The Control of the	\$175.00	3420.00	Control of the Contro
10 Westra Construction Corp.	Unit	Price	\$28.00			\$3.00	\$21.00	\$321.00	\$103.00	\$1,061.00	\$1,072.00	\$927.00		***************************************	\$75.00	\$708.00			* FEET 00	\$001.00	\$1,487.00	100 miles (100 miles)	\$13.00	Branch Control	\$182.00	\$241.00	BETTE STREET
10 struction Corp.	Extended	Price	\$280.00			\$1,446.00	\$1,113.00	\$1,284.00	\$1,442.00	\$2,122.00	\$2,144.00	\$2,781.00			\$3,450.00	\$3,540.00	The state of the s		**	\$1,000.00	\$2,974.00		\$4,095.00	ON CHARGO	\$182.00	\$723.00	Se 1870 P.S.

LIFT STATION LAKEWOOD RANCH TOWN CENTER 2 (RTU 380) (9025 TOWN CENTER PARKWAY) BACKUP - BID "A" - BIDS 6 - 10 (ITEMS 27 - 38) IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707

Γ	20	1	3 8	2	T	35	2	33	32	31	30	29		1	No.		1
I otal Construction Cost	Discretionary Work	miscerialization work, clean op a record prawings	Miscellanous Work Class III & D	Mobilization	Outros Control Control	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Backflow Preventer	Intentionally Left Blank	By-Pass Pumping <500 gpm	8" Influent Line Plug	o PVC Pipe (C900) (Cross/Lee to Plug Valve)	No. Line item	BID "A" 325 CALENDAR DAYS	
1880	100								10	-		10	-	6	Qty		
10000										EA		DAY	EA.	5	Units		
					The Control of the Co					\$750.00		\$90.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	Unit Price	Seavy & Associates Inc.	6
\$52,779.50	\$4,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$45,879.50	2000 SECTION 1					\$750.00		\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	Extended Price	ociates inc.	公司の対対の対対の
	がは経路が大学									\$800.00		\$300.00	\$200.00	\$60.00	Unit Price	Strickler Bros. Inc.	
\$49,883.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,742.00	\$4,000.00	\$34,641.00	SAN WARRENCE AND A STREET					\$800.00		\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$360.00	Extended Price	Bros. Inc.	
Mary College										\$875.00		\$670.00	\$210.00	\$55.00	Unit Price	TLC Diversified inc.	8
\$50,805.00	\$4,500.00	\$930.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,375.00	STEPHEN TO STATE OF THE STATE O					\$875.00		\$6,700.00	\$210.00	\$330.00	Extended Price	iffed inc.	
			The State of the S							\$1,200.00		\$500.00	\$500.00	\$91.00	Unit Price	CEC Motor and Utility Services LLC	6
\$49,243.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$40,743.00	まり をおおる です。				100 S	\$1,200.00		\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$546.00	Extended Price	lty Services LLC	
			A STATE OF STATE		The state of the state of					\$722.00	ができる	\$660.00	\$215.00	\$142.00	Unit Price	Westra Construction Corp.	10
\$50,351.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$38,851.00						\$722.00		\$6,600.00	\$215.00	\$852.00	Extended Price	uction Corp.	から 日本の

Page 18 of 36

Page 19 of 36

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION LAKEWOOD RANCH TOWN CENTER 3 (RTU 382) (6162 LAKE OSPREY DRIVE) BACKUP - BID "A" - BIDS 6 - 10 (ITEMS 1 - 26)

		BID "A"			8000							8	8	8 9
Line Islam Coty Intentionally Left Blank Coty Units Units Price		325 CALENDAR DAYS			Deary a Ass	Ociates IIIc.	SUICKIEF	bros. inc.	I LC Diversined inc.	med inc.	CEC Motor and Utility Services LLC	3	/ Services LLC	Services LLC Westra Construction Corp.
Internitionality Left Blank In	-	ine item		nits	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	(pla-	Extended	
Intentionally Left Blank September S	the Real Property lies, the	tentionally Left Blank							Filled	FIRM	FIICA	25	Frice	FIICE
Principionally Left Blank	in	tentionally Left Blank						THE PERSON NAMED IN						
Wetwell Cleaning 488 SF \$2.75 \$1.287.00 \$4.00 \$4.60 \$1.172.00 4" HDPE Piping 51 LF \$200.00 \$10,000 \$10,000 \$51,000 \$51,000 \$55,000 \$55,000 \$55,000 \$55,000 \$25,500.00 <	'n	tentionally Left Blank						現代を対対に						
4** DR-11 HDPE Piping 51 LF \$200.00 \$10,200.00 \$10,200.00 \$510.00 \$500.00 \$250.00		etwell Cleaning		SF	\$2.75	\$1,287.00	\$1.00	\$468.00	\$4.00	\$1,872.00	\$6.00		\$2,808.00	\$2,808.00 \$3.00
4" HDPE Flange Adapters 4 EA \$150.00 \$300.00 \$11,200.00 \$13,000 \$350.00	_	DR-11 HDPE Piping		F	\$200.00	\$10,200.00	\$10.00	\$510.00	\$50.00	\$2,550.00	\$100.00		\$5,100.00	
4***HDPE FIRINGS 4. HDPE FIRINGS 5. LB \$40.00 \$200.00 \$40.00 \$200.00 \$70.00 \$35.00 4***BPIU-14 Bass Elis 2. EA \$1,625.00 \$3,250.00 \$3,250.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$2,140.00 \$2,140.00 \$1,070.00 \$2,140.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,140.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,10	_	HDPE Flange Adapters		EA	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$135.00	\$540.00	\$185.00		\$740.00	
4" BPIU-14 Base Elis 2 EA \$1,625.00 \$30,250.00 \$900.00 \$93,95.00 \$1,870.00 \$1 4" Base Eli Mounting Plate 2 EA \$370.00 \$740.00 \$1,200.00	_	HDPE Fittings		6	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$7.00	\$35.00	\$35.00		\$175.00	
4" Base Ell Mounting Pilate 2 EA \$370.00 \$740.00 \$1,200.00 \$2,400.00 \$1,070.00 \$2,140.00 \$2,140.00 \$2,140.00 \$2,140.00 \$2,140.00 \$2,140.00 \$2,140.00 \$2,140.00 \$2,140.00 \$2,140.00 \$2,140.00 \$2,140.00 \$2,140.00 \$2,140.00 \$2,140.00 \$2,140.00 \$2,140.00 \$2,110.00 <th< td=""><td>_</td><td>BPIU-14 Base Elis</td><td>_</td><td>EA</td><td>\$1,625.00</td><td>\$3,250.00</td><td>\$800.00</td><td>\$1,600.00</td><td>\$935.00</td><td>\$1,870.00</td><td>\$1,000.00</td><td></td><td>\$2,000.00</td><td>69</td></th<>	_	BPIU-14 Base Elis	_	EA	\$1,625.00	\$3,250.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$935.00	\$1,870.00	\$1,000.00		\$2,000.00	69
SS. Pippe Bracing - 6' Duplex 3 EA \$1,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$657.00 \$2,010.00 \$2,000.00	_	Base Eli Mounting Plate		EA	\$370.00	\$740.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,070.00	\$2,140.00	\$200.00		\$400.00	
Intentionally Left Blank 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	_	S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Duplex		EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$670.00	\$2,010.00	\$600.00	40	\$1,800.00	1
Intentionally Left Blank	In	tentionally Left Blank				はいる						- 884 - 34 - 44		
2" S. S. Pump Guide Rail System 44 LF \$51.00 \$2,244.00 \$100.00 \$4,400.00 \$75.00 \$3,300.00 \$4 Resilient (Link) Seals wiCarrier Pipe (4" FW) & Liner Repair 4 EA \$1,075.00 \$4,300.00 \$200.00 \$800.00 \$1,130.00 \$4,520.00 \$1 Intentionally Left Blank Intentionally Left Blank <td< td=""><td>ini</td><td>tentionally Left Blank</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></td<>	ini	tentionally Left Blank												
Resilient (Link) Seals wiCarrier Pipe (4" Filt) & Liner Repair 4 EA \$1,075.00 \$4,300.00 \$200.00 \$800.00 \$1,130.00 \$4,520.00	_	S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	_	<u>-</u>	\$51.00	\$2,244.00	\$100.00	\$4,400.00	\$75.00	\$3,300.00	\$45.00	8	\$1,980.00	1,980.00 \$75.00
Intentionally Left Blank 4 4 5500.00 \$1,500.00 \$600.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,895.00 \$1 4" Flanged Gate Valve 2 EA \$500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,895.00 \$1 4" Flanged Swing Check Valve 2 EA \$500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,895.00 \$1 Intentionally Left Blank 2 EA \$500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,400.00 \$2,800.00 \$1,895.00 \$1 Ductile Iron Fittings 45 LB \$8.00 \$380.00 \$100.00 \$450.00 \$270.00 <td>_</td> <td>silient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (4" FM) & Liner Repair</td> <td>-</td> <td>Ä</td> <td>\$1,075.00</td> <td>\$4,300.00</td> <td>\$200.00</td> <td>\$800.00</td> <td>\$1,130.00</td> <td>\$4,520.00</td> <td>\$160.00</td> <td></td> <td>\$640.00</td> <td>40</td>	_	silient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (4" FM) & Liner Repair	-	Ä	\$1,075.00	\$4,300.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$1,130.00	\$4,520.00	\$160.00		\$640.00	40
Intentionally Left Blank 4 4 5500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,895.00 \$1 4" Flanged Gate Valve 2 EA \$5500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,695.00 \$1 4" Flanged Swing Check Valve 2 EA \$950.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,400.00 \$2,800.00 \$1,300.00 \$1 Intentionally Left Blank 2 EA \$950.00 \$3,500.00 \$10.00 \$450.00 \$2,600.00 \$1 Intentionally Left Blank 4 LB \$8.00 \$360.00 \$100.00 \$450.00 \$270.00 \$270.00 Intentionally Left Blank 1 EA \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$170.00 <td>'n</td> <td>tentionally Left Blank</td> <td></td>	'n	tentionally Left Blank												
Intentionally Left Blank Base of the Flanged Gate Valve Base of the F	lmi	entionally Left Blank						から地域が						
4" Flanged Gate Valve 3 EA \$500.00 \$1,500.00 \$600.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,695.00 \$1,69	lmi	entionally Left Blank												
4" Flanged Swing Check Valve 2 EA \$950.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,400.00 \$2,800.00 \$1,300.00 \$2,600.00 \$1 Intentionally Left Blank 45 LB \$8.00 \$360.00 \$10.00 \$450.00 \$1,300.00 \$2,600.00 \$1 Intentionally Left Blank 45 LB \$8.00 \$360.00 \$100.00 \$450.00 \$6.00 \$270.00	_	Flanged Gate Valve	_	Ä	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$565.00	\$1,695.00	\$1,000.00		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$437.00
Intentionally Left Blank 45 LB \$8.00 \$360.00 \$10.00 \$450.00 \$6.00 \$270.00 Intentionally Left Blank 45 LB \$8.00 \$360.00 \$100.00 \$450.00 \$270.00 \$270.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$170.00 <		Flanged Swing Check Valve	_	Ä	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,300.00		\$2,600.00	S
Ductile iron Fittings 45 LB \$8.00 \$360.00 \$10.00 \$450.00 \$270.00 Intentionally Left Blank T EA \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$170.00 <	ini	entionally Left Blank												
Intentionally Left Blank 1 EA \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$170.00	_	ctile Iron Fittings		.в	\$8.00	\$360.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$6.00	\$270.00	\$20.00		\$900.00	\$900.00 \$26.00
4" Quick Coupler Adapter 1 EA \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$170.00 \$170.00 S.S. Valve Supports 3 EA \$175.00 \$525.00 \$200.00 \$600.00 \$765.00 Intentionally Left Blank 4 4 4 500.00 \$100.00 \$170.00 \$170.00	lnt	entionally Left Blank											STATE OF THE PARTY	
S.S. Valve Supports 3 EA \$175.00 \$525.00 \$200.00 \$600.00 \$255.00 \$765.00		Quick Coupler Adapter	-	Ä	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$150.00		\$150.00	\$150.00 \$122.00
	_	S. Valve Supports	-	Ä	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$255.00	\$765.00	\$140.00		\$420.00	
	Int	entionally Left Blank												

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION LAKEWOOD RANCH TOWN CENTER 3 (RTU 382) (6162 LAKE OSPREY DRIVE) BACKUP - BID "A" - BIDS 6 - 10 (ITEMS 27 - 38)

	No.		5	16		I							17	18	19		
BID "A" 325 CALENDAR DAYS	Line Item	Intentionally Left Blank	8" Influent Line Plug	By-Pass Pumping <500 gpm	Intentionally I of Black	menocially rest plant	Intentionally Left Blank	Subtotal Construction Cost	Mobilization	Miscellaneous Work, Clean Up & Record Drawings	Discretionary Work	Total Construction Cost	omi consunction cost				
	Qty		-	10		100		0	16				ŝ	The state of the s	à		
	Units		Ε.	DAY	1	2001-00											27.6 Les 948
Seavy & Associates Inc.	Unit		\$1,500.00	\$90.00	400.00	A PAGE STATE OF STATE OF											M 07256 W W 1025 C C C
ociates inc.	Extended		\$1,500.00	\$000.00	400.00							\$32,606.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$4 000 00	539 406 00	\$38,106.00
Strickler Bros. Inc.	Unit	-	\$200.00	*300.00	\$300.00												
Bros. Inc.	Extended	1 100	\$200.00	***************************************	\$3,000.00							\$25,028.00	\$3,000.00	\$4 259 00	\$4,000,00	\$4,000.00	\$36,287.00
TLC Diversified inc.	Unit	FRICE	\$180.00		\$/60.00												
rsified inc.	Extended	Price	\$180.00		\$7,600.00							\$32 117 00	\$4,000,00	\$030.00	4900.00	\$4,000.00	\$41.047.00
GEC Motor and Utility Services LLC	Unit	Price	\$500.00	***************************************	\$500.00		70				100000000000000000000000000000000000000		SECTION CONTRACTOR				September 1
ilty Services LLC	Extended	Price	\$500.00	\$000.00	\$5,000.00							\$38 313 00	\$2,000,00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$36 213 00
10 Westra Construction Corp.	Unit	Price	6345.00	00.0120	\$660.00												
uction Corp.	Extended	Price	****	921300	\$6,600.00							200	\$29,024.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$40 824 00

Page 20 of 36

Page 21 of 36

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION PALM AIRE 10 (RTU 450) (5670 COUNTRY LAKES DRIVE) BACKUP - BID "A" - BIDS 6 - 10 (ITEMS 1 - 26)

	DD "A"			6				8	- 100		9	ď	A
	BID "A" 325 CALENDAR DAYS			Seavy & Associates Inc.	ociates inc.	Strickler Bros. Inc.	Bros. Inc.	TLC Diversified inc	ified inc.	CEC Motor and Utility Services LLC	lity Services LLC	Cons	truction Corp.
No it	Line Item	Q	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	97/07/07
													HEAT
2	Intentionally Left Blank						SCHOOL STATES						19,03
u	Intentionally Left Blank												16530
4	Wetwell Cleaning	401	SF	\$2.75	\$1,102.75	\$1.00	\$401.00	\$5.00	\$2,005.00	\$6.00	\$2,406.00	\$3.00	
On	4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	4	5	\$200.00	\$8,800.00	\$10.00	\$440.00	\$60.00	\$2,640.00	\$100.00	\$4,400.00	\$20.00	
o	4" HDPE Flange Adapters	4	EA	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$135.00	\$540.00	\$185.00	\$740.00	\$266.00	
7	4" HDPE Fittings	Ch.	Е	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$8.00	\$40.00	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$103.00	
œ	4" BPIU-14 Base Ells	2	EA	\$1,625.00	\$3,250.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$935.00	\$1,870.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,061.00	
9	4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$370.00	\$740.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,070.00	\$2,140.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$1,071.00	
6	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Duplex	3	EA	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$670.00	\$2,010.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$812.00	
=	Intentionally Left Blank	[28] F (2)											1
12	Intentionally Left Blank												420
13	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	37	Ę	\$51.00	\$1,887.00	\$100.00	\$3,700.00	\$75.00	\$2,775.00	\$45.00	\$1,665.00	\$79.00	
14	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (4" FM)	4	EA	\$1,075.00	\$4,300.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$640.00	\$2,560.00	\$160.00	\$640.00	\$190.00	
15	Spray Liner	401	SF	\$28.00	\$11,228.00	\$20.00	\$8,020.00	\$16.00	\$6,416.00	\$37.00	\$14,837.00	\$18.00	
16	Intentionally Left Blank												486m
17	Remove & Replace 2" PVC Drain P-Trap (Re-Grout)	-	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$193.00	
18	4" Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$565.00	\$1,695.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$437.00	
19	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,158.00	
20	4" D.I. Flanged Pipe	6	Ę	\$114.00	\$684.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$90.00	\$540.00	\$83.00	\$498.00	\$102.00	
21	Ductile Iron Fittings	295	В	\$8.00	\$2,360.00	\$10.00	\$2,950.00	\$5.00	\$1,475.00	\$20.00	\$5,900.00	\$8.00	- 1
22	4" D.I. Flanged Adapters	4	EA	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$230.00	\$920.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$229.00	
23	4" Quick Coupler Adapter	-	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$122.00	- 1
24	S.S. Valve Supports	3	EA	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$140.00	\$420.00	\$263.00	
25	Intentionally Left Blank						超過水源						
26	4" Plug Valve	_	ΕA	\$2,216.00	\$2,216.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$765.00	\$765.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.221.00	

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION PALM AIRE 10 (RTU 450) (5670 COUNTRY LAKES DRIVE) BACKUP - BID "A" - BIDS 6 - 10 (ITEMS 27 - 38)

	_	38	37	36	-	35	34	33	_	31	30	29		-	No.		
I otal Construction Cost	The control of the co	Discretionary Work	Miscellaneous Work, Clean Up & Record Drawings	Mobilization	Subtotal Construction Cost	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Core Bore Holes & Patch Ex. Holes for Piping	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	By-Pass Pumping <500 gpm	10" Influent Line Plug	Intentionally Left Blank	Line item	325 CALENDAR DAYS	
18.80					100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	50 (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A)		11.0	4		100	ő	-		Qty		
									E			DAY	E		Units		100
									\$500.00			\$90.00	\$1,500.00		Unit Price	Seavy & Associates Inc.	6
\$56,492.75	\$5,500.00	400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$49,492.75				\$2,000.00			\$900.00	\$1,500.00		Extended Price	ociates inc.	
	STATE STATE OF								\$800.00			\$300.00	\$300.00		Unit Price	Strickler	
\$51,188.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,777.00	42,000.00	\$2 500 00	\$40,411.00				\$3,200.00			\$3,000.00	\$300.00		Extended Price	Strickier Bros. Inc.	1
STATE AND STATE		· 日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日							\$180.00			\$650.00	\$560.00		Unit	TLC Diversified inc.	8
\$51,766.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,555.00	94,500.00	2 500 00	\$40,211.00				\$720.00			\$6,500.00	\$560.00		Extended	sified Inc.	
								AND THE STREET, STREET	\$300.00			\$500.00	\$600.00		Unit	CEC Motor and U	
\$60,431.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$50.931.00			がいるのである。	\$1,200,00			\$5,000.00	\$600.00	Files	Extended	CEC Motor and Utility Services LLC	9
								4.00.00	\$108.00		4000.00	\$660.00	\$215.00	FIICH	Unit	Westra Construction Corp.	
\$50 850 00	\$5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	400,000.00	350 00			4702.00	\$430,00		40,000.00	\$6 600 00	\$215.00	Price	Extended	ruction Corp.	

Page 22 of 36

Page 23 of 36

IFB #11-1726-DS

2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707
LIFT STATION TIDEVUE 3 (RTU 503)
(1407 45TH AVENUE DRIVE EAST)
BACKUP - BID "A" - BIDS 6 - 10
(ITEMS 1 - 26)

	25	_	-	23	22	21	20	-	-	_	-	-	_	_	_	_	_	1 0	9	00	7	0	0			2	-	No.		
	New Precast Concrete Valve Vault & Hatch Cover (5' x 5')	S.S. Valve Supports	and Configuration	4" Duick Counter Adaptor	Intentionally Left Blank	Ductile Iron Fittings	Intentionally Left Blank	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	4 Franger Sale valve	Remove & Replace 2" PVC Drain P-Trap (Re-Grout)	Intentionally Left Blank	Spray Liner	Second Line Court My Court Libe (o. LW)	Doelloot / int Cont	2" S.S. Pinn Guido Pail System	Raise Existing 6.4 Dia Wet Well Dim 9 inches	6" PVC (C900)	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Duplex	4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	4" BPIU-14 Base Ells	4" HDPE Fittings	4" HDPE Flange Adapters	4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	wetwell cledning	Workell Classics	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Line item	325 CALENDAR DAYS	
	-	u	-		/ U	350	F ₁	2	6	-		317	0		3 5	1	2,		2	2	55	4	34	317	10			Qty		
	EA	EA	Ę	:		В		EA	EA	E		SF	2	5	; ;	1	- !	EA	E .	EA	Б	EA	ፍ	SF				Units		
40,000,00	\$8,000.00	\$175.00	\$100.00			\$8.00		\$950.00	\$500.00	\$100.00		\$28.00	\$500.00	301.00	\$3,500.00	4170.00	\$175.00	\$800.00	\$370.00	\$1.625.00	\$40.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$2.75	\$15.00			Unit Price	Seavy & Associates Inc.	The Age of the Party of the Par
40,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$525.00	\$100.00	THE RESERVED TO		\$2,800.00		\$1,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00		\$8,876.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,4/9.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,375.00	\$4,000.00	£1 600 00	\$740.00	\$3 250 00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$6,800.00	\$871.75	\$150.00			Extended Price	ociates inc.	0
40,000,00	\$6 900 00	\$200.00	\$100.00	SECRETARIAN RES		\$10.00		\$1,400.00	\$600.00	\$600.00		\$20.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$2,300.00	\$40.00	\$1,500.00	41,200.00	\$1 200.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$2.00			Unit Price	Strickler	· 中国 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
30,300.00	00 000 8\$	\$600.00	\$100.00	24.20 大学を扱いさい。	Name of Street	\$3,500.00		\$2,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$600.00		\$6,340.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,610.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$1 BOO OO	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$340.00	\$317.00	\$20.00			Extended	Strickler Bros. Inc.	Constant State Control
4.000.00	\$4 855 00	\$255.00	\$170.00	STATE STATE	10 mm	\$5.00		\$1,300.00	\$565.00	\$370.00		\$18.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$4,200.00	\$32.00	\$670.00	\$1,070.00	\$935.00	2025	\$7.00	\$135.00	\$73.00	\$6.00	\$38.00			Unit	TLC Diversified inc	一世の大学の大学の大学
\$4 655 00	24 055 00	\$765.00	\$170.00	100 C 100 C 100 C	4.1.00.00	\$1 750 00		\$2,600.00	\$1,695.00	\$370.00		\$5,706.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,175.00	\$2,940.00	\$800.00	\$1,340.00	\$2,140.00	\$1,870.00	400.00	\$35.00	\$540.00	\$2,482.00	\$1,902.00	\$380.00			Extended	sifled inc.	8
85 000 00		\$140.00	\$150.00		420.00	\$30,00		\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00		\$37.00	\$160.00	\$45.00	\$2,000.00	\$21.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$00.00	\$35.00	\$185.00	\$100.00	\$6.00	\$20.00			Unit	CEC Motor and U	を のの
## 000 00	4 120.00	\$420.00	\$150.00		\$7,000.00	\$7,000,00	41,000,00	\$2 600 00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00		\$11,729.00	\$800.00	\$1,305.00	\$1,400.00	\$525.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$175,00	\$175.00	\$740.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,902.00	\$200.00		100	Extended	CEC Motor and Utility Services LLC	9
2000	4500.00	\$263.00	\$122.00		\$10.00	2000	41,150.00	\$1 158 00	\$437.00	\$193.00	THE PERSON NAMED IN	\$18.00	\$190.00	\$84.00	\$5,000.00	\$55.00	\$789.00	\$1,072.00	\$1,061.00	\$104.00	4200.00	\$360 00.024	\$25.00	\$4.00	\$3.00		File	Unit	Westra Construction Corp.	10
2000	\$100.00	\$789.00	\$122.00	STATE OF THE STATE	\$3,500.00	-	\$2,510.00	\$3.316.00	\$1.311.00	\$193.00	2000年の日本の	\$5,706.00	\$950.00	\$2,436.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,578.00	\$2,144.00	\$2,122.00	\$520.00	\$1,004.00	\$1,084,00	\$850.00	\$1.268.00	\$30.00		Price	Extended	ruction Corp.	0

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION TIDEVUE 3 (RTU 503) (1407 45TH AVENUE DRIVE EAST) BACKUP - BID "A" - BIDS 6 - 10 (ITEMS 27 - 38)

	-	38	37	36	-	35	34	33			_	_			No.		
ional construction cost	Tobl Construction Cost	Discretionary Work	Miscellaneous Work, Clean Up & Record Drawings	Mobilization	Subtotal Construction Cost	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	core Bore Holes & Patch Ex. Holes for Piping	Control of the state of the sta	Backflow Draventor Motor 9 Lose Dist	Water Service	By-Pass Pumping <500 gpm	8" Influent Line Plug	4" PVC Pipe (C900) (Cross/Tee to Ping Valve)	325 CALENDAR DAYS	
18/18/1									2	+	+	+	4	+	oty u		
									Ä	2	: 5	ī 3	DAY 5	2 2	Units		
100000000000000000000000000000000000000		The source of th		なないとはいい					\$200.00	\$/50.00	\$120.00	***************************************	\$00.00	\$1 500.00	Price	Seavy & Associates Inc.	0
\$63,366.75	\$6,000.00	***************************************	6500.00	\$1,000.00	\$55,866.75				\$400.00	\$750.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	Price	ociates Inc.	がある。 では、 では、 では、 では、 では、 では、 では、 では、
									\$800.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	Unit	Strickler Bros. Inc.	新元元(株式をおりのである)
\$61,161.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,334.00	200	\$4,500.00	\$45,327.00				\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	Extended Price	Bros. Inc.	
									\$180.00	\$810.00	\$10.00	\$575.00	\$145.00	\$45.00	Unit Price	TLC Diversified Inc.	8
\$58,150.00	\$6,000.00	\$930.00	40,100,00	\$5 700 00	\$45,520.00				\$360.00	\$810.00	\$100.00	\$5,750.00	\$145.00	\$270.00	Extended Price	iffed Inc.	新教育教育
									\$300.00	\$1,700.00	\$170.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$77.00	Unit Price	CEC Motor and Utility Services LLC	
\$65,708.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	00,000,00	\$55,708.00				\$600.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$462.00	Extended Price	lify Services LLC	9
									\$108.00	\$673.00	\$46.00	\$660.00	\$215.00	\$83.00	Unit Price	Westra Construction Corp.	10
\$59,494.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	-	\$46,494.00				\$216.00	\$673.00	\$460.00	\$6,600.00	\$215.00	\$498.00	Extended Price	uction Corp.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Page 24 of 36

Page 25 of 36

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION 18-AA (RTU 484) (14TH STREET WEST) BACKUP - BID "A" - BIDS 11 - 13 (ITEMS 1 - 26)

					から 日本の 一人 日本の	12		13	A COLOR MINOR SERVICE		4		5 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
	BID "A" 325 CALENDAR DAYS			Woodruff & Sons, Inc.	Sons, Inc.	Tampa Bay Construct Engineering Inc.	pa Bay Construction & Engineering Inc.	Danus Utilities inc	Ities inc.	No E	No Bidder	No B	No Bidder
N IT	Line Item	Q	Units	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended Price	Unit	Extended Price
-													
2	Remove Ex. Conc. Pad (4.5" thick)	25	SY	\$34.27	\$856.75	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
u	Sod, Bahia Grass	6	SY	\$16.86	\$101.16	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$20.00	\$120.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4	Wetwell Cleaning	546	SF	\$1.53	\$835.38	\$5.50	\$3,003.00	\$2.70	\$1,474.20		\$0.00		\$0.00
05	4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	43	F	\$117.04	\$5,032.72	\$200.00	\$8,600.00	\$23.00	\$989.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6	4" HDPE Flange Adapters	4	EA	\$364.32	\$1,457.28	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
7	4" HDPE Fittings	ر. د	В	\$142.50	\$712.50	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$225.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
00	4" BPIU.xx Base Ells	2	EA	\$1,496.85	\$2,993.70	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
9	4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$1,774.52	\$3,549.04	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
10	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 8' Duplex	u	EA	\$1,536.87	\$4,610.61	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	2	\$0.00		\$0.00
±	Intentionally Left Blank												
12	Raise Existing 8-ft Wet Well Rim, 8 inches	0.7	¥	\$3,213.72	\$2,249.60	\$2,857.00	\$1,999.90	\$2,700.00	\$1,890.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
13	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	38	F	\$117.55	\$4,466.90	\$30.00	\$1,140.00	\$80.00	\$3,040.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (4" FM) & Liner Repair	4	EA	\$1,192.06	\$4,768.24	\$360.00	\$1,440.00	\$875.00	\$3,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
15	Intentionally Left Blank	36											
16	Intentionally Left Blank												
17	Remove & Replace 2" PVC Drain P-trap (regrout) & Liner Repair	_	EA	\$1,303.59	\$1,303.59	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
18	4" Flanged Gate Valve	u	EA	\$537.98	\$1,613.94	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
19	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,273.75	\$2,547.50	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
20	Intentionally Left Blank	er.							STATE OF STATE OF			以外の対象を	がいったい
2	Ductile Iron Fittings (Inc. Spool Piece(s))	275	ГВ	\$6.49	\$1,784.75	\$10.00	\$2,750.00	\$10.00	\$2,750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
22	4" D.I. Flanged Adapters	2	EA	\$284.89	\$569.78	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$300.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
23	4" Quick Coupler Adapter	-	EA	\$148.51	\$148.51	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
24	S.S. Valve Supports	4	EA	\$242.87	\$971.48	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
25	Intentionally Left Blank	is.											
26	Intentionally Left Blank		W.										

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION 18-AA (RTU 484) (14TH STREET WEST) BACKUP - BID "A" - BIDS 11 - 13 (ITEMS 27 - 38)

BID "A"				11		12	1	10.01	13	· 医多种性 医多种性 医多种性 医多种性 医多种性 医多种性 医多种性 医多种性	3 NA	
325 CA	•		Woodruff & Sons, Inc.	Sons, Inc.	Tampa Bay C Enginee	Tampa Bay Construction & Engineering Inc.	Danus Utilities Inc.	ities inc.	No	No Bidder	No 8	Bidder
No. Line item	Q _V	Units	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
27 Intentionally Left Blank				7 170	FIICE	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	150
28 8" Influent Line Plug	-	E	\$419.04	\$419.04	\$300.00	00 000	61 500 00	64 600 00				
29 By Dass Dimping (500 cmm	;				4000.00	400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00		
_	10	DAY	\$473.01	\$4,730.10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00		
30 Intentionally Left Blank			第一位 地名 经							STATE AND THE COLUMN		
31 Backflow Preventer	_	EA	\$1,136.67	\$1,136.67	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00		200		1000
32 Intentionally Left Blank								4100.00		90.00		
33 Raise Existing Vaive Vault Rim, 8 inches	0.7	٧F	\$1 956 39	\$1 360 A7	62 657 00	** 000.00	GEO/171 SELECTION OF THE PERSON OF THE PERSO	STATE STATE OF STATE	STATE OF STATE OF	の で で で で で で		
34 Paice Existing Motor Vault Disc 9 inches				41,000.11	\$2,007.00	OR. 666'1 &	\$1,000.00	\$700.00		\$0.00		
	0.7	ş	\$1,905.95	\$1,334.17	\$2,857.00	\$1,999.90	\$1,000.00	\$700.00		\$0.00		
35 Wasted Shell with Weed Barrier	25	SY	\$98.57	\$2,464.25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$30.00	\$750.00		\$0.00		
Subtotal Construction Cost				\$52,027,13		\$49 712 70	28 12 Med 2 Med 2	2000		90.00		
36 Mobilization						41011	SARAGE CHANGE	07.907,604	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$0.00		
				\$3,573.72		\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00		\$0.00		
Miscellaneous Work, Clean Up & Record Drawings				\$4,060.05	では、大学の大学の	\$0.00		\$1.500.00		\$0.00		
38 Discretionary Work	in the			\$5 500 00		95 500 00		4.,000.00		90.00	Manage Williams	
Total Construction Cost				\$0,000.00		\$5,500.00		\$5,500.00		\$0.00		
1900 indiananding	\$1155 Best 1	Service Servic	Service and Servic	\$65,160.90		\$57,712.70	STATE OF STREET	\$48,738.20		00.03		

Page 26 of 36

Page 27 of 36

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION 30-EE (RTU 333) (11TH STREET EAST) BACKUP - BID "A" - BIDS 11 - 13 (ITEMS 1 - 26)

		_	1		12	2	13		Z	NA	のないのでは、大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大	Š
BID "A" 325 CALENDAR DAYS			Woodruff & Sons, Inc.	Sons, Inc.	Tampa Bay Construction & Engineering Inc.	onstruction & ring inc.	Danus Utilities Inc.	ties inc.	No Bidder	ldder		No Bidder
Item No. Line Item	Oty	Units	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended		Unit
2 Remove Ex. Conc. Pad (4.5" thick)	6	SY	\$30.38	\$182.28	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$240.00		\$0.00		
3 Sod, Bahia Grass	6	SY	\$16.86	\$101.16	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$20.00	\$120.00		\$0.00		
4 Wetwell Cleaning	634	SF	\$1.53	\$970.02	\$4.73	\$2,998.82	\$2.70	\$1,711.80		\$0.00		
5 4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	50	ፍ	\$101.23	\$5,061.50	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00		\$0.00		
6 4" HDPE Flange Adapters	4	EA	\$364.32	\$1,457.28	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00		\$0.00		
7 4" HDPE Fittings	O1	Е	\$142.50	\$712.50	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$225.00		\$0.00		
8 4" BPIU-14 Base Elis	2	EA	\$1,496.85	\$2,993.70	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00		\$0.00		
9 4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$1,774.52	\$3,549.04	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00		\$0.00		
10 S.S. Pipe Bracing - 8' Duplex	u	EA	\$1,536.87	\$4,610.61	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00		\$0.00		
11 Intentionally Left Blank												
12 Intentionally Left Blank												
13 2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	43	ፍ	\$110.72	\$4,760.96	\$30.00	\$1,290.00	\$80.00	\$3,440.00		\$0.00		
14 Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (4" FM) & Liner Repair	4	EA	\$2,126.85	\$8,507.40	\$360.00	\$1,440.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00		
15 Intentionally Left Blank												*
16 Repair Ex. T-Lock Liner, (excludes Bid Items 14 & 17)	24	SF	\$148.50	\$3,564.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$115.00	\$2,760.00		\$0.00		
17 Remove & Replace 2" PVC Drain P-trap (regrout) & Liner Repair	-	EA	\$1,439.59	\$1,439.59	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		
18 4" Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$537.98	\$1,613.94	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00		\$0.00		
19 4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,273.75	\$2,547.50	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00		
20 Intentionally Left Blank							世界が産業が					
21 Ductile Iron Fittings (Inc. Spool Piece(s))	275	Е	\$7.56	\$2,079.00	\$10.00	\$2,750.00	\$10.00	\$2,750.00		\$0.00		
22 4" D.I. Flanged Adapters	2	EA	\$284.89	\$569.78	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$300.00		\$0.00		
23 4" Quick Coupler Adapter	-	EA	\$148.51	\$148.51	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00		\$0.00		
24 S.S. Valve Supports	4	EA	\$242.14	\$968.56	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00		\$0.00		
25 Intentionally Left Blank											Salar and	
26 Intentionally Left Blank			A CANADA SALES AND A CANADA SALE					No. of the second second				2

PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION 30-EE (RTU 333) (11TH STREET EAST) BACKUP - BID "A" - BIDS 11 - 13 (ITEMS 27 - 38)

_	38 [37 1	36 M	45	35 V	34	33 /	32 /	31	30 /	29 E	28 8	27 /	No.		
Total Construction Cost	Discretionary Work	Miscellaneous Work, Clean Up & Record Drawings	Mobilization	Subtotal Construction Cost	Wasted Shell with Weed Barrier	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Backflow Preventer	Intentionally Left Blank	By-Pass Pumping <500 gpm	8" Influent Line Plug	Intentionally Left Blank	Line Item	BID "A" 325 CALENDAR DAYS	
		100			6				-		5	-		Qty		
				5	SY				EA		DAY	Ē		Units		
明の 日本の日本の日					\$82.98				\$1,130.85		\$473.01	\$416.13		Unit Price	Woodruff & Sons, Inc	
\$64,447.55	\$4,500.00	\$3,821.18	\$3,514.08	\$52,612.29	\$497.88				\$1,130.85		\$4,730.10	\$416.13		Extended Price	Sons, Inc	
					\$100.00				\$1,000.00		\$500.00	\$300.00		Unit Price	Tampa Bay Construction & Engineering Inc.	
\$51,308.82	\$4,500.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$44,308.82	\$600.00				\$1,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$300.00		Extended Price	onstruction & fing inc.	12
					\$75.00		是 (1) 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		\$400.00		\$400.00	\$1,500.00		Unit Price	Danus Utilities Inc.	13
\$46,446.80	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,946.80	\$450.00				\$400.00		\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00		Extended Price	ities inc.	
														Unit Price	No E	N. Comments of the Comments of
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			報がある。	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		Extended Price	No Bidder	NA
		A SERVICE PERSON											Date of the second states	Unit Price	No	
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		Extended: Price	No Bidder	WA

Page 28 of 36

Page 29 of 36

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION LAKEWOOD RANCH TOWN CENTER 2 (RTU 380) (9025 TOWN CENTER PARKWAY) BACKUP - BID "A" - BIDS 11 - 13

(ITEMS	ָ ֖֖֖֖֖֖֖֖֓֞
<u>.</u>	3
26)	מוס

		No. Line Item	1 Concrete Sidewalk Remo			_																						
25 HAH	325 CALENDAR DAYS		Concrete Sidewalk Remove & Replace (4" min. thick)	and the second									lex		ystem	Pipe (6" FM) & Liner Repair					aive		pool Piece(s))					
		40			100		482	53	4	4	2	+	+		46	ъ Б				3 E	2 E		315 L		1 EA	3 EA		-
		Units	Ϋ́	9			SF	<u>-</u>	EA	<u>B</u>	E	EA	E		<u> </u>	EA				Æ	EA		<u>B</u>		>	>		EA
11	Woodruff & Sons, Inc.	Unit	6115 96	\$115.00			\$1.53	\$98.99	\$420.42	\$139.60	\$1,724.01	\$1 774 50	\$1 654 57		\$107.34	\$1,226.18		The state of		\$723.06	\$1,668.68		\$10.90		\$649.03	\$242.14		\$1,462.35
	Sons, Inc.	Extended	PICE	\$1,158.60			\$737.46	\$5,246.47	\$1,681.68	\$1,954.40	\$3 448 02	\$3 540 04	\$4 063 71		\$4,937.64	\$6.130.90	The state of the s			\$2,169.18	\$3,337.36		\$3,433.50		\$649 03	\$726.42	Shipped at	\$1 460 35
	Tampa Bay (Engine	Unit	Price	\$60.00			\$6.22	\$220.00	\$300.00	00 00%	\$600.00	***************************************	\$350.00	4000.00	\$30.00	\$360.00	4000.00		ACCOUNT OF THE	\$1,200.00			\$10.00		\$300.00	\$300.00	***************************************	\$1 500 00
12	Tampa Bay Construction & Engineering Inc.	Extended	Price Price	\$600.00		TO SHARE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	\$2,998.04	\$11,660.00	\$1 200 00	00 000	*4 200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	41,000.00	\$1 380 00	\$1 800 00	41,000.00			\$3,600.00	\$6,000.00		\$3 150 00		\$300.00	\$900.00	4000.00	\$1 500 00
	Danus Ut	Unit	Price	\$50.00			\$2.70	\$45.00	\$225,00	***************************************	\$00.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$00.00	\$80.00	***************************************	\$00.00			\$800.00	\$1 750 00	41,100.00	\$5.00	60.00	200	\$250.00	00.0024	24 500 00
13	Danus Utilities Inc.	Extended	Price	\$500.00	おいたのではなかった		\$1.301.40	\$2.385.00	\$500.00	4900.00	\$840.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$3 680 00	\$0,000.00	\$4,500.00			\$2 400 00	\$3.500.00	\$3,300.00	61 676 00	91,070,00		\$300.00	\$750.00	10 m 10 m 10 m 10 m
No. of the last of	No E	Unit	Price																					100000000000000000000000000000000000000	F20.05			
NIA	No Bidder	Extended	Price	\$0.00			6000	60.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	PARTY MANAGEMENT	\$0.00	\$0.00			200	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
7	No E	Unit	Price																						のでは、これは、これに			
N/A		Extended	Price	\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	海の ないで	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION LAKEWOOD RANCH TOWN CENTER 2 (RTU 380) (9025 TOWN CENTER PARKWAY) BACKUP - BID "A" - BIDS 11 - 13 (ITEMS 27 - 38)

	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which the Owner, which the Owner, where the Owner, which the			THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T		14 September 1	13	一日の大学の一世間になるのでで、	STATE STATE STATES	٠l	AIN	NIA
325 CALENDAR DAYS			Woodruff & Sons, Inc.	ions, Inc.	Tampa Bay C	Tampa Bay Construction & Engineering Inc.	Danus Utilities Inc.	Ē	e inc.		No	
1		T	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended						からの の がなからなる おりの の 一部 はなる の の
27 6" BVC Biro (Capp) (Capp)	듣	100	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price		Price	Price Price	Print	Unit Extended
_	6		\$73.91	\$443.46	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$50.00		00 000	200		
28 8" Influent Line Plug	1 EA		\$416.13	£416 13	200		*00.00	+	\$300.00			\$300.00
29 By-Pass Pumping <500 com	+		6	9410.13	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	ŏ	\$1,500.00			\$1,500.00
_	10 DAY		\$473.01	\$4,730.10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	8	34,000.00		\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
30 Intentionally Left Blank							50 M C 180 0					
31 Backflow Preventer	1 EA		\$1,130.85	\$1,130.85	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$50	\$500.00	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	\$500 OO	\$500 OO
32 Intentionally Left Blank							4004	18	900,000	200	200	\$000.00
33 Intentionally Left Blank							100000000000000000000000000000000000000		The state of the s			
34 Intentionally Left Blank					A DATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PART			+				
35 Intentionally Left Blank		STATE OF THE PARTY	STATE OF	AR DA ARTH	SALES STATES	A CONTRACTOR OF						
Subtotal Construction Cost			180	0.5 30.5 C5.2		2000			THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH			
36 Mobilization		15 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	CREAT CONTROL	90 11 100		410,010,04	15 To 10 To	8	\$37,631.40	\$37,631.40	\$37,631.40	
37 Miscellaneous Work Clean In & Decord Description				\$3,514.08		\$2,500.00			\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00 \$0.00	
_	•			\$3,821.18		\$0.00		160	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00 \$0.00	
Total Construction Cost				\$4,500.00		\$4,500.00		042	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00 \$0.00	
	TOWN BUILDING		0.000000	\$64,141.56	A. 在各种工程的经验。	\$52,318.04	か 直接		\$47,431.40	\$47,431.40	\$47,431.40 \$0.00	

Page 30 of 36

Page 31 of 36

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION LAKEWOOD RANCH TOWN CENTER 3 (RTU 382) (6162 LAKE OSPREY DRIVE) BACKUP - BID "A" - BIDS 11 - 13 (ITEMS 1 - 26)

	No.				-	2	3	4	On	0	7				9				10	=		12		13	14		
BID "A" 325 CALENDAR DAYS	Line item	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Wetwell Cleaning	4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	4" HDPE Flange Adapters	4" HDPE Fittings	4" BPIU-14 Base Elis	4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Duplex	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	Resillent (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (4" FM) & Liner Repair	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	4" Flanged Gate Valve	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	Intentionally Left Blank	Ductile Iron Fittings	Intentionally Left Blank	4" Quick Coupler Adapter	S.S. Valve Supports	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank
	Qty	A CE			468	51	4	5	2	2	ω	感	k	4	4	(M)			3	2	Sil	45	164	-	3		1000
	Units				SF	F	EA	Б	E	Ē	Ē			5	EA				EA	EA		Е		EA	EA		
Woodruff & Sons, Inc.	Unit Price				\$1.53	\$99.32	\$364.32	\$142.50	\$1,496.85	\$1,774.52	\$1,536.87			\$109.54	\$1,192.06				\$537.98	\$1,273.75		\$14.79		\$148.51	\$242.14		
& Sons, Inc.	Extended Price				\$716.04	\$5,065.32	\$1,457.28	\$712.50	\$2,993.70	\$3,549.04	\$4,610.61			\$4,819.76	\$4,768.24				\$1,613.94	\$2,547.50		\$665.55		\$148.51	\$726.42		
Tampa Bay o	Unit Price				\$6.41	\$240.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$350.00			\$30.00	\$360.00				\$900.00	\$2,300.00		\$20.00		\$300.00	\$300.00		
Tampa Bay Construction & Engineering Inc.	Extended				\$2,999.88	\$12,240.00	\$1,200.00		\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,050.00			\$1,320.00	\$1,440.00				\$2,700.00	\$4,600.00		\$900.00		\$300.00	\$900.00		
Danus Utilities Inc.	Unit				\$2.70	\$23.00	\$200.00	\$45.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00			\$80.00	\$875.00				\$800.00	\$2,000.00	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	\$10.00		\$300.00	\$200.00		ACRES SERVICE AND ACRES
Julities Inc.	Extended				\$1,263.60	\$1,173.00	\$800.00	\$225.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,800.00		10000	\$3,520.00	\$3,500.00				\$2,400.00	\$4,000.00		\$450.00		\$300.00	\$600.00		
N	Unit																							THE PARTY OF THE P			Tolk Spirit Spirit
No Bidder	Extended	7 1000			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		
No E	Unit	File																						201000 18 A 10 CO CO			
No Bidder	Extended	File			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		

IFB #11-1726-DS

2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2

PROJECT NO. 402-0019707

TATION LAKEWOOD RANCH TOWN CENTED 3 (5TH 282)

LIFT STATION LAKEWOOD RANCH TOWN CENTER 3 (RTU 382)
(6162 LAKE OSPREY DRIVE)
BACKUP - BID "A" - BIDS 11 - 13
(ITEMS 27 - 38)

L	_		18	17								16	_		No.		
Total Construction Cost	Table Controlled Work	Discretionary Work	Miscellaneous Work, Clean Up & Record Drawings	Mobilization	Subtotal Construction Cost	Intentionally Left Blank	By-Pass Pumping <500 gpm	8" Influent Line Plug	Intentionally Left Blank	Line Item	325 CALENDAR DAYS						
												10	-		Qty Units		
							100				(A)	DAY	E		inits		1000
												\$473.01	\$416.13		Unit	Woodruff & Sons, Inc.	11 Section 5 and 1
\$51,240.90	\$4,000.00	94,510.10	64 346 40	\$3,384.08	\$39,540.64		なる。			は、大変の情報を		\$4,730.10	\$416.13		Extended Price	Sons, Inc.	問題が数数は続ける
												\$500.00	\$300.00		Unit	Tampa Bay Construction & Engineering Inc.	STATE
\$45,349.88	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	1	\$2 500 00	\$38,849.88							\$5,000.00	\$300.00		Extended	onstruction & ring inc.	12
							7					\$400.00	\$1,500.00	-	Unit	Danus Utilities Inc.	13
\$38,831.60	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	90,000.00	\$3,000,00	\$30,331.60							\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	Filte	Extended	itles inc.	
											作 2000 2000			Frice	Unit	No E	N
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	****	\$0.00							\$0.00	\$0.00	Price	Extended	No Bidder	NA
													CHOS. GRANGE CORNE	Price	Unit	Not	
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	40.00	\$0.00						***************************************	\$0.00	\$0.00	Price	Extended	No Bidder	NA

Page 32 of 36

Page 33 of 36

IFB #11-1726-DS

2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2

PROJECT NO. 402-0019707

LIFT STATION PALM AIRE 10 (RTU 450)
(5670 COUNTRY LAKES DRIVE)

BACKUP - BID "A" - BIDS 11 - 13
(ITEMS 1 - 26)

	No.	-	2	3	4	5	ø	7	œ	_	6	-	12	13	7	5	_	_	_	_	_	-	21	22 4	23	-	-	26 4
325 CALENDAR DAYS	Line Item	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Wetwell Cleaning	4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	4" HDPE Flange Adapters	4" HDPE Fittings	4" BPIU-14 Base Ells	4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	S.S. Pine Bracing - 6' Dunlay	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (4" FM)	Spray Liner	proj misi	menuonany Leit Diank	Remove & Replace 2" PVC Drain P-Trap (Re-Grout)	4 Flanged Gate Valve	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	4" D.I. Flanged Pipe	Ductile Iron Fittings	4" D.I. Flanged Adapters	4" Quick Coupler Adapter	S.S. Valve Supports	Intentionally Left Blank	4" Plug Valve
	Qty	16			401	4	4	Un	,	٠, ،	, ,			37	4		401		-	ω	2	6	295	4			,	-
	Units	THE RESERVE OF	1		ŞF	5	E	F	EA	5	: 5	5		F	EA	3	ų,		EA	EA	EA	4	ГВ	EA	5	5	5	EA
Woodruff (Unit				\$1.53	\$114.47	\$364 32	\$140 50	\$1 A00 95	\$1,480.00	91,774,02	\$1,550.07		\$119 14	\$267.07	10.102	\$18.41		\$1,439.59	\$537.98	\$1,273.75	\$93.29	\$8.85	\$284 89	6148 61	62424	11.7476	\$698.36
Woodruff & Sons, Inc.	Extended				\$613.53	\$5.036.68	\$1 457 28	6740 50	47.17.00	\$2,545,70 07.886,7¢	\$3,548.04	\$4,610.61		\$4 408 18	64 000 00	\$1,020.28	\$7,382.41		\$1,439.59	\$1,613.94	\$2,547.50	\$559.74	\$2,610.75	\$1 130 56	91,139,30	\$148.51	\$120.42	92 8093
Tampa Bay C Enginee	Unit	Files			\$7.48	\$240.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$350.00		\$30.00	***************************************	\$360.00	\$20.00		\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	4300 00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$800.00
Impa Bay Construction & Engineering Inc.	Extended	Price			. \$2 999 48	\$10.560.00	*4 000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,050.00		2	61,110.00	\$1,440.00	\$8,020.00		\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$600.00	\$2.950.00	\$4.000.00 00.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	-
Danus U	Unit	Price			\$3.00	222.00	920.00	\$200.00	\$45.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00		0.00 CO. S. C. S.	\$60.00	\$500.00	\$22.50		\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	TO CHARLES
Danus Utilities Inc.	Extended	Price			\$1 203 00	41,200.00	\$1,012.00	\$800.00	\$225.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,800.00	教師をはは経まり	880 HO 1 CASION 130	\$2,960.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,022.50		\$1,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$2,950,00	32,950.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	AND WEST
No.	Unit	Price																										N. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
No Bidder	Extended	Price			教学法の必然を	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	*0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
No	Unit	Price											語をおりてはなった。					STATE STATE	100 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10									N. W. Stable
No Bidder	Extended	Price				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION PALM AIRE 10 (RTU 450) (5670 COUNTRY LAKES DRIVE) BACKUP - BID "A" - BIDS 11 - 13

\equiv	
SMI	
27	
- 38	
9	

	38	37	36		35 /	34 /	33 /	32 (31 /	30 /	29 [28 1	27 /	No.		
Total Construction Cost	Discretionary Work	Miscellaneous Work, Clean Up & Record Drawings	Mobilization	Subtotal Construction Cost	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Core Bore Holes & Patch Ex. Holes for Piping	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	By-Pass Pumping <500 gpm	10" Influent Line Plug	Intentionally Left Blank	Line item	BID "A" 325 CALENDAR DAYS	
					83	è		4			10	-		Qty Units		
								EA			DAY	EA	74.5 54. 786	Units		髓
								\$267.08			\$408.84	\$508.97		Unit Price	Woodruff & Sons, Inc.	11
\$62,863.60	\$5,500.00	\$4,907.25	\$3,514.08	\$48,942.27				\$1,068.32			\$4,088.40	\$508.97		Extended Price	Sons, Inc.	
								\$200.00			\$500.00	\$300.00		Unit Price	Tampa Bay Construction & Engineering inc.	A STATE OF THE STA
\$58,929.48	\$5,500.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$50,929.48				\$800.00			\$5,000.00	\$300.00	新年 かんじかん	Extended Price	onstruction & ring inc.	12
								\$400.00			\$400.00	\$1,500.00	では、大きなない。	Unit Price	Danus Utilities Inc.	13
\$52,872.50	\$5,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$43,872.50				\$1,600.00			\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00		Extended Price	lities inc.	
														Unit Price	No I	
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00		Extended Price	No Bidder	WA
														Unit Price	No	
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00		Extended Price	No Bidder	NA

Page 34 of 36

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION TIDEVUE 3 (RTU 503) (1407 45TH AVENUE DRIVE EAST) BACKUP - BID "A" - BIDS 11 - 13 (ITEMS 1 - 26)

	No.	-	2	w	4	55	0	7 ,	00	9	-	-	-	-	-	15	16	-	_	19	20 //	21 0	22 //	23 4	24 S	_	26 4
BID "A" 325 CALENDAR DAYS	Line item	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Sod, Bahia Grass	Wetwell Cleaning	4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	4" HDPE Flange Adapters	4" HDPE Fittings	4" BPIU-14 Base Ells	4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Duplex	6" PVC (C900)	Raise Existing 6-ft Dia. Wet Well Rim, 8 Inches	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (6" FM)	Spray Liner	Intentionally Left Blank	Remove & Replace 2" PVC Drain P-Trap (Re-Grout)	4" Flanged Gate Valve	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	Intentionally Left Blank	Ductile Iron Fittings	Intentionally Left Blank	4" Quick Coupler Adapter	S.S. Valve Supports	New Precast Concrete Valve Vault & Hatch Cover (5' x 5')	4" Plug Valve
	Qty		NO 4	10	317	34	4	5	2	2	2	25	0.7	29	01	317		-	w	2		350		-	ω	-	_
	Units	-		SY	ŞF	5	EA	Б	EA	Ē	E	F	ş	ፍ	Ē	SF		E	Ē	EA		Б		EA	EA	EA	EA
Woodruff & Sons, Inc.	Unit	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$16.86	\$1.53	\$146.94	\$364.32	\$142.50	\$1,496.85	\$1,763.93	\$1,536.87	\$21.72	\$2,759.43	\$152.00	\$232.36	\$18.42		\$1,082.09	\$537.98	\$1,273.75	4	\$7.94		\$148.51	\$242.14	\$5,589.67	\$698.36
Sons, Inc.	Extended			\$168.60	\$485.01	\$4,995.96	\$1,457.28	\$712.50	\$2,993.70	\$3,527.86	\$3,073.74	\$543.00	\$1,931.60	\$4,408.00	\$1,161.80	\$5,839.14		\$1,082.09	\$1,613.94	\$2,547.50		\$2,779.00		\$148.51	\$726.42	\$5,589.67	\$698.36
Tampa Bay C Enginee	Unit			\$20.00	\$9.46	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$30.00	\$2,857.00	\$30.00	\$360.00	\$20.00		\$200.00	\$900.00	\$2,300.00		\$10.00		\$300.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$700.00
Tampa Bay Construction & Engineering Inc.	Extended	71100		\$200.00	\$2,998.82	\$8,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$700.00	\$750.00	\$1,999.90	\$870.00	\$1,800.00	\$6,340.00		\$200.00	\$2,700.00	\$4,600.00	世界に記せる	\$3,500.00		\$300.00	\$900.00	\$6,000.00	\$700.00
Danus Utilitles Inc	Unit	FIICE		\$40,00	\$3.78	\$23.00	\$200.00	\$45.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$2,700.00	\$80.00	\$500.00	\$22.50	かないのでは、	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00		\$10.00		\$300.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$800.00
tilities inc.	Extended	FIICE		\$400.00	\$1,198.26	\$782.00	\$800.00	\$225.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,890.00	\$2,320.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,132.50		\$1,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,000.00		\$3,500.00	(B) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$3,400.00	\$800.00
No	Unit	Price		B 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10																				4 - March - 11 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 1			
No Bidder	Extended	Price		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	が大切を開発を	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	STATE OF LAND	\$0.00	40.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	en 00
No B	Unit	Price																				THE PROPERTY OF STREET		STATE OF STATE			
Bidder	Extended	Price		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	40.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	40.00	*000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	200

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION TIDEVUE 3 (RTU 503) (1407 45TH AVENUE DRIVE EAST) BACKUP - BID "A" - BIDS 11 - 13 (ITEMS 27 - 38)

1		No.	27	28	29	30	31	32	33	¥	35		36	37	38	
	BID "A" 325 CALENDAR DAYS	Line Item	4" PVC Pipe (C900) (Cross/Tee to Piug Valve)	8" Influent Line Plug	By-Pass Pumping <500 gpm	Water Service	Backflow Preventer, Meter & Hose Bibb	Core Bore Holes & Patch Ex. Holes for Piping	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Subtotal Construction Cost	Mobilization	Miscellaneous Work, Clean Up & Record Drawings	Discretionary Work	Total Construction Cost
		Qty	6	_	10	10	-	2						d		
		Units	F	Ē	DAY	F	EA	EA							100 mg	
3.	Woodruff & Sons, Inc.	Unit Price	\$69.20	\$416.13	\$473.01	\$331.59	\$1,130.85	\$267.08							STATE STATE OF	
	Sons, Inc.	Extended Price	\$415.20	\$416.13	\$4,730.10	\$3,315.90	\$1,130.85	\$534.16				\$57,026.02	\$3,692.99	\$4,907.25	\$6,000.00	\$71,626.26
《新聞新聞的歌歌歌歌歌》	Tampa Bay Construct Engineering Inc.	Unit	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00								
12	pa Bay Construction & Engineering Inc.	Extended	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00				\$56,058.72	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$6,000.00	\$64,558.72
13	Danus Utilities Inc.	Price	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$70.00	\$500.00	\$400.00								
	ties inc.	Extended	\$300.00	\$1.500.00	\$4,000,00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$800.00				\$47,547.76	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$57,047.76
N	No E	Unit	- 1100													
NA	No Bidder	Extended	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	00.00
	No Bi	Unit	FIIG													
IA	Bidder	Extended	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Page 36 of 36

BID TABULATION

FOR IFB #11-1726-DS

2011 LIFT STATION UPGRADES - GROUP 2

BID "A" BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 325 CALENDAR DAYS

APPROVED BY: (Purchasing)	REVIEWED BY: (Project Engineer)	PREPARED BY: (Project Management)
Dommo. Tourso Donna Stevens, Construction Buyer	Shea Shoun, P.E., Project Engineer	Shanni Robunson Sherri Robinson, Assessment Coordinator
8 18 11 Date	8/5/1/ Date	8/4/11 Date

IFD #11-1725-US 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION 18-AA (RTU 484) (14TH STREET WEST) BID "B" - BIDS 1 - 5 (ITEMS 1 - 26)

item	BID "B" 365 CALENDAR DAYS			Car	ilo Const	Construct	Construction LLC DX	Construction LLC Dave Foote Envir Construction Extended Unit	Construction LLC Dave Foote Environmental Construction inc. Extended Unit Extended	Construction LLC Dave Foote Environmental Construction Inc. Extended Unit Extended Unit	Construction LLC Dave Foote Environmental Harris-McBurney Company Construction inc. Harris-McBurney Company Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended	Construction LLC Dave Foote Environmental Harris-McBurney Company Kuxhausen Construction Inc. Extended Unit	Construction LLC Dave Foote Environmental Harris-McBurney Company Kuxhausen Construction Inc. Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended
No item	Line Item Intentionally Left Blank	Qiy	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price		Unit Price	Unit Extended Price Price	Extended Price	Extended Price	Extended Unit Price Price	Extended Unit Extended Unit Price Price Price	Extended Unit Extended Unit Price Price Price
_	Remove Ex. Conc. Pad (4.5" thick)	25	SY	\$16.05	\$401.25		\$52.08	\$52.08 \$1,302.00	100	\$1,302.00	\$1,302.00 \$25.00	\$1,302.00 \$25.00 \$625.00	\$1,302.00 \$25.00 \$625.00 \$28.00
ω	Sod, Bahia Grass	6	SY	\$5.50	\$33.00		\$115.98	\$115.98 \$695.88		\$695.88	\$695.88 \$3.40	\$695.88 \$3.40 \$20.40	\$695.88 \$3.40 \$20.40 \$12.00
4	Wetwell Cleaning	546	SF	\$2.15	\$1,173.90		\$3.35	\$3.35 \$1,829.10		\$1,829.10	\$1,829.10 \$4.60	\$1,829.10 \$4.60 \$2,511.60	\$1,829.10 \$4.60 \$2,511.60 \$2.25
55	4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	43	ፍ	\$22.50	\$967.50		\$69.39	\$69.39 \$2,983.77		\$2,983.77	\$2,983.77 \$46.00	\$2,983.77 \$46.00 \$1,978.00	\$2,983.77 \$46.00 \$1,978.00 \$43.00
6	4" HDPE Flange Adapters	4	EA	\$305.00	\$1,220.00	\$	\$328.42	328.42 \$1,313.68		\$1,313.68	\$1,313.68 \$325.00	\$1,313.68 \$325.00 \$1,300.00	\$1,313.68 \$325.00 \$1,300.00 \$373.00
7	4" HDPE Fittings	55	В	\$285.00	\$1,425.00	\$2	\$240.22	40.22 \$1,201.10		\$1,201.10	\$1,201.10 \$100.00	\$1,201.10 \$100.00 \$500.00	\$1,201.10 \$100.00 \$500.00 \$70.00
00	4" BPIU.xx Base Elis	2	EA	\$855.00	\$1,710.00	\$9	\$968.22	68.22 \$1,936.44		\$1,936.44	\$1,936.44 \$725.00	\$1,936.44 \$725.00 \$1,450.00	\$1,936.44 \$725.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,268.00
9	4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$933.00	\$1,866.00	\$86	\$864.91	\$4.91 \$1,729.82		\$1,729.82	\$1,729.82 \$700.00	\$1,729.82 \$700.00 \$1,400.00	\$1,729.82 \$700.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,191.00
6	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 8' Duplex	s	EA	\$955.00	\$2,865.00	\$9:	\$934.37	34.37 \$2,803.11		\$2,803.11	\$2,803.11 \$867.00	\$2,803.11 \$867.00 \$2,601.00	\$2,803.11 \$867.00 \$2,601.00 \$1,141.00
=	Intentionally Left Blank												
12	Raise Existing 8-ft Wet Well Rim, 8 inches	0.7	¥	\$2,334.00	\$1,633.80	\$10,811.86	1.86	1.86 \$7,568.30		\$7,568.30	\$7,568.30 \$3,400.00	\$7,568.30 \$3,400.00 \$2,380.00	\$7,568.30 \$3,400.00 \$2,380.00 \$5,324.00
13	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	38	۲,	\$65.50	\$2,489.00	\$	\$43.32	\$1,646.16		\$1,646.16	\$1,646.16 \$70.00	\$1,646.16 \$70.00 \$2,660.00	\$1,646.16 \$70.00 \$2,660.00 \$71.00
4	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (4" FM) & Liner Repair	4	EA	\$241.00	\$964.00	\$24	\$245.88	15.88 \$983.52		\$983.52	\$983.52 \$1,447.50	\$983.52 \$1,447.50 \$5,790.00	\$983.52 \$1,447.50 \$5,790.00 \$686.00
15	Intentionally Left Blank												
6	Intentionally Left Blank	10 S.											
17	Remove & Replace 2" PVC Drain P-trap (regrout) & Liner Repair	-	EA	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$7	\$747.41	47.41 \$747.41		\$747.41	\$747.41 \$3,200.00	\$747.41 \$3,200.00 \$3,200.00	\$747.41 \$3,200.00 \$3,200.00 \$1,404.00
18	4" Flanged Gate Valve	ω	EA	\$437.00	\$1,311.00	\$6	\$628.06	\$1,884.18		\$1,884.18	\$1,884.18 \$525.00	\$1,884.18 \$525.00 \$1,575.00	\$1,884.18 \$525.00 \$1,575.00 \$1,707.00
19	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,198.00	\$2,396.00	\$1,4	\$1,410.93	\$2,821.86		\$2,821.86	\$2,821.86 \$1,200.00	\$2,821.86 \$1,200.00 \$2,400.00	\$2,821.86 \$1,200.00 \$2,400.00 \$1,971.00
20	Intentionally Left Blank												
21	Ductile Iron Fittings (inc. Spool Piece(s))	275	В	\$8.75	\$2,406.25		\$8.15	\$8.15 \$2,241.25		\$2,241.25	\$2,241.25 \$9.00	\$2,241.25 \$9.00 \$2,475.00	\$2,241.25 \$9.00 \$2,475.00 \$11.00
22	4" D.I. Flanged Adapters	2	EA	\$253.50	\$507.00	\$2	\$288.39	88.39 \$576.78		\$576.78	\$576.78 \$248.00	\$576.78 \$248.00 \$496.00	\$576.78 \$248.00 \$496.00 \$335.00
23	4" Quick Coupler Adapter	-	EA	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$17	\$172.12	72.12 \$172.12		\$172.12	\$172.12 \$75.00	\$172.12 \$75.00 \$75.00	\$172.12 \$75.00 \$75.00 \$279.00
24	S.S. Valve Supports	4	EA	\$245.50	\$982.00	\$2:	\$214.98	14.98 \$859.92		\$859.92	\$859.92 \$260.00	\$859.92 \$260.00 \$1,040.00	\$859.92 \$260.00 \$1,040.00 \$235.00
25	Intentionally Left Blank												
26	Intentionally Left Blank		2000		The state of the s			The second secon					

Page 1 of 36

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION 18-AA (RTU 484) (14TH STREET WEST) BACKUP - BID "B" - BIDS 1 - 5 (ITEMS 27 - 38)

		38	37	8	3	T	36	ş	33	5	3	31	30	1	29	28	27	No.		
Com construction cost	Total Construction Cost	Discretionary Work	Miscellaneous Work, Clean Up & Record Drawings	Modification	Habilitation of the second of	Subtotal Construction Cost	Wasted Shell with Weed Barrier	Raise Existing Meter Vault Rim, 8 inches	Raise Existing Valve Vault Rim, 8 inches	memonany Len Diank	Intentionally Late Blank	Backflow Preventer	Intentionally Left Blank	cy rass runping root gpin	By Dase Dimping (500 cm)	8" Influent Line Plug	Intentionally Left Blank	Line item	365 CALENDAR DAYS	
10000						1	25	0.7	0.7	138		-		ē	;	-		Qty		
200						1	Y	¥	¥	200	1	EA		UAY	!	EA		Units	364	
100 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00				Section of the second section of	- OF CHILDREN	601.70	42 VE	\$2,397.50	\$2,498.50	Control State	4000.00	\$550.00		\$350.00	4100.00	\$400.00		Unit Price	Canio Construction LLC	A. SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE P
\$44,197.00	\$5,500.00	95 500 00	\$2 075 35	\$3,045.00	\$33,5/6.65	\$000.75	37. 0303	\$1,678.25	\$1,748.95		4000.00	\$550.00		\$3,500.00	\$#00.00	00 0003		Extended	ruction LLC	STREET, STREET
					SALES AND	\$36.50	- 1.	\$1,566.17	\$2,764.91		10.7000	¢29 C93		\$527.49	\$430.20	9469 00		Unit	Dave Foote environme Construction Inc.	SERVICE AND ADDRESS.
\$57,359.03	\$5,500.00	\$1,000.00	64 655 05	\$4,369.59	\$45,656.39	\$912.50		\$1.096.32	\$1,935.44		10.700¢	9000		\$5,274.90	\$458.26	4150.00		Extended	e Foote environmental Construction Inc.	2
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	N. BONG WAY					\$12.60	40,100.00	\$3,200,00	\$3,800.00	September 1	\$930.00	***************************************		\$660.00	\$540.00	C. E. S.	1100	Unit	Harris-McBurney Company	多种的 医多种性 医多种性 医多种性 医多种性 医多种性 医多种性 医多种性 医多种性
\$58,674.50	\$5,500.00	\$2,100.00	40,012.00	\$3.312.50	\$47,762.00	\$315.00	44,470.00	\$2 240 00	\$2,660.00		\$930.00	ACCRECATION OF THE PARTY OF THE		\$6,600.00	\$540.00	MAN SAME SAME SAME	FIICE	Extended	ey Company	
						\$28.00	9400.00	\$456 00	\$456.00		\$1,280.00	Manual Section 1		\$675.00	\$1,831.00	SEC. STREET, SEC. S. C.	Price	Unit	Kuxhausen Construction Inc.	X
\$62,781.70	\$5,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$0,000.00	\$5,000 oo	\$49,781.70	\$700.00	07.6100	6340.00	\$319.20	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	\$1,280.00	CHARLES TO SECURITY	STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF	\$6,750.00	\$1,831.00	100 CA COO 424 PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PAR	Price	Extended	nstruction inc.	
			では、大学の大学の大学の			\$17.00	\$5,510.00	2000	\$6,800.00		\$930.00	一年 のかり	4.00.00	\$465.00	\$380.00		Price	Unit	RTD Constr	5
\$69,084.91	\$5,500.00	\$10,440.00	\$5,000.00	2000	\$48,144.91	\$425.00	\$3,857.00		\$4,760.00		\$930.00		41,000.00	\$4 650 00	\$380.00		Price	Extended	ruction inc.	

Page 2 of 36

Page 3 of 36

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION 30-EE (RTU 333) (11TH STREET EAST) BID "B" - BIDS 1 - 5 (ITEMS 1 - 26)

		L			2	THE PROPERTY.	3		1	STATE STATE STATE STATE OF		
BID "B" 365 CALENDAR DAYS			Canio Construction LLC	uction LLC	Dave Foote Environmetal Construction Inc.	Invironmetal tion inc.	Harris-McBurney Company	ey Company	Kuxhausen Construction Inc.	struction inc.	RTD Constru	struction inc.
Item No. Line Item	9	Units	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	1	Extended
-		THE OWNER OF THE OWNER, WHEN	Files	Frice	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price
2 Remove Ex. Conc. Pad (4.5" thick)	6	SY	\$75.20	\$451.20	\$43.76	93 CSC\$	625.00	-				
3 Sod, Bahia Grass	n	٩٧	en 50	200		\$50Z.00	90.00	\$150.00	\$28.00	\$168.00	\$30.00	\$180.00
4 Watwell Cleaning	2 0	3 9	\$0.50	\$33.00	\$133.33	\$799.98	\$3.40	\$20.40	\$12.00	\$72.00	\$10.00	
_	634	ų	\$2.05	\$1,299.70	\$2.60	\$1,648.40	\$4.60	\$2,916.40	\$2.25	\$1,426.50	\$8.21	\$5 205 14
-	50	q	\$26.50	\$1,325.00	\$26.38	\$1,319.00	\$46.00	\$2,300.00	\$43.00	\$2 150 00	\$27.70	2 2
_	4	E	\$330.00	\$1,320.00	\$271.07	\$1,084.28	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$373.00	\$1 492 00	\$40.00	41,009.00
7 4" HDPE Fittings	51	E	\$315.00	\$1,575.00	\$186.45	\$932.25	\$100.00	\$500.00	969 00	41,192.00	\$40.00	\$160.00
8 4" BPIU-14 Base Ells	2	E	\$888.00	\$1,776.00	\$968 22	\$1 936 44	\$705 OO	4000.00	900.00	\$340.00	\$80.00	\$400.00
9 4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$933.00	\$1 866 00	\$864.04	61 700 00	4720.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,268.00	\$2,536.00	\$1,230.00	\$2,460.00
10 S.S. Pipe Bracing - 8' Duplex	3	Ē	\$969.00	\$2 907 00	\$034.37	\$2,002.44	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,191.00	\$2,382.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
11 Intentionally Left Blank			Salar Cons		4004.01	42,000.11	\$807.00	\$2,601.00	\$1,141.00	\$3,423.00	\$410.00	\$1,230.00
12 Intentionally Left Blank						No.						
13 2" S.S. Pump Guide Rall System	43	ፍ	\$65.50	\$2,816.50	\$46.04	\$1 979 72	00 00\$	*3 040 00		Service Ball		
14 Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (4" FM) & Liner Repair	4	E	\$248.00	\$992.00	\$245.88	\$983.52	\$1 447 50	\$6,010.00	\$71.00	\$3,053.00	\$41.00	\$1,763.00
15 Intentionally Left Blank							41,141,00	\$3,790.00	\$000.00	\$2,744.00	\$940.00	\$3,760.00
16 Repair Ex. T-Lock Liner, (excludes Bid Items 14 & 17)	24	ŞF	\$116.00	\$2,784.00	\$93.75	\$2.250.00	\$112.50	00 007 03	207 00		The second secon	Service Service
17 Remove & Replace 2" PVC Drain P-trap (regrout) & Liner Repair	-	E	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$3,586.66	\$3.586.66	\$3 200 00	\$3 200 00	94 407.00	\$2,000.00	\$149.00	\$3,576.00
18 4" Flanged Gate Valve	3	E	\$438.50	\$1,315.50	\$628.06	\$1 884 18	\$535.00	61 575 00	\$1,404.00	\$1,404.00	\$1,020.00	\$1,020.00
19 4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	E	\$1 292 00	\$2 584 00	\$1 410 03	9 4	00.00	\$1,575.00	\$943.00	\$2,829.00	\$910.00	\$2,730.00
20 Intentionally Left Blank		1	4.700.00	ec,001.00	\$1,410.83	\$2,821.86	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,972.00	\$3,944.00	\$790.00	\$1,580.00
21 Ductile Iron Fittings (inc. Spool Piece(s))	275	<u>=</u>	\$8.75	\$2,406.25	\$7.42	\$2 040 50	\$6,00	00 374 00				
22 4" D.I. Flanged Adapters	2	E	\$253.50	\$507.00	\$288.30	\$5.76.78	60.00	\$2,473.00	911.00	\$3,025.00	\$4.03	\$1,108.25
23 4" Quick Coupler Adapter	-	E	\$115.00	\$115.00	618063	6000.70	\$248.00	\$496.00	\$335.00	\$670.00	\$170.00	\$340.00
24 S.S. Valve Supports	4	E !	\$245.50	\$082.00	\$109.03	\$189.63	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$279.00	\$279.00	\$630.00	\$630.00
25 Intentionally Left Blank			1	4002.00	\$214.90	36.609	\$260.00	\$1,040.00	\$235.00	\$940.00	\$220.00	\$880.00
26 Intentionally Left Blank	Ä						No. CHANCE.					4

2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION 30-EE (RTU 333)

BACKUP - BID "B" - BIDS 1 - 5	(11TH STREET EAST)
	- BIDS 1

			いの対象の対の機能が対象があり	STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	一方の一方面を 一方面の 大手の かんかい	2	-	Camping of the Street of the S	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN		
BID "B"		TO SERVICE SER				ľ	3	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	SANTENING THOUSEN		
365 CA			Canio Construction LLC	ruction LLC	Dave Foote Environmetal Construction Inc.	invironmetal tion inc.	Harris-McBurney Company	ey Company	Kuxhausen Construction Inc.	nstruction inc.	RTD Cor
No. Line item	2		Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Part Control		
-	dily	Units	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Unit	Extended	Unit
	1880	10000							-	Fille	Price
28 8" Influent Line Plug	_	EA	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$458.26	30 8373	9540.00	Child Control of the	STATE STATE OF		
29 By-Pass Pumping <500 gpm	100	DAY	\$350 OO	63 600 00	4100.20	94.00.20	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$1,831.00	\$1,831.00	\$380.00
30 Intentionally Left Blank			400.00	90,000.00	\$458.75	\$4,587.50	\$660.00	\$6,600.00	\$675.00	\$6,750.00	\$465.00
_	1000									Company of the last	
31 Backflow Preventer	_	E	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$57.29	\$57.29	00 000	***************************************	のの場合の数	STATE OF THE PARTY	
32 Intentionally Left Blank	(8)				100	63.104	900.00	\$930.00	\$1,280.00	\$1,280.00	\$930.00
33 Intentionally Left Blank	100										
34 Intentionally Left Blank				The second second							
35 Wasted Chall with Man 2	100	Contract of	STATE OF STREET								
_	6	SY	\$34.75	\$208.50	\$708.26	\$4,249.56	\$12.60	\$75.60	00 803	240000	208 a 2010
Subtotal Construction Cost				\$32,043.65		\$39 041 22	THE PERSON NAMED IN	2000	460.00	\$100,00	\$20.00
36 Mobilization	4			\$3 150 35		***************************************		\$43,344.40		\$44,994.50	
37 Miscellaneous Work, Clean Un & Record Drawings				40,100.00	W. C. S. C. S. C. S. C. S.	\$3,661.72		\$3,312.50		\$5,000.00	The state of the state of
-	100		第2000年第300	\$2,375.00		\$3,012.83		\$2 100 00		-	
38 Discretionary Work	9			\$4,500.00		\$4 500 00		44, 100.00	TO THE WAY TO SERVE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY O	\$2,500.00	
Total Construction Cost				\$42 069 00		94,300.00		\$4,500.00		\$4,500.00	
	ŀ		STORES OF STORES	412,000,00	No. of the Sound of the Carlo	\$50,215,77		\$53,456.90		\$56,994.50	Trickly by the second

Page 5 of 36

2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION LAKEWOOD RANCH TOWN CENTER 2 (RTU 380) (9025 TOWN CENTER PARKWAY) BID "B" - BIDS 1 - 5 (ITEMS 1 - 26)

			_	Contraction of the Party of the	-								
	BID "B"			Canlo Construction LLG	ruction LLC	Dave Foote Environm Construction Inc.	e Foote Environmetal Construction inc.	Harris-McBurney Company	y Company	Kuxhausen Construction Inc.	struction inc.	RTD Construction Inc.	ction inc.
No.	Line Item	Q V	Units	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
-	_	ō	SY	\$68.00	\$680.00	\$124.64	\$1,246.40	\$42.00	\$420.00	\$34.00	\$340.00	\$70.00	\$700.00
2	Intentionally Left Blank												
ω	Intentionally Left Blank					を持ちない。							
4	Wetwell Cleaning	482	ŞF	\$2.15	\$1,036.30	\$2.80	\$1,349.60	\$4.60	\$2,217.20	\$2.25	\$1,084.50	\$8.21	\$3,957.22
on	6" DR-11 HDPE Piping	53	ፍ	\$49.50	\$2,623.50	\$30.95	\$1,640.35	\$52.00	\$2,756.00	\$47.00	\$2,491.00	\$45.23	\$2,397.19
a	6" HDPE Flange Adapters	4	EA	\$380.00	\$1,520.00	\$388.13	\$1,552.52	\$520.00	\$2,080.00	\$429.00	\$1,716.00	\$80.00	\$320.00
7	6" HDPE Fittings	74	Б	\$275.00	\$3,850.00	\$86.96	\$1,217.44	\$21.00	\$294.00	\$66.00	\$924.00	\$80.00	\$1,120.00
00	6" BPIU-16 Base Ells	2	E	\$1,340.00	\$2,680.00	\$968.22	\$1,936.44	\$1,027.00	\$2,054.00	\$1,268.00	\$2,536.00	\$1,480.00	\$2,960.00
9	6" Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	EA	\$965.00	\$1,930.00	\$864.91	\$1,729.82	\$1,032.00	\$2,064.00	\$1,191.00	\$2,382.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00
10	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Duplex	3	EA	\$1,090.00	\$3,270.00	\$1,059.42	\$3,178.26	\$780.00	\$2,340.00	\$1,261.00	\$3,783.00	\$410.00	\$1,230.00
=	Intentionally Left Blank	O.											
12	Intentionally Left Blank												
13	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	46	q	\$68.50	\$3,151.00	\$41.23	\$1,896.58	\$68.00	\$3,128.00	\$71.00	\$3,266.00	\$40.00	\$1,840.00
14	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (6" FM) & Liner Repair	O1	EA	\$245.00	\$1,225.00	\$259.23	\$1,296.15	\$2,526.00	\$12,630.00	\$721.00	\$3,605.00	\$940.00	\$4,700.00
15	Intentionally Left Blank											· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
16	Intentionally Left Blank												
17	Intentionally Left Blank												
18	6" Flanged Gate Valve	3	EA	\$565.00	\$1,695.00	\$763.12	\$2,289.36	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,072.00	\$3,216.00	\$910.00	\$2,730.00
19	6" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,540.00	\$3,080.00	\$1,767.34	\$3,534.68	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,314.00	\$4,628.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00
20	Intentionally Left Blank												
21	Ductile Iron Fittings (inc. Spool Piece(s))	315	Е	\$11.50	\$3,622.50	\$10.76	\$3,389.40	\$9.00	\$2,835.00	\$15.00	\$4,725.00	\$6.79	\$2,138.85
22	Intentionally Left Blank										一年 大学 大学		
23	6" Quick Coupler Adapter	-	EA	\$121.00	\$121.00	\$237.15	\$237.15	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$341.00	\$341.00	\$630.00	\$630.00
24	S.S. Valve Supports	3	EA	\$245.00	\$735.00	\$224.53	\$673.59	\$290.00	\$870.00	\$235.00	\$705.00	\$290.00	\$870.00
25	Intentionally Left Blank												
26	6" Plug Valve	1	EA	\$1,395.00	\$1,395.00	\$1,459.70	\$1,459.70	\$2,360.00	\$2,360.00	\$1,739.00	\$1,739.00	\$990.00	\$990.00

IFB #11-1726-DS

2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2

PROJECT NO. 402-0019707

LIFT STATION LAKEWOOD RANCH TOWN CENTER 2 (RTU 380)

(9025 TOWN CENTER PARKWAY)

BACKUP - BID "B" - BIDS 1 - 5

(ITEMS 27 - 38)

Γ	8	4	37	36		35	34	33	32	31	30	24	2	;	No.	0.0250	è
I otal Construction Cost	Discretional Work	Discretionary Work	Miscellaneous Work Clean IIn & Record Prawings	Mobilization	Subtotal Construction Cost	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Backflow Preventer	Intentionally Left Blank	by-Pass Pumping <500 gpm	o intuent Line Plug	o recripe (Cao) (Crossilee to Fig Valve)		365 CALENDAR DAYS	
	768	2000	9							-	M	10	+	0	Offy	Gui.	
										Ē		DAY	5	5	-		
SECTION SECTION				Mark States						\$525.00		\$350.00	\$380.00	\$/1.50	Unit Price	Canlo Construction LLC	STORE SECTION
\$47,349.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,130.00	\$3,500.70	07 05C F\$	\$37,448.30					\$525.00		\$3,500.00	\$380.00	\$429.00	Extended Price	ruction LLC	
										\$57.29		\$527.49	\$379.19	\$68.20	Unit Price	Dave Foote Environm Construction Inc.	
\$46,158.55	\$4,500.00	\$3,012.84	\$0.760,00	62 607 60	\$34,748.02					\$57.29		\$5,274.90	\$379.19	\$409.20	Extended Price	ve Foote Environmetal Construction Inc.	
						*				\$930.00		\$1,160.00	\$540.00	\$86.00	Unit Price	Harris-McBurney Company	3
\$64,956.70	\$4,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,312.50		\$55,044.20					\$930.00		\$11,600.00	\$540.00	\$516.00	516.00	ey Company	
										\$1,280.00		\$699.00	\$1,831.00	\$64.00	Unit Price	Kuxhausen Construction Inc.	
\$58,966.50	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00		\$47.966.50					\$1,280.00		\$6,990.00	\$1,831.00	\$384.00	Extended Price	nstruction inc.	
				Control of the Contro						\$930.00		\$465.00	\$380.00	\$120.00	Unit Price	RTD Construction inc.	5
\$60,533.26	\$4,500.00	\$12,370.00	\$5,000.00	400,000.20	\$38 663 26					\$930.00		\$4,650.00	\$380.00	\$720.00	Extended Price	uction inc.	

Page 6 of 36

Page 7 of 36

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION LAKEWOOD RANCH TOWN CENTER 3 (RTU 382) (6162 LAKE OSPREY DRIVE) BID "B" - BIDS 1 - 5

	No it				-	2	3	4	5	_	7 9	_	-	8 2	9	"	"	"	10	==	"	12 D	11	13 4	14	11	5
365 CALENDAR DAYS	Line Item	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Wetwell Cleaning	4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	4" HDPE Flange Adapters	4" HDPE Fittings	4" BPIU-14 Base Ells	4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	S & Pino Bracing - B' Dupley	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (4" FM) & Liner Repair	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	4" Flanged Gate Valve	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	Intentionally Left Blank	Ductile Iron Fittings	Intentionally Left Blank	4" Quick Coupler Adapter	S.S. Valve Supports	Intentionally Left Blank	Interest of the State of
	Qty		210		468	51	4	Ch	3	9 1				4	4		200		3	2	N.E.	45		_	3	i k	250110
	Units				SF	٦	ΕA	6	EA	F 5	1	5		F	EA				EA	EA		В		Ē	EA		
Canio Cons	Unit Price				\$2.15	\$35.50	\$375.00	\$335 00	\$030 00	\$060.00	***************************************	400.00		\$79.50	\$262.00				\$448.00	\$1,345.00		\$8.75		\$115.00	\$245.00		A STANDARD SOLD STANDARD SOLD STANDARD SOLD STANDARD SOLD STANDARD SOLD STANDARD SOLD SOLD SOLD SOLD SOLD SOLD SOLD SOL
Canlo Construction LLC	Extended				\$1,006.20	\$1,810.50	\$1,500.00	\$1 675 00	61 960 00	\$1,000.00	41,020,00	94,96,100		\$3,498.00	\$1,048.00				\$1,344.00	\$2,690.00		\$393.75		\$115.00	\$735.00		
Dave Foote Environmetal Construction Inc.	Unit				\$4.79	\$26.84	\$271.13	\$108 55	***************************************	\$900.22	\$004.91	\$934.37		\$41.68	\$360.44				\$628.06	\$1,296.36		\$16.16		\$172.12	\$224.53		
Environmetal ction inc.	Extended				\$2,241.72	\$1,368.84	\$1 084 52	37 CV33	4012.10	\$1,936.44	\$1,/28.82	\$2,803.11		\$1,833.92	\$1,441.76	が 1000年			\$1,884.18	\$2,592.72		\$727.20		\$172.12	\$673.59		
Harris-McBur	Unit	- 1100		No. No. of the least of	\$4.60	\$46.00	\$325.00	*400.00	\$100.00	\$725.00	\$/00.00	\$867.00		\$70.00	\$1,447.50				\$525.00	\$1,200.00		\$9.00		\$75.00	\$260.00		
Harris-McBurney Company	Extended	Filte			\$2.152.80	\$2.346.00	\$1 300 00	41,000.00	900,00	\$1,450.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,601.00		\$3,080.00	\$5,790.00			The state of the s	\$1,575.00	\$2,400.00		\$405.00		\$75.00	\$780.00		
Kuxhausen Construction Inc.	Unit	PRO		X	\$2.25	\$43.00	\$272.00	\$373.00	\$66.00	\$1,268.00	\$1,191.00	\$1,141.00	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	\$71.00	\$686.00	Approximation of the			\$942.00	\$1 972 00	4.01	\$16.00	4000	\$279.00	\$235.00	STATE STATES	
nstruction inc.	Extended	Price			\$1 053 00	\$2 193 00	41,100,00	\$1,492.00	\$330.00	\$2,536.00	\$2,382.00	\$3,423.00		\$3 124 00	\$2 744 00	1			\$2 826 00	\$3 944 00	40,011.00	\$720.00	\$120.00	00.020	\$705.00	が必然では開発する	一 一 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日 日
RTD Construction inc.	Unit	Price			\$8 21	\$30.00	\$00.09	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$1,230.00	\$1,400.00	\$410.00		\$40.00	\$940.00	40.00			\$910.00	\$790.00	\$790.00	67 00	\$7.00	***************************************	\$390.00	100.00	THE PERSON NAMED IN
uction inc.	Extended	Price			90 000	61 634 60	\$1,004.08	\$320.00	\$400.00	\$2,460.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,230.00		\$1 760 00	\$3,760,00	40,100.00			00 062 63	\$1,500,00	\$1,000.00	\$315.00	\$313.00	***************************************	\$870.00	40.000	から 日本 とうこく 一年 こ

15 8" Influent Line Plug Miscellaneous Work, Clean Up & Record Drawings Discretionary Work By-Pass Pumping <500 gpm **Subtotal Construction Cost** Intentionally Left Blank 365 CALENDAR DAYS BID "B" Qty 6 Units DAY EA Price Canio Construction LLC \$390.00 \$350.00 LIFT STATION LAKEWOOD RANCH TOWN CENTER 3 (RTU 382) Extended Price \$26,452.45 \$2,150.00 \$2,381.55 \$3,500.00 \$390.00 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 BACKUP - BID "B" - BIDS 1 - 5 (ITEMS 27 - 38) (6162 LAKE OSPREY DRIVE) Dave Foote Environmental Construction Inc. Price \$385.45 \$527.49 IFB #11-1726-DS Extended \$26,793.04 \$3,012.84 \$3,779.71 \$5,274.90 \$385.45 Harris-McBurney Company Unit Price \$540.00 \$660.00

Extended Price

Price

Extended

Price

Extended

Price

Kuxhausen Construction Inc.

RTD Construction Inc.

\$6,600.00 \$540.00

\$1,831.00 \$699.00

\$6,990.00 \$1,831.00

\$465.00 \$380.00

\$4,650.00

\$380.00

No.

Line Item

Page 8 of 36

Fotal Construction Cost

\$34,984.00

\$37,585.59

\$42,407.30

\$46,572.00

\$4,000.00 \$2,000.00

\$10,440.00

\$4,000.00

\$29,261.87

\$5,000.00

\$4,000.00 \$2,100.00 \$3,312.50 \$32,994.80

\$36,572.00 \$4,000.00

\$4,000.00

\$4,000.00

18 17

Mobilization

\$48,701.87

2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION PALM AIRE 10 (RTU 450) (5670 COUNTRY LAKES DRIVE) BID "B" - BIDS 1 - 5

(ITEMS 1 - 26)

AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF			を できる		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2	は砂を大きのののののできます。	Children and Control of the Control		A second second second second	1
BID "B" 365 CALENDAR DAYS			Canio Construction LLC	ruction LLC	Dave Foote E	Dave Foote Environmental Construction Inc.	Harris-McBurney Company	ey Company	Kuxhausen Construction Inc.	nstruction inc.	RTD Cons
Item No. Line Item	Q.	Units	Unit	Extended	3	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	linie
			FIIG	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price
2 Intentionally Left Blank											がないない
3 Intentionally Left Blank											
4 Wetwell Cleaning	401	SE .	\$ 00	***************************************	105 CARCO SEC. 105		日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日				
5 A" DP-14 HDDE Disira	: :	9	\$2,00	\$00.500	\$6.10	\$2,446.10	\$4.60	\$1,844.60	\$5.24	\$2,101.24	\$8.21
_	4	F	\$35.00	\$1,540.00	\$30.42	\$1,338.48	\$46.00	\$2,024.00	\$43.00	\$1 892 00	630
6 4" HDPE Flange Adapters	4	EA	\$390.00	\$1,560.00	\$271.13	\$1,084.52	\$325.00	\$1 300 00	\$370.00	41,002.00	929.00
7 4" HDPE Fittings	o,	6	\$330 00	\$1 650 00	\$366.03	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	4020.00	61,000.00	\$373.00	\$1,492.00	\$80.00
8 4" BPIU-14 Base Elis	2	EA	\$888	\$1,776.00	4200.00	\$1,330.15	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$68.00	\$340.00	\$80.00
9 4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	,	1	*000.00	91,770.00	22.896¢	\$1,936.44	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,268.00	\$2,536.00	\$1,230.00
10 S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Duplex		5	9000000	\$1,000.00	\$864.91	\$1,729.82	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,191.00	\$2,382.00	\$1,400.00
11 Intentionally Left Blank		1	4000.00	\$2,000.00	\$/6.38	\$229.14	\$867.00	\$2,601.00	\$1,141.00	\$3,423.00	\$410.00
12 Intentionally Left Blank											
13 2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	37	٦	\$74.00	\$2,738.00	\$37.46	\$1 386 02	670.00		**************************************		
14 Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (4" FM)	4	E	\$240.00	\$060.00	\$54E 00	41,000.02	\$70.00	\$2,590.00	\$71.00	\$2,627.00	\$43.00
15 Spray Liner		3	46.00	00.000	\$245.88	\$983.52	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$686.00	\$2,744.00	\$1,170.00
-	407	ų,	\$18.50	\$7,418.50	\$15.32	\$6,143.32	\$29.00	\$11,629.00	\$15.00	\$6.015.00	\$8.41
_	1								A SANGE OF THE SANGE		
_	-	EA	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$518.30	\$518.30	\$930.00	00 000	61 404 00	2	200 Sept. 200 Se
18 4" Flanged Gate Valve	u	EA	\$458.00	\$1,374.00	\$628.06	\$1.884.18	\$525.00	\$1 575 00	41,101.00	\$1,404.00	\$1,020.00
19 4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,410.93	\$2.821.86	\$1 200 00	63 400 00	\$342.00	\$2,826,00	\$910.00
20 4" D.I. Flanged Pipe	o o	F	\$101.00	\$606.00	C1 123	41,00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,972.00	\$3,944.00	\$790.00
21 Ductile iron Fittings	295	50	\$8.75	\$3 500.00	\$7.12	\$324.72	\$210.00	\$1,260.00	\$90.00	\$540.00	\$100.00
22 4" D.I. Flanned Adaptore		1 6	\$0.75	22.180,26	\$7.96	\$2,348.20	\$9.00	\$2,655.00	\$11.00	\$3,245.00	\$3.84
	4	E	\$253.00	\$1,012.00	\$288.40	\$1,153.60	\$248.00	\$992.00	\$335.00	\$1 340 00	\$180.0
_	-	EA	\$98.00	\$98.00	\$172.12	\$172.12	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$279.00	61,040.00	\$100.00
24 S.S. Valve Supports	ω	EA	\$245.00	\$735.00	\$224.53	\$673.59	606000	6780.00	9279.00	00.677¢	\$330.00
25 Intentionally Left Blank	13					4010.00	\$200.00	\$/80.00	\$235.00	\$705.00	\$290.00
26 4" Plug Valve	-	E	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$606.11	4600	2		2000年1000年100		
	ŀ	!!	40,0.00	\$075,00	\$696.11	\$696.11	\$1 143 00	\$1 143 00	411000	21.000	

IFB #11-1726-DS

2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2

PROJECT NO. 402-0019707

LIFT STATION PALM AIRE 10 (RTU 450)
(5670 COUNTRY LAKES DRIVE)

BACKUP - BID "B" - BIDS 1 - 5
(ITEMS 27 - 38)

				10日日の大田では、日本日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TW	という はない はんだい はない はんない はんかん はんかん はんない はんない はんない はんない はんない はんない はんない はんな	CALLES CONTRACTOR STATE	STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	STREET, SQUARE, SQUARE	
BD B									を ののの のの のの のの のの のの の の の の の の の の の	CALL SOURCE CONTROL
365 CALENDAR DAYS			Canlo Construction LLC	ruction LLC	Dave Foote E	Dave Foote Environmental Construction Inc.	Harris-McBurney Company	ey Company	Kuxhausen Construction Inc.	struction inc.
No. Line item	?		Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended				sudcuon inc.
_	di	Sinta	Price	Price	Price	Price	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
_			が一般を表現し				FILLS	Price	Price	Price
28 10" Influent Line Plug	-	E	\$200 OO		State Section					
29 Ry Dage Dimping Con	1	5	90.00	\$390.00	\$714.63	\$714.63	\$600.00	\$800.00	20000	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR
_	10	DAY	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$527 49	\$6 274 DO	400.00	\$000.00	\$1,927.00	\$1,927.00
30 Intentionally Left Blank	100				901.100	\$0,274.90	\$1,160.00	\$11,600.00	\$699.00	\$6,990.00
31 Intentionally Left Blank		1		The state of the state of	The Contract of the	的な場合と言語文				
32 Core Bore Holes & Patch Ex. Holes for Piping		F	245000	PROFESSION STATES						
33 Intentionally Left Blank		1	9100.00	\$600.00	\$175.26	\$701.04	\$450.00	\$1,800,00	655000	
_	0.50								***************************************	\$2,240.00
34 Intentionally Left Blank				BOOK BOOK BOOK BOOK BOOK BOOK BOOK BOOK						
35 Intentionally Left Blank				OF ROUSE SEVERY	の年の代するとはあるのの	問題はその利用を				
Subtotal Construction Cost				STATE SPECIAL STATES						
38 Mobilitation			No. of Control of Cont	\$37,411.75		\$35,890.76		650 649 60		STATES SALVERS
_	S.			\$3,250.00	SAN STREET, SAN	\$3 661 73		902,040.00		\$52,108.24
37 Miscellaneous Work, Clean Up & Record Drawings				\$2 350 35		\$5,001.75		\$3,312.50		\$5,000.00
38 Discretionary Work				67.000,24		\$3,471.12		\$2,878.00		3000
		100		\$5,500.00		\$5,500.00		9 1	0.00	32,000.00
I otal Construction Cost				\$48,512.00		640 533 64		\$5,500.00		\$5,500.00
					C. C. CONTROL OF CONTROL	10.525,040	100 May 100 May 150 May 100 Ma	\$64,339.10		10 803 133

IFB #11-1726-DS

2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2

PROJECT NO. 402-0019707

LIFT STATION TIDEVUE 3 (RTU 503)

(1407 45TH AVENUE DRIVE EAST)

BID "B" - BIDS 1 - 5 (ITEMS 1 - 26)

	No.		2 //	3 S	4	_	\perp	6	7 4"	20		_	-	_	12 Ra	13 2"	14 Res	15 Spr	_	_	Nen	_	-	20 Inte	21 Duc	22 Inter	23 4" 0	_	-	25 New F	-	
365 CALENDAR DAYS	Line item	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Sod, Bahia Grass	Watwall Classics		A CK-11 DUFE FIDING	4" HDPE Flange Adapters	4" HDPE Fittings	Bolling	4 DriC-14 Base Ells	* case Ell Mounting Plate	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Duplex	6" PVC (C900)	Raise Existing 6-ft Dia. Wet Well Rim, 8 inches	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (6" FM)	Spray Liner	ationalis at pro-	"" Lett Blank	Kemove & Replace 2" PVC Drain P-Trap (Re-Grout)	T ranged Gate Valve	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	Intentionally Left Blank	Ductile iron Fittings	Intentionally Left Blank	4" Quick Counter Adapter	Compier Adapter	S.S. Valve Supports	New Precast Concrete Valve Vault & Hatch Cover (5' x 5')	4" Plug Valve	
		uny		1000	10	317	34	4		o	2	2	2	25	0.7	29		0	317		-	a	2			350		-	з	-	-	ŀ
	-	Sings			SY	SF	q	EA	1	FB	EA	EA	EA	F	ş	F	: !	2	SF		EA	Ē	EA	100	1784	=	500	EA	EA	EA	EA	ŀ
Canio Cons	Unit	Price		STORY STREET,	\$5.50	\$2.50	\$38.00	4345.00	\$345,00	\$335.00	\$930.00	\$915.00	\$960.00	\$68.50	\$2 975 00	\$70.00	6/3,00	\$205.00	\$19.50		\$475.00	\$525.00	\$1,311.00		Se l'attatat de	\$8.75		\$115.00	\$245.00	\$3.650.00	\$955.00	100000
Canio Construction LLC	Extended	Price	A CONTRACTOR OF THE	S. I. San Hall St. Land	\$55.00	\$792.50	\$1 292 00	00.757.16	\$1,380.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,830,00	\$1 920 00	\$1 712 50	41,11,00	92,580,56	\$2,291.00	\$1,025.00	\$6,181.50		\$475.00	\$1 575 00	\$3 633 00	AC.022.00		\$3,062.50		\$115.00	\$735,00	\$3,650,00	9055 00	00.000
Dave Foote	linie	Price			\$64.59	\$7.08	20007	\$38.07	\$328.42	\$128.55	\$968.22	200404	***************************************	4000.10	343.16	\$1,309.33	\$39.17	\$193.80	\$17.36	Parental Section	\$289 15	20 00	***************************************	\$1,295.11		\$9.00		\$170 10	21.2.10	87.622¢	\$4,520.55	\$925.22
Dave Foote Environmental	Construction Inc.	Price			\$645 90	3C 77C C\$	\$5,57T.00	\$1,294.38	\$1,313.68	37 CN33	\$1 036 44	\$1,500.44	\$1,729.82	\$1,792.36	\$1,079.00	\$916.53	\$1,135.93	\$969.00	\$5 503 13	40,000.12	6300 45	44.00.10	\$1,884.18	\$2,590.22		\$3,150.00		9470	\$1/2.12	\$677.34	\$4,320.55	\$925.22
		Unit		Service of the servic	23 45	\$3,40	\$4.60	\$46.00	\$325.00		\$100.00	\$725.00	\$700.00	\$867.00	\$34.00	\$3,100.00	\$70.00	\$450.00	20.00	90.67¢	Section 1	\$930.00	\$525.00	\$1,200.00		\$9.00	1000		\$75.00	\$260.00	\$5,100.00	\$1 143 00
3	company company	Extended	Price		Annual Section of the Control of the	\$34.00	\$1,458.20	\$1,564.00	\$1 300 00	41,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,734.00	\$850.00	\$2,170.00	\$2 030 00	\$2.000.00	32,250.00	\$9,193.00		\$930.00	\$1,575.00	\$2,400.00	41,100,00	\$3 1E0 00	\$3,130.00	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	\$75.00	\$780.00	\$5,100.00	24 440 00
	Kuxhausen Co	Unit	Price			\$12.00	\$2.25	\$43.00	***************************************	\$3/3.00	\$68.00	\$1,268.00	\$1,191.00	\$1,141.00	\$56.00	\$1,344,00	674.00	\$77.00	\$686.00	\$17.00		\$1,404.00	\$942.00	\$1 072 00	00.276,14	S 100 C 100	\$12.00	を発展している。	\$284.00	\$235.00	\$4.876.00	
4	Kuxhausen Construction Inc.	Extended	Price			\$120.00	\$713.25	61 462 00	91,402.00	\$1,492.00	\$340.00	\$2,536.00	\$2,382.00	\$2.282.00	\$1 400 00	\$0.00.00	\$240.00	\$2,059.00	\$3,430.00	\$5,389.00		\$1,404.00	\$2.826.00		\$3,944.00		\$4,200.00		\$284 00	\$705.00	\$4 876 no	41,010,00
	RTD Cons		Price	語の世界の名の対心に		\$9.00	\$8.21	12.00	\$37.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$1 230 00	\$1 400 00	\$600.00	\$00.00	\$306.00	\$1,370.00	\$46.00	\$750.00	\$18.41		\$1 020 00	201000	\$310.00	\$790.00		\$6.81		00.00	\$200.00	4500.00	\$6,470.00
6	RTD Construction Inc.		Price			\$90.00	60 600 6	\$2,602.57	\$1,258.00	\$320.00	\$400.00	20 000 00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,650.00	\$959.00	\$1,334.00	\$3,750.00	\$5 835 07	40,000.01	61 000 00	#1,020.00	\$2,730.00	\$1,580.00	10 C	\$2,383.50		***************************************	\$630.00	\$070.00	\$6,410.00

IFB #11-1726-DS

2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707
LIFT STATION TIDEVUE 3 (RTU 503)
(1407 45TH AVENUE DRIVE EAST)
BACKUP - BID "B" - BIDS 1 - 5
(ITEMS 27 - 38)

1	The state of the s		25025	STREET, STREET			2		PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY	AND STORY OF THE PROPERTY OF		-
	BIO "B"		000					-		÷	4	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ASSE	365 CA		ACAPTA	Canio Construction LLC	uction LLC	Dave Foote I	ve Foote Environmental Construction Inc.	Harris-McBurney Company	ey Company		Kuxhausen Con	Kuxhausen Construction Inc.
No.	n Line Item			Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Evtended	1		
27	A" PVC Bing (Cont) (Cont To the Time Victor)	F	1	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	100	Price	Unit Extended
1		6	-	\$49.50	\$297.00	\$42.57	\$255.42	\$51.00	00 90E\$	ă		20000
28	8" Influent Line Plug	1 EA	_	\$380.00	\$380.00	C7 836\$	\$269.70		4000.0	1	T	T
29	By-Pass Pumping <500 gpm	10 DAY	<	\$350.00	e3 500 00	4000.72	27.000.4	\$540.00	\$540.00	8	\$1,831.00	
3	_	+	+	\$00,00	\$3,000.00	\$527.49	\$5,274.90	\$660.00	\$6,600.00	8	\$675.00	
1 8	_	10 15	-	\$21.00	\$210.00	\$62.73	\$627.30	\$19.20	\$192.00	8		\$118.00
15	_	1 EA	_	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$733.62	\$733.62	\$930.00	\$03	\$030.00		23000
32	Core Bore Holes & Patch Ex. Holes for Piping	2 EA		\$150.00	\$300.00	VO C3C\$	200	4000.00	000	5	00.822'1¢	
3	_	-		4100.00	\$00.00	\$202.04	\$524.08	\$450.00	\$900.00	00	3560.00	
	_	9000								3	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF
34	Intentionally Left Blank			THE STATE OF THE S			AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY	ALEXANDER CONTROL		-	THE PERSON NAMED IN	
35	Intentionally Left Blank							STATE OF STREET		No.	である。大学の大学の大学	
- 1	Subtotal Construction Cost				CONTRACTOR STATE						から またいあるのはない	
6	The second second second				\$42,523.50		\$42,996.09		\$50,5	\$50,554.20	54.20	54.20 \$56.425.05
8	Modifization			SALES BRESK	\$3,249.50		\$3.661.72		63.3	3 60	in the second se	
37	Miscellaneous Work, Clean Up & Record Drawings				\$2 150 00		200		90,	90,312.00	312.90	\$5,500.00
38	Discretionary Work	100			44,100.00		\$3,012.83		\$3	\$3,200.00	,200.00	\$2,500.00
	Total Construction Cost				\$6,000.00		\$6,000.00		\$6	\$6,000.00	,000.00	
		1 10000	100		\$53,923.00		\$55,670.64		\$63,0	\$63,066.70)66.70	
Page 12 of 36	of 36							The second second		\$00,000.70	***************************************	\$/0,425.05

Page 12 of 36

Ψ.
2
9
Φ
_
ü
9
w
Ō

BID "B"							8	国の経過が必然	が次の方という。 動物の方	Control of the last	
365 CA			Seavy & Associates Inc.	ociates inc.	Strickler Bros. Inc.	Bros. Inc.	TLC Diversified inc	fled inc.	CEC M	otor and Util	CEC Motor and Utility Services LLC
item No. Line item	0		Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended			
_	1			Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	100	Price	Price Price
2 Remove Ex. Conc. Pad (4.5" thick)	25	SY	\$80.00	e3 000 00							
3 Sod, Bahia Grass	6	SY	\$15.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$875.00		\$88.00	\$88.00 \$2,200.00
4 Wetwell Cleaning		: !	\$10.00	00.08¢	\$2.00	\$12.00	\$38.00	\$228.00		\$20.00	
_	546	4	\$2.75	\$1,501.50	\$1.00	\$546.00	\$3.50	\$1,911.00		\$6.00	
_	43	5	\$345.00	\$14,835.00	\$10.00	\$430.00	\$60.00	\$2.580.00		\$100.00	T
_	4	E	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$1 200 00	\$13£ 00	***************************************		4100.00	
7 4" HDPE Fittings	(h	<u>=</u>	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$135.00	\$540.00		\$185.00	\$185.00 \$740.00
8 4" BPIU.xx Base Elis	2	E	\$1 625 00	\$3.350.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$8.00	\$40.00		\$35.00	\$35.00 \$175.00
9 4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	E .	\$370.00	\$3,200.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$935.00	\$1,870.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$2,000.00
10 S.S. Pipe Bracing - 8' Duplex	ω ,	E !	\$1 200.00	\$/40.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,035.00	\$2,070.00		\$200.00	
11 Intentionally Left Blank	All		4.1.00.00	\$0,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$670.00	\$2,010.00		\$600.00	\$600.00 \$1,800.00
12 Raise Existing 8-ft Wet Weil Rim, 8 inches	0.7	¥	\$4 400 00	\$3,080,00	3	A 14 S 20 S 2					
13 2" S.S. Pump Gulde Rail System	38	F	651.00	\$4 030 00	\$2,300.00	\$1,610.00	\$5,570.00	\$3,899.00		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$1,400.00
14 Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (4" FM) & Liner Repair	-	E !	\$1 075 00	\$4,300.00	\$100.00	\$3,800.00	\$80.00	\$3,040.00		\$45.00	\$45.00 \$1,710.00
15 Intentionally Left Blank	ta)			41,000.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$990.00	\$3,960.00		\$160.00	\$160.00 \$640.00
16 Intentionally Left Blank											
17 Remove & Replace 2" PVC Drain P-trap (regrout) & Liner Repair	-	Ē	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1 87E 00				
18 4" Flanged Gate Valve	ü	E	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,800,00	\$555 DO	91,075.00		\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00 \$1,200.00
19 4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1 400 00	2 200 00	200.00	41,000,00		\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
20 Intentionally Left Blank					41,100.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	1	\$300.00	\$300.00 \$600.00
21 Ductile Iron Fittings (Inc. Spool Piece(s))	275	6	\$8.00	\$2 200 00	\$10.00	20 00		10 To			
22 4" D.I. Flanged Adapters	2	E	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$2,750.00	\$8.00	\$2,200.00		\$20.00	\$20.00 \$5,500.00
23 4" Quick Coupler Adapter	-	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$50,00	\$100.00	\$245.00	\$490.00		\$75.00	\$75.00 \$150.00
24 S.S. Valve Supports		E !	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$175.00	\$175.00		\$150.00	
25 Intentionally Left Blank	fig.	!	4170.00	\$700.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$270.00	\$1,080.00		\$140.00	
26 Intentionally I of Blank		1									

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707

LIFT STATION 18-AA (RTU 484) (14TH STREET WEST) BACKUP - BID "B" - BIDS 6 - 10 (ITEMS 1 - 26)

IFB #11-1726-DS

2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2

PROJECT NO. 402-0019707

LIFT STATION 18-AA (RTU 484)

(14TH STREET WEST)

BACKUP - BID "B" - BIDS 6 - 10

(ITEMS 27 - 38)

y & Associates inc. Strickier Bros. Inc.		Strickler Bros. Inc. TLC Diversified Inc.	Strickler Bros. Inc. TLC Diversified Inc.	Strickler Bros. Inc. TLC Diversified Inc. CEC Motor and Utility Services LLC Westra Co.
Strickier Bros. Inc. Unit Extended Unit Extended Price Pric	Seavy & Associates Inc. Strickler Bros. Inc. Unit Extended Unit Extended Price	Seavy & Associates Inc. Strickler Bros. Inc. TLC Diversified Inc.	Seary & Associates Inc. Strickler Bros. Inc. TLC Diversified Inc. CEC Motor and Unit Price	Seavy & Associates Inc. Strickler Bros. Inc. TLG Diversified Inc.
Strickler Bros. Inc. Strickler Bros. Inc. Extended Unit Extended Price	Strickler Bros. Inc. TLC Diversified Inc.	Strickler Bros. Inc. TLG Diversified Inc.	Strickler Bros. Inc. TLC Diversified Inc.	Strickier Inc. Strickier Bros. Inc. TLC Diversified Inc. CEC Motor and Utility Services LLC Westra Co Price Pric
## Bros. Inc. Extended Price	## Fros. Inc. TLC Diversified Inc. TLC Diversified Inc.	## Fros. Inc. Colors Frice Filed Inc.	### Fros. Inc. Colors Fire Fire Extended Frice Fr	TLC Diversified inc. CEC Motor and Utility Services LLC Westra Co
1ded U Ce P S200.00 S200.00 S800.00 S800.00 S800.00 S800.00 S800.00 S800.00 S800.00 S800.00 S800.00	TLC Diversified Indice Price P	TLC Diversified Inc. TLC Diversified Inc. Unit Extended Price \$250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 .000.00 \$8870.00 \$6.850.00 .000.00 \$3,580.00 \$2,506.00 .000.00 \$3,580.00 \$1,125.00 .000.00 \$46,370.00 .000.00 \$45,500.00 .000.00 \$5,500.00 .000.00 \$5,500.00	TLC Diversified Inc. TLC Diversified Inc. Unit Extended Price \$250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 .000.00 \$8870.00 \$6.850.00 .000.00 \$3,580.00 \$2,506.00 .000.00 \$3,580.00 \$1,125.00 .000.00 \$46,370.00 .000.00 \$45,500.00 .000.00 \$5,500.00 .000.00 \$5,500.00	TLC Diversified Inc. CEC Motor and Utility Services LLC Westra Co
TLC Diver Unit Price \$250.00 \$250.00 \$8870.00 \$3,580.00 \$2,330.00 \$45.00	Exte Pr 0.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$55.50	8 Extended Inc. 0.00 \$250.00 5.00 \$870.00 0.00 \$2,506.00 0.00 \$1,631.00 5.00 \$46,370.00 \$5,500.00 \$5,500.00 \$5,500.00	8 Extended Inc. 0.00 \$250.00 5.00 \$870.00 0.00 \$2,506.00 0.00 \$1,631.00 5.00 \$46,370.00 \$5,500.00 \$5,500.00 \$5,500.00	CEC Motor and Utility Services LLC Westra Co
	\$##ed Inc. Extended Price \$250.00 \$6,850.00 \$1,506.00 \$1,631.00 \$1,125.00 \$46,370.00 \$46,370.00 \$5,500.00 \$1,400.00 \$5,500.00	8250.00 850.00 850.00 850.00 8506.00 8506.00 8370.00 8370.00 800.00	8250.00 850.00 850.00 850.00 870.00 631.00 631.00 631.00 631.00 631.00	CEC Motor and Utility Services LLC Westra Co Inded Unit Extended Price Price 2250.00 \$500.00 \$5,000.00 \$215.0 850.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$660.0 870.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,400.00 \$5,000.00 631.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,400.00 \$5,000.00 631.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,400.00 \$5,000.00 631.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,875.00 \$1,200.00 770.00 \$375.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$370.00 \$5,000.00 \$41,296.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$45,500.00 \$55,500.00 \$55,500.00 \$55,500.00

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION 30-EE (RTU 333) (11TH STREET EAST) BACKUP - BID "B" - BIDS 6 - 10 (ITEMS 1 - 26)

	The second second					8	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	9	
		Seavy & Ass	ociates inc.	Strickler	Bros. inc.	TI C Divers			
+	-		Extended	1		I LO DINGE	imed inc.	CEC Motor and Uti	ity Services
B	-0		Price	Price	Price	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
100		Service Service Service				Filto	Price	Price	Price
-	YS	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$110.00	***************************************		
0	SY	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$2.00	64300	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$85.00	\$510.00
63.	SF	\$2.75	\$1.743.50	\$1.00	00.21¢	\$38.00	\$228.00	\$20.00	\$120.00
50		\$205.00	640 050 00	91.00	\$634.00	\$3.00	\$1,902.00	\$6.00	\$3.804.00
+	+	\$205.00	\$10,250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500,00	6100.00	\$3,004.00
-	E	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$135.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
01	Б	\$40.00	\$200.00	640.00	41,200.00	\$135.00	\$540.00	\$185.00	\$740.00
2	E	\$1.625.00	\$3.050.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$7.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$175.00
2	EA	627000	\$3,230.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$935.00	\$1,870.00	\$1,000,00	\$3,000,00
	. !	4070.00	\$/40.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,070.00	\$2,140.00	00 000\$	44,000.00
1.	5	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$670.00	\$2,010.00	\$600.00	9400.00
								100000	61,000.00
:	000	STATE OF STREET							
t	5	\$51.00	\$2,193.00	\$100.00	\$4,300.00	\$70.00	63 040 00	S. 15.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.0	
4	E	\$1,075.00	\$4,300.00	\$200.00	\$800 00	\$610.00	\$3,010.00	\$45.00	\$1,935.00
					400.00	\$610.00	\$2,440.00	\$160.00	\$640.00
24	SF	\$32.00	\$769.00	***************************************					
-	EA	\$850 00	4.00.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$95.00	\$2,280.00	\$50.00	\$1 200 00
	: !	\$000.00	\$850.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$370.00	\$370.00	21 200 00	41,200.00
	5	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$565.00	\$1,695,00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
_	5	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1 300 00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
100						41,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
275	8	\$8.00	\$2,200.00	\$10.00	\$3 750 00	10 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10			
2	E	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$7.00	\$1,925.00	\$20.00	\$5,500.00
-	EA	610000		900.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$75.00	616000
ŀ	3	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	9/3.00	\$150.00
4	Ä	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$275.00	61 100 00	\$150.00	\$150.00
							61,100.00	\$140.00	\$560.00
	4 1 2 275 2 3 1 24 4 4 3 3 2 2 5 4 5 6 6 Q		EA E	Seavy & Associates Price Ext	Seavy & Associates Inc.	Seavy & Associates Inc. Strickier Bros. Inc.	Seavy & Associates inc. Strickfer Bros. Inc. Unit Price Pric		Seavy & Associates Inc. Strickier Bros. I

2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION 30-EE (RTU 333) (11TH STREET EAST) BACKUP - BID "B" - BIDS 6 - 10 (ITEMS 27 - 38)

	No.	27 In		28 8"	29 By	_	30 /ni	31 Ba	32 Int	-	33 Int	34 Int	35 Wa		30	36 Mo	37 Mis	_	38 Dis		10
365 CALENDAR DAYS	Line item	Intentionally Left Blank	The state of the s	8" Influent Line Plug	By-Pass Pumping <500 gpm		Intentionally Left Blank	Backflow Preventer	Intentionally Left Blank		Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	setod Chall with Wash	Tables with weed barrier	Subtotal Construction Cost	Mobilization	Miscellaneous Work Clean IIn & Boood Daniel	Services of a vector of a vector of a vector of the vector	Discretionary Work	Total Construction Cost	
		di y		-	5	-		-	To the second	1000				6							
		Units		Ē	2	DAT.		EA		STATE OF STATE			200	SY							
Seavy & Associates inc.	Unit	Price		\$1,500.00	***************************************	\$90.00		\$750.00	4.00.00				SECURITION OF	\$100.00						A TOWNS TOWNS	PARTITION OF STREET
oclates inc.	Extended	Price		\$1,500.00	1	\$900.00		6750.00	\$700.00					\$600.00	\$39.614.50	20000	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4 500 00		440,014.00
Strickler	Unit	Price		\$200.00	9200.00	\$300.00		PATRICK SERVICE	\$800.00	でいるとは日本		STEEL STEEL STEEL		\$10.00			GIV SERVICES STOP				07200000000000000000000000000000000000
Strickler Bros. Inc.	Extended	Price		00 000\$	90.00	\$3,000.00	10,000.00	世代 は 日本	\$800.00			Book of Black		\$60.00	\$33 156 00	\$32,130.00	\$4,000.00	00 003 8\$	40,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$49,346.00
TLC Diversified inc.	Unit	Price		***************************************	\$250.00	\$760.00	\$700.00		\$875.00					\$50.00	1						Charles Control of the Control of th
sified inc.	Extended	Price			\$250.00	e7 con on	\$7,000,00		\$875.00					\$300.00	\$000.00	\$37,000.00	\$4,500.00		\$1,315.00	\$4,500.00	\$47 315 00
CEC Motor and Utility Services LLC		Price	Frice		\$500.00		\$500.00		\$1,200.00					****	9/5/00		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH				COMPANY CHICAGOSTIC CONTROL CO
Jtility Services LLC		Extended	Price		\$500.00		\$5,000.00		\$1,200,00					2000年の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の	\$450.00	\$38,634.00	00 000 C\$	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	
Westra Constru	Consudence Corp.	Unit	Price		\$215.00	40.00	\$660.00		\$722.00	41.22.00					\$23.00			1000 Back Back Back			
0	aucuon corp.	Extended	Price		\$54E 00	\$210.00	\$6,600.00	Valentic Health Sep	97000	\$122.00					\$138.00	\$36.389.00		\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4 500 00	

Page 16 of 36

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION LAKEWOOD RANCH TOWN CENTER 2 (RTU 380) (9025 TOWN CENTER PARKWAY) BACKUP - BID "B" - BIDS 6 - 10 (ITEMS 1 - 26)

Page 17 of 36	6	_	25 In	24 S	23 6	-	_	_	_	19	18 6	17 /	-	-	_	_	13	12	=	10	1	9	00	7	6	On					- 3	Item		100
7 of 36	6. Plug Valve	Total Didilk	Intentionally Lot Black	S.S. Valve Supports	6" Quick Coupler Adapter	Intentionally Left Blank	Successive from Fittings (inc. Spool Piece(s))	Distille Iron Eight	Mentionally Left Blank	6" Flanged Swinn Chack Value	6" Flanged Gate Valve	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Circ Seals WiCarrier Pipe (8" FM) & Liner Repair	Resilient in the Control of the Cont	2" S S Pimp Guido Ball G	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Duplex	c case of mounting Plate	B" Dass III Mousting II	6" BPIU-16 Base File	6" HDPE Fittings	6" HDPE Flange Adapters	6" DR-11 HDPE Piping	Wetwell Cleaning	Intentionally Left Blank	intentionally Left Blank	Concrete Sidewalk Remove & Replace (4" min. thick)			365 CAI ENDAD DAWN	
1	1 E		3	+	-		315		2	+	13				On	46				3	2	2	ā	:	-	53	482		515	10	Qty	1		
ŀ	EA		EA	3	EA		Е		EA	EA	500				E	듀				Ē	EA	EA	6	1	E	F	SF			SY	Units			
	\$2,600.00		\$175.00	9130.00	\$150.00		\$8.00		\$1,225.00	\$648.00					\$985.00	\$51.00			41,200.00	\$1 200 00	\$370.00	\$1,725.00	\$10.00	900.00	6200.00	\$248.00	\$2.75			\$87.00	Price		Spayy & Associator in	
\$K,000.00	\$2 800 00		\$525.00	\$150.00	Commence of the Commence of th		\$2,520.00		\$2,450.00	\$1,944.00					\$4,925.00	\$2,346.00		の記録のある	90,000,00	63 600 00	\$740.00	\$3,450.00	\$140.00	\$800.00	\$13,144.00	41,020.00	\$1 325 50			\$870.00	Extended	Crietas IIIC.	October 1	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
\$1,500.00			\$200.00	\$150.00		410.00	\$10.00		\$2,000.00	\$750.00				9200.00	00 00C\$	\$100.00			\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1 200 00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$440.00	\$13.00	\$1.00	STATISTICS OF ST		-	\$50.00	Unit	Strickler	STRING AND STREET	THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND
\$1,500.00	STATE OF THE PARTY		\$600.00	\$150.00		\$3,150.00	2000		\$4,000.00	\$2,250.00				\$1,000.00	4,000.00	\$4 600 00			\$4,500.00	\$2,400.00	45,000.00	\$2 000 00	\$700.00	\$1,760.00	\$689.00	\$482.00	Sid por substant		00.000	Price	Extended	Strickler Bros. Inc.		THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH
\$1,185.00		00.0026	200000	\$260.00		\$5.00	West Supray	41,070.00	\$1 575 00	\$750.00				\$1,120.00	\$75.00	\$75.00			\$670.00	\$1,070.00	\$1,20.00	\$1 250 00	\$3.00	\$190.00	\$75.00	\$4.00			\$67.00	Price	Unit	TLC Dive		The second secon
\$1,185.00		\$765.00	9200.00	00.000		\$1,575.00		\$3,150.00	\$2,250.00	2000				\$5,600.00	\$3,450.00				\$2,010.00	\$2,140.00	\$2,500.00	\$42.00	#100.00	\$760.00	\$3,975.00	\$1,928.00			\$670.00	Price	Extended	TLC Diversified Inc.	8	The second liver with
\$1 300 00		\$140.00	\$175.00	1098bcat600000		\$20.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	(日本の経済をある)				\$160.00	\$45.00			400000	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$1,500.00	\$35.00	\$200.00	4.00.00	\$100.00	\$6.00			\$85.00	Price	linit	CEC Motor and		
20000		\$420.00	\$175.00	おおとなる 大学 のかっかい	40,000,00	\$6.300.00		\$3,000.00	\$3,900.00					\$800.00	\$2,070.00		日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日	\$1,000.00	\$1 800.00	\$400.00	\$3,000.00	\$490.00	\$800.00		1	\$2 892 00				Price		CEC Motor and Utility Services LLC	9	
*		\$241.00	\$182.00		\$13.00	64300		\$1,487.00	\$561.00				4100.00	\$708.00	\$75.00			\$927.00	\$1,072.00	61 070 00	\$1.061.00	\$103.00	\$321.00	\$21.00	\$3.00	***		-	\$28.00	Unit		Western Cons		
	\$123.00	\$723.00	\$182.00		\$4,095.00	2000年の日本	AND STREET, ST	\$2,974.00	\$1,683.00				\$3,340.00	\$3 F40 00	\$3 450 00			\$2,781.00	\$2,144.00	\$4,122.00	\$2 122 00	\$1,442.00	\$1,284.00	\$1,113.00	\$1,446.00			9200.00		Extended	\$		10	

IFB #11-1726-DS

2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707

LIFT STATION LAKEWOOD RANCH TOWN CENTER 2 (RTU 380)
(9025 TOWN CENTER PARKWAY)
BACKUP - BID "B" - BIDS 6 - 10
(ITEMS 27 - 38)

			0	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COL	COMPANY OF STREET, STR	から からい いっぱん しかいっている	AND PROPERTY OF PARTY AND PARTY OF		Accountage of the Party and Control of the Par	The party of the last of the l	
BID "B"	100					September 1	8	The state of the s	9		
365 CA			Seavy & Associates Inc.	ociates inc.	Strickler Bros. Inc.	lros. Inc.	TLC Diversified Inc.	ified inc.	CEC Motor and Utility Services LLC	ity Services LLC	Westra Construction Corp.
			Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	llat		STATE SECTION SECTION		
NO. LINE IGHT	Qty	Units	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit
27 6" PVC Pipe (C900) (Cross/Tee to Plug Valve)	6	Ę	\$200.00	\$1 200 00	660.00	606000		FILLE	Price	Price	Price
28 8" influent Line Plug	•	:		41,200.00	\$00.00	\$300,00	\$55.00	\$330.00	\$91.00	\$546.00	\$142
_	-	Ę	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
29 By-Pass Pumping <500 gpm	6	DAY	\$90.00	\$900 00	\$300.00	2000		41.0.00	***************************************	\$00.00	\$215.
30 Intentionally Left Blank				***************************************	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$670.00	\$6,700.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$660.0
24	TOTAL STREET		The cost Charles Che north	STATE STATE OF	Company Company						
-	-	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$1 200 00	\$1 200 00	Colorest II
32 Intentionally Left Blank						STATISTICS OF ST		40.0.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$722.00
33 Intentionally Left Blank					THE STATE OF		The State of the		No. of Lines and Lines	The particular and the particula	
34 Intentionally Late Blank				STATE OF STREET						STATE OF STREET STATES	Mark Spen
The state of the s	10000		地震を から きなか								
35 Intentionally Left Blank											100 miles
Subtotal Construction Cost				\$45,879 50		2010		Sp. 1702-501-80000	Brown and a street	STATE AND ADDRESS OF	
36 Mobilization					-	\$34,041.00		\$40,375.00		\$40,743.00	
_	1000	200		\$1,200.00		\$4,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$2,000,00	100
Miscellaneous Work, Clean Up & Record Drawings				\$1,200.00		\$6.742.00		-		44,000.00	Service Services
38 Discretionary Work				\$4 500 00		- TO 00		\$930.00		\$2,000.00	
Total Construction Cost				47,000.00		\$4,500.00		\$4,500.00		\$4,500.00	
	2000		THE COURSE STREET, NO.	06.677,764		\$49,883.00	元の世間を のまたがで	\$50.805.00	一人とは、北極で かとは、は	*10.00	

Page 18 of 36

LIFT STATION LAKEWOOD RANCH TOWN CENTER 3 (RTU 382) (6162 LAKE OSPREY DRIVE) BACKUP - BID "B" - BIDS 6 - 10 (ITEMS 1 - 26) IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707

				の では 日本の 日本の 日本の 一本の 日本の 一本の 一本の 一本の 一本の 一本の 一本の 一本の 一本の 一本の 一			間が行法が大法律が行人と			THE PARTY OF THE P	CANADA MANAGAMAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T
	365 CALENDAR DAYS			Seavy & As	Seavy & Associates Inc.	Strickler Bros. Inc.	Bros. Inc.		TLC Divers	TLC Diversified inc.		TLC Diversified Inc. CEC Motor and Utility Services LLC
	Line Item	9		Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	_	Unit	1	Extended	Extended
	Intentionally Left Blank		THE REAL PROPERTY.	FIICE	Price	Price	Price	_	Price	Price Price	100	Price
	Intentionally Left Blank											
	Intentionally Left Blank											
-	Wetwell Cleaning	468	SF	\$2.75	\$1 287 00	2100		100				
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	51	5	\$200.00	\$10,200,00	2000	4700.00	_	\$4.00	T	T	\$1,872.00
ω	4" HDPE Flange Adapters	4	EA	\$150.00	\$10,200.00	\$10.00	\$510.00	-	\$50.00	\$50.00 \$2,550.00		\$2,550.00 \$100.00
4	4" HDPE Fittings	Gn .	6	\$40.00	\$00.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	+-	\$135.00		\$135.00	\$135.00 \$540.00 \$185.00
On	4" BPIU-14 Base Ells	2	E	\$1 625 00	\$3.050.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	+	\$7.00		\$7.00	\$7.00 \$35.00
a	4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	E	\$370.00	\$740.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	ŏ	\$935.00		\$935.00	\$935.00 \$1,870.00 \$1,000.00 \$
7	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Duplex	ω	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000,00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	0	8		\$1,070.00	\$1,070.00 \$2,140.00
L	Intentionally Left Blank				40,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	10	\$670.00		\$670.00	\$670.00 \$2,010.00
Ĺ	Intentionally Left Blank	ř.								から から の		
00	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	4	F	\$51.00	00 000		衛生な 温度を行う	3,000		(2) 1 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	行うに かられ 一切が 単原語な 一名 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
9	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (4" FM) & Liner Repair	4	E	\$1,075.00	\$4,300,00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00		\$75.00			\$3,300.00
_	Intentionally Left Blank					4500.00	900.00		\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00 \$4,520.00		\$4,520.00
-	Intentionally Left Blank	ON I				The second second		SE SE				
-	Intentionally Left Blank	Si I						5 1.50				
0	4" Flanged Gate Valve	3	E	\$500.00	\$1.500.00	\$600.00	21 000 00	185	SHOOT SHOW			
-1	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	E	\$950.00	\$1 900 00	61 400 00	\$1,000.00		\$565.00	\$565.00 \$1,695.00		\$1,695.00
15	Intentionally Left Blank	9			41,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00		\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00 \$2,600.00		\$2,600.00 \$1,300.00
12 0	Ductile Iron Fittings	45	<u>=</u>	\$8.00	\$360.00	\$10.00	645000		語に関いるます。			
1	Intentionally Left Blank					610.00	\$450.00		\$6.00	\$6.00 \$270.00		\$270.00
13	4" Quick Coupler Adapter	-	E	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	2400		THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO PERSONS AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO PERSONS AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TRANSPORT NAMED IN COLUMN TWO PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TRANSPORT NAMED IN COLUMN TRANSPORT NAMED I			
4 00	S.S. Valve Supports	3	E	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$00.00	\$100.00	- 1	\$170.00			\$170.00
5	Intentionally Left Blank					4200.00			\$255.00	\$255.00 \$765.00		\$765.00
7	Intentionally I of Biggs										ACT THE TALLER TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	SCHOOL SAME THE SECOND STATE OF SECOND SECON

IFB #11-1726-DS

2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2

PROJECT NO. 402-0019707

LIFT STATION LAKEWOOD RANCH TOWN CENTER 3 (RTU 382)

(6162 LAKE OSPREY DRIVE)

BACKUP - BID "B" - BIDS 6 - 10

(ITEMS 27 - 38)

BID "B"	1000 T 10 K 10 K 10 K 10 K 10 K 10 K 10					日本経過の高級を続け		9			
365 CA		Seavy & As	Seavy & Associates Inc.	Strickler	Strickler Bros. Inc.	TLC Diversified inc.	sified Inc.	CEC Motor and Littlify Sandon 110	The Seculous I Co		
No. Line Item	Ow III		Extended	Unit	Extended	los.			and contained LLC	westra Construction Corp.	uction C
Intentionally Left Blank		Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Extended	Unit	Extended
15 8" Influent Line Plug	Charles of the Charles	STATE OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS.	* ON DESCRIPTION OF STATES	世界 の一年の					1100	Price	Price
_	-	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$180.00	****	CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON OF TH	STATISTICS AND A STATISTICS ASSESSMENT OF STATISTICS AND ADDRESS ASSESSMENT OF STATISTICS ASSESSMENT OF STATISTICS AND ADDRESS ASSESSMENT OF STATISTICS AND ADDRESS ASSESSMENT OF STATISTICS AND ADDRESS ASSESSMENT OF STATISTICS ASSESSMENT OF STATISTICS AND ADDRESS ASSESSMENT OF STATISTICS AND ADDRESS ASSESSMENT OF STATISTICS ASSESSMENT		251.00.734
By-Pass Pumping <500 gpm	10 DAY	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	20000	\$100.00	\$180.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$215.00	\$215.00
Intentionally Left Blank		Official Care and	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE	\$00.00	\$3,000.00	\$760.00	\$7,600.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$660.00	8
Intentionally Left Blank					を変え、経験がど						\$0,000.00
Intentionally Left Blank					大名						
Intentionally Left Blank											
Intentionally Left Blank											
Intentionally Left Blank											
Subtotal Construction Cost			633 600 00								
17 Mobilization	S 15 00 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	THE STATE OF THE S	\$02,000.00	N. 40% P. T. C. C.	\$25,028.00		\$32,117.00		\$28 213 00		
18 Miscellaneous Work Class III & Book			\$1,000.00		\$3,000.00		\$4,000,00		***************************************		\$29,824.00
	State Sellin	のはないないのである	\$500.00		\$4 259 00				\$2,000,00		\$4,000.00
19 Discretionary Work			\$4,000.00		\$4,000,00		\$930.00		\$2,000.00		\$3,000.00
Total Construction Cost			\$38,106.00		\$76,787.00		\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00
	-		No. of the Control of	一 正を見ることに とれる地方	00,707,000		\$41 047 00	SALMINET TO SHOW THE PARTY OF T			

IFB #11-1726-DS

2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2

PROJECT NO. 402-0019707

LIFT STATION PALM AIRE 10 (RTU 450)
(5670 COUNTRY LAKES DRIVE)

BACKUP - BID "B" - BIDS 6 - 10
(ITEMS 1 - 26)

25 Intentionally 26 4" Plug Valve	-	-		24 S.S. Va	_	_	_	21 Ductile	20 4" D.I.	19 4" Fla	_	_	_	16 Inten	15 Spray	14 Resil	_	12 Inten	-	_	_	9 4" B	8 4" B	7 4" H	6 4: T		\perp	3 Inte	_	-	-		
		Valve	Intentionally Left Blank	S.S. Valve Supports	4" Quick Coupler Adapter	+ C.I. rlanged Adapters		Ductile Iron Fittings	4" D.I. Flanged Pipe	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	4" Flanged Gate Valve	Remove & Replace 2" PVC Drain P-Trap (Re-Grout)		Intentionally Left Blank	Spray Liner	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (4" FM)	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Duplex	- mounting Plate	4" Base Ell Mounting Dist	4" BPIU-14 Base Ells	4" HDPE Fittings	4" HDPE Flange Adapters	4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	Wetwell Cleaning	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Line item	365 CALENDAR DAYS	BID "B"
	1			ω	-	4	295		,	9	ω	-		401	1		37	É.		u	2	2		n .	4	2	401				Oty		
-	EA	NE STORY	15	EA	E	EA	E	5	5	EA	E	E		SF	3	2	<u> </u>			EA	EA	EA	6		EA	F	SF			THE REAL PROPERTY.	Units		
	\$2,216.00		\$175.00	6475.00	\$100.00	\$125.00	\$8.00	\$114.00	\$950.00	40000	\$500.00	\$800.00		\$28.00	\$1,075.00	901.00	651 00			\$800.00	\$370.00	\$1,625.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$2.75			1 100	Unit	Seavy & Ass	
92,210,00	\$2 216 00		\$525.00	\$100,00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,360.00	\$684.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,500.00	94 500.00	\$800.00		\$11,228.00	\$4,300.00	\$1,887.00			\$2,400.00	63 400 00	\$740.00	\$3,250.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,102.75	\$1 100 7E			Price	Extended	Seavy & Associates Inc.	o
\$1,000.00	24 000 00		\$200.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	610.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	9000	がなるとの	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$100.00			\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	24 000 00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$1.00				Price	Unit	Strickie	
\$1,000.00	THE STANSON STANSON		\$600.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$2,950.00	***************************************	\$600.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$600.00		40,020,00	\$8,020,00	\$800.00	\$3,700.00			\$4,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	9		\$1,200.00	\$440.00	\$401.00				Price	Extended	Strickler Bros. Inc.	1
\$765.00	A TANK OF THE	1	\$300.00	\$170.00	\$230.00	\$5.00	\$90.00	4.000.00	\$1 300 00	\$565.00	\$370.00		\$16.00	***************************************	20000	\$75.00			\$670.00	\$1,070.00	\$935.00	\$0.00	68 00	\$135.00	\$60.00	\$5.00				Price		TLC Dive	
\$765.00		900.00	\$000.00	\$170.00	\$920.00	\$1,475.00	\$540.00	\$2,000.00	41,090,00	\$1 695 00	\$370.00		\$6,416.00	\$2,560.00	92,770.00	\$3 775 00			\$2,010.00	\$2,140.00	\$1,870.00	\$40.00	\$340.00	\$540.00	\$2,640,00	\$2,005.00				Price		TLC Diversified Inc.	8
\$1,000,00		\$140.00	\$150.00	4.000	\$75.00	\$20.00	\$83.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	41,200.00	\$1 200 00		\$37.00	\$160.00	\$45.00	Long-September 5		*000.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$185.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	66.00			File	Unit	oro motor and	CEC	
THE SECTION OF THE PERSONS AND ADDRESS AND		\$420.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$5,000,00	\$498.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	2	1,001.00	\$14 837 00	\$640.00	\$1,665.00			\$1,800.00	3400.00	44,000.00	\$2,000,00	\$175.00	\$740.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,406.00				Price	Extended	one motor and utility Services LLC	8	
	1	\$263.00	\$122.00	\$229.00	\$8.00	\$102.00	610000	\$1.158.00	\$437.00	\$193.00	SCHOOL SECTION	\$18.00	9	\$190.00	\$79.00			\$812.00	\$1,071.00	\$1,061.00		\$103.00	\$266.00	\$20.00	\$3.00				Price	Unit	Westra Con		
	\$705.00	\$790 00	\$122.00	\$916.00	\$2,360.00	\$612.00	#F,010.00	\$2 316 00	\$1,311.00	\$193.00		\$7,218.00	\$ 00.00	\$760.00	\$2,923.00			\$2,436.00	\$2,142.00	\$2,122.00			69	\$880.00	\$1,203.00				Price	To Extended:	onstruction Corp.	6	

IFB #11-1726-DS

2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707

LIFT STATION PALM AIRE 10 (RTU 450)
(5670 COUNTRY LAKES DRIVE)
BACKUP - BID "B" - BIDS 6 - 10
(ITEMS 27 - 38)

i i	717 1171	_					A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	STREET, STREET	Charles of the latest designation of the lat		
g,	0,0								(第1日本日の日本日本日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日日	9	
₹	365 CALENDAR DAYS		Seavy & As	Seavy & Associates Inc.	Strickler	Strickler Bros. Inc.	TLC Diversified Inc.	ified inc.	CEC Motor and Utility Services LLC	IIIty Services LLC	Westra Cons
No.	Line Item	Oty		Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit I	Retorded	の での間の表面があ	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	Second Second
27	Intentionally Left Blank		Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Extended	Unit
28	-	SCORE SCORE	The second secon	A THE SEASON OF STATE OF						Files	Price
3	_	1 EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$560.00	***************************************	STATE STATE OF STATE	2000年の日本の	
29	By-Pass Pumping <500 gpm	10 DAY	\$90.00	\$900.00	60000	900.00	900,000	\$560.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$215.00
30	Intentionally Left Blank	100		#00.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$500.00	25 000 00	-
	_	1000	The Part of the Pa			The state of the s	2 Control of the Cont			40,000.00	900,000
5	Intentionally Left Blank							を対するというできる。			
32	Core Bore Holes & Patch Ex. Holes for Piping	4 EA	\$500.00	2000	SALES NOT A STREET	の政治があることを					
33	_	+	\$000.00	92,000,00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$180.00	\$720.00	*300.00		COS 1019 COS
	_						THE STREET STREET	4120.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$108.00
34	Intentionally Left Blank		STATE STATE								
35	Intentionally Left Blank										STATE OF STA
	Subtotal Construction Cost			STATE OF STREET			THE PERSON NAMED IN		STATE OF THE PARTY		
3	Mobilization Coop.			\$49,492.75		\$40,411.00		\$40.311.00		British Bullion St.	
1	MODIFICATION	1	STATE OF STA	\$1,000.00		\$3 500 00		940,211.00		\$50,931.00	
37	Miscellaneous Work, Clean Up & Record Drawings			*500.00		00.000,20		\$4,500.00		\$2,000.00	
38	Discretionary Work	The second		00.000		\$2,777.00		\$1,555.00		63 000 00	
	The second of th			\$5,500.00		\$5 500 00		4,,000.00		\$2,000.00	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1
Г	Total Construction Cost	SERVICE OF SERVICE SER		\$56 492 75		40,000.00		\$5,500.00		\$5,500.00	
						90.881,16¢		\$51,766.00		\$60.431.00	
Pag	Page 22 of 36								100000000000000000000000000000000000000	г	200,101,000

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION TIDEVUE 3 (RTU 503) (1407 45TH AVENUE DRIVE EAST) BACKUP - BID "B" - BIDS 6 - 10 (ITEMS 1 - 26)

15 Spray Liner 16 Intentionally Left Blank 17 Remove & Replace 2" PVC Drain P-Trap (Re-Grilland) 18 4" Flanged Gate Valve 19 4" Flanged Swing Check Valve 20 Intentionally Left Blank 21 Ductile Iron Fittings 22 Intentionally Left Blank 23 4" Quick Coupler Adapter 24 S.S. Valve Supports 25 New Precast Concrete Valve Vault & Hatch Cover (5' x 5')	2 (0 4) = = = = 0 0	(0 4 5 5 5 6 6	0 0 0 0	4 5 5 6 6			- 0.0					-	-	-		14 Resilient (I ink) co	13 2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	12 Raise Existing 6-ft	11 6" PVC (C900)	10 S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Duplex	9 4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	_	_		6 4" HOPE Flance	5 4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	4 Wetwell Cleaning	3 Sod, Bahia Grass	2 Intentionally Left Blank	1 Intentionally Left Blank	No. Line Item		から は 一大 ので れいかい
	(a x a)	alve Vault & Hatch Cover /5' v 5'		raptor	danter	ank		ianx	Total Falled	Thora Value	live	Remove & Replace 2" PVC Drain P-Trap (Re-Grout)	llank		Spran (Carry Seals W/Carrier Pipe (6" FM)	ale mo	le Rail System	Raise Existing 6-ft Dia. Wet Well Rim. 8 inches		- 6' Duplex	ing Plate	Elis		Adapters		ipina			Blank	Blank		365 CALENDAR DAYS	BID "O"
	- EA	+	3 E	-1 E			350 L		2	+	+			317	55	29	9.7	2 :	25	2	2	2	55	4	34	317	ē				0		
	A	+	EA	EA	100		8		EA	2	5			SF	EA	5	4	1	7	E !	EA	EA	В	E	5	SF	SY	2					
	\$8,000.00	4170.00	\$175.00	\$100.00			\$8.00		\$950.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	Section Company		\$28.00	\$500.00	\$51.00	\$3,500.00	\$173.00	\$475 OO	\$800.00	00 075\$	\$1,625.00	\$40.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$2.75	\$15.00	CARROLL SERVICES		Price	Unit	Seavy & Associates Inc.	6
	\$8,000.00	\$525.00	9	\$100.00		\$2,000.00	62 800 00		\$1,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	STOCKED S	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	\$8.876.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,479.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,375.00	\$1,000.00	\$/40.00	40,200.00	\$3 250 00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$6,800.00	\$871.75	\$150.00			Price	Extended	ociates inc.	
40,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$200.00	4100.00	\$100.00	The state of the s	\$10.00	18 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		\$1,400.00	\$600.00	\$600.00		920.00	60000	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$2,300.00	\$40.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$40.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$2.00			Price	Unit	Strickier	
90,900,00	00 000 88	\$600.00	\$100,00	200		\$3,500.00	Carlotte Control	47,000.00	\$2 800 00	\$1,800.00	\$600,00		\$6,340.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000,00	\$2,900,00	\$1,610.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	***************************************	\$340.00	\$317.00	\$20.00			Price	Extended	Strickier Bros. Inc.	7
34 655 00	2000	\$255.00	\$170.00	20 NO. 8 CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR		\$5.00		\$1,300.00	24 200 00	\$565.00	\$370.00		\$18.00	\$600.00	9/3,00	675.00	\$4 200 00	\$32.00	\$670.00	\$1,070.00	\$935.00	\$7.00	\$135.00	\$/3.00	672 00	\$6.00	\$38.00			Price		TLC Dive	
00 CEE 00	\$700.00	\$765.00	\$170.00	SAME TO VICE THE	Name of the last	\$1,750.00	AND ASSESSMENT OF	\$2,600.00	91,090,00	40.00	00 0763		\$5,706.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,175.00	\$2,940.00	600000	\$800.00	\$1,340.00	\$2,140.00	\$1,870.00	\$35.00	\$540.00	\$2,482.00	00.206,16	\$380.00	6280			Extended		TLC Diversified Inc.	0
	\$140.00		\$150.00		920.00	\$20.00		\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	COST CONTRACTOR	STATE OF THE PARTY	\$37.00	\$160.00	\$45.00	\$2,000.00	921.00	***************************************	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$185.00	\$100.00	\$6.00	\$20.00	March and Section		Frice	Unit	OLO MOTOR AND	CEO	
	\$420.00	\$100.00	\$150.00		\$7,000,00	***		\$2,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	44 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 -	411,723,00	\$11 700 00	\$800.00	\$1,305.00	\$1,400.00	\$525.00	\$1,200.00	200.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000,00	\$175.00	\$740.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,902.00	\$200.00			Price	Extended	OLO MOVO! AND OBINY SERVICES LLC	9	
	\$263.00	\$122.00	PER STANFOLD STANFOLD		\$10.00	STATE BEST STATES	-	\$1.158.00	\$437.00	\$193.00		\$18.00	4.00.00	\$190.00	\$84.00	\$5,000.00	\$55.00	\$789.00	\$1,072.00	\$1,061.00	4704.00	\$104.00	\$266.00	\$25.00	\$4.00	\$3.00			Price	Unit	Westra Cons		
4.00.00	\$789.00	\$122.00		STATE OF THE STATE	\$3,500.00		44,010.00	\$2 316 00	\$1.311.00	\$193.00		\$5,706.00	00.000	\$050.00	\$2,436,00	\$3,500.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,578.00	\$2,144.00	\$2,122.00	\$520.00	\$1,004.00	\$1,064,00	\$850.00	\$1,268.00	\$30.00			Price	Extended	Westra Construction Corp.	10	

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION TIDEVUE 3 (RTU 503)
(1407 45TH AVENUE DRIVE EAST)
BACKUP - BID "B" - BIDS 6 - 10
(ITEMS 27 - 38)

		では、日本の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の	O THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF	The Atlanta of the State of the	Controlled		The state of the s	Annual Contract of the Owner, where the Owner,	THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN		
8ID "B"						0		9		10	
365 CA		Seavy & As	Seavy & Associates Inc.	Strickler	Strickler Bros. Inc.	TLC Diversified Inc.	iffed Inc.	CEC Motor and Utility Services LLC	lity Services LLC	Westra Construction Corn	uction Corn
No. Line item			Extended	Unit	Extended	ll-ii					action colp.
	E	000	Price	Price	Price	Price	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
Try ripe (C900) (Cross/Tee to Plug Valve)	6	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	200	FIICE	Price	Price	Price	Price
28 8" Influent Line Plug	1 EA	2	64 500 00	***************************************	\$00.00	\$45.00	\$270.00	\$77.00	\$462.00	\$83.00	\$498.00
29 Ry-Page Dimping (200 and	+	1	91,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	2010	
_	10 DAY	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$3,000,00	\$575.00	75000	4000.00	\$300.00	\$215.00	\$215.00
30 Water Service	10 F		\$1 200 00	*30.00	40,000.00	\$070.00	\$5,750.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$660.00	\$6,600.00
31 Backflow Preventer, Meter & Hose Ribb	+	1	41,500.00	00.02¢	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$170.00	\$1,700.00	\$46.00	\$460 00
32 Core Bore Holes & Batch Ex Holes & Di	+	9700.00	\$/50.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$810.00	\$810.00	\$1,700,00	\$1 700 00	667300	
a rate in the state of rate of the state of rate of the state of the s	2 EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1 600 00	#490.00			41,100.00	9073.00	\$673.00
33 Intentionally Left Blank			No. of the latest and	Section and the second section	41,000.00	\$100.00	\$360.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$108.00	\$216.00
34 Intentionally Left Blank			The state of the s			SAME SERVICES					JACK W. W. W. S.
-	200						THE PERSON NAMED IN			S. Sandanian S.	THE STREET
35 Intentionally Left Blank									THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE		
Subtotal Construction Cost			Social Editoria Control		THE RESIDENCE OF						
_	1000		\$55,866.75		\$45,327.00		\$45,520,00		955 700 00		MERCHANNER
MODIFICATION	が		\$1,000.00	THE RESERVE TO A SECOND	\$4 500 00				900,708.00	THE RESERVE TO SERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO SERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN C	\$46,494.00
37 Miscellaneous Work, Clean Up & Record Drawings	2000 miles	STATISTICS NOT THE	250000		44,000,00	Section Section	\$5,700.00		\$2,000.00		\$4,000.00
38 Discretionary Work			00.000		\$5,334.00		\$930.00		\$2,000,00		200
_		THE REAL PROPERTY.	\$6,000.00	の場合はははは	\$6,000,00	C DISCOUNT OF THE	20000		45,000.00	STORY STREET	\$3,000.00
Total Construction Cost			\$63.366.75		200.00		30,000.00		\$6,000.00		\$6,000.00
				Section Sectio	00.101.00		\$58,150.00	Charles by the base of	\$65,708.00		660 404 00

IFB #11-1726-DS

2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2

PROJECT NO. 402-0019707

LIFT STATION 18-AA (RTU 484)

(14TH STREET WEST)

BACKUP - BID "B" - BIDS 11 - 13

(ITEMS 1 - 26)

BID "B"					12	2		13		-	STATISTICS OF THE OWNERS OF THE OWNER,	
365 CA			Woodruff & Sons, Inc.	Sons, Inc.	Tampa Bay Construction & Engineering Inc.	onstruction &	Danus Utilities Inc.	lities inc.	No.	is y		
No. Line item		-	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended			100		8 0	o Bidder
-	1	Omits	1	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
2 Remove Ex Conc Pad // 5" thick		-		The state of the s						Price	Price	Price
_	25	SY	\$34.27	\$856.75	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	61 000 00		2003 SECTION S		
3 Sod, Bahia Grass	6	SY	\$16.86	\$101.16	\$30.00	610000	940.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		
4 Wetwell Cleaning	546	SF	\$1.53	925 30	400.00	\$180.00	\$20.00	\$120.00		\$0.00		
5 4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	43	\rightarrow	244704	4000.00	\$5.50	\$3,003.00	\$2.70	\$1,474.20		\$0.00		
6 4" HDPE Flange Adapters	t	+	\$117.04	\$5,032.72	\$200.00	\$8,600.00	\$23.00	\$989.00		60.00		
_	4	E	\$364.32	\$1,457.28	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	90000		\$0.00		
_	5	Е	\$142.50	\$712.50	\$300.00	61 500 00	\$200.00	\$800.00		\$0.00		
8 4" BPIU.xx Base Ells	2	EA	\$1,496.85	\$2 993 70	***************************************	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$225.00		\$0.00		
9 4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	E	\$1 774 52	\$3 540 O4	\$00.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00		\$0.00		
10 S.S. Pipe Bracing - 8' Duplex	ω	E	\$1 536 87	60,040.04	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00		\$0.00		
11 Intentionally Left Blank			4.1000.01	94,010.01	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00		\$0.00		
12 Raise Existing 8-ft Wet Well Rim, 8 inches	0.7	۲.	2000	St. Charles Col. I an	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN						The Control of the Co	
13 2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	2 :	;	40,410.12	\$2,249.60	\$2,857.00	\$1,999.90	\$2,700.00	\$1,890.00		\$0.00	STOCK SECTION	
14 Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (4" FM) & Liner Repair	4	E !	61 102 06	\$4,466.90	\$30.00	\$1,140.00	\$80.00	\$3,040.00		\$0.00		
15 Intentionally Left Blank		300	41,102,00	\$4,700.24	\$360.00	\$1,440.00	\$875.00	\$3,500.00		\$0.00		
16 Intentionally Left Blank												
17 Remove & Replace 2" PVC Drain P-trap (regrout) & Liner Repair	-	E	\$1,303.59	\$1,303.59	00 000\$	2000	(1) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
18 4" Flanged Gate Valve	3	Ē	\$537.98	\$1 613 04	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		
19 4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	EA	\$4 272 75	61,010.94	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00		\$0.00		
20 Intentionally Left Blank	3	5	\$1,2/3./0	\$2,547.50	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00		
21 Ductile Iron Fittings (inc. Spool Piece(s))	275	В	\$6 A0	14 705 19								
22 4" D.I. Flanged Adapters	2	E	\$284.89	61,704.70	\$10.00	\$2,750.00	\$10.00	\$2,750.00		\$0.00	100 to 10	CHARTE
23 4" Quick Coupler Adapter	-	E A	\$140 E4	\$7.600¢	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$300.00		\$0.00		
24 S.S. Valve Supports	4	E 5	\$2000	\$148.51	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00		\$0.00		
25 Intentionally Left Blank	·	5	10.7476	\$9/1.48	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00		\$0.00		
	1	1					THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH					

IFB #11-1726-DS

2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707
LIFT STATION 18-AA (RTU 484)
(14TH STREET WEST)
BACKUP - BID "B" - BIDS 11 - 13
(ITEMS 27 - 38)

				THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T		3			NIA	The state of the s	
365 CALENDAR DAYS		Woodruff	Woodruff & Sons, Inc.	Tampa Bay C	Tampa Bay Construction &	Danus Utilities Inc.	itles inc.		No Biddor		15
63	-	linii								NO	Bidder
No. Line item	Qty Units	onit Price	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	1
27 Intentionally Left Blank			Frice	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	A S
28 8" Influent Line Plug		2000	Separate Miles	\$3.00 A SOCIETY OF							
_	-	\$419.04	\$419.04	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1.500.00	\$1 500 00		Second Second Second	Carlotte Services	E
29 By-Pass Pumping <500 gpm	10 DAY	\$473.01	\$4 730 10	\$500.00	**	41,000.00	\$1,000,00		\$0.00		
30 Intentionally Left Blank			41,100.10	\$000.00	90,000,00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00		7
31 Backflow Proventor	2000	1.04884571. A. SER	THE STREET STREET								
accusion rieventer	1 EA	\$1,136.67	\$1,136.67	\$1,000.00	\$1,000,00	\$400 00	240000	SASSESSMENT AND	STREET STREET		61
32 Intentionally Left Blank				41,000.00	61,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00		\$0.00		
33 Raise Evieting Valva Valla Die	t	September 1	160 Technical Section 180	The second second				A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	日本の からの の の の の の の の の の の の の の の の の の	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	H
_	0.7 VF	\$1,956.39	\$1,369.47	\$2,857.00	\$1,999.90	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	CONTRACTOR OF THE	Charles and Charles	Constitution of the Consti	lo i
34 Raise Existing Meter Vault Rim, 8 inches	0.7 VF	\$1,905.95	\$1 334 17	\$2 857 00	24 000 00		#700.00		\$0.00		
35 Wasted Shell with Weed Barrier	75 80	£3 809	4.100.11	\$2,007.00	DR. BRB' I &	\$1,000.00	\$700.00		\$0.00		
Quibtotal Construction Const	+	70.000	\$2,464.25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$30.00	\$750.00		\$0.00		T
_			\$52,027.13		\$49 712 70		2000		40.00		
36 Mobilization			\$3 573 70		40,712,70	NOT THE REAL PROPERTY.	\$39,238.20		\$0.00		
37 Miscellaneous Work, Clean III & Record Prawings			40,010.12		\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00		\$0.00		T
-	1880 BEST		\$4,060.05		\$0.00		64 600 00			The state of the s	
38 Discretionary Work	200		\$5 500 00		***************************************		\$1,500.00	The state of the s	\$0.00		
Total Construction Cost			40,000.00		\$5,500.00		\$5,500.00		\$0.00		T
	-	The second second second	06.001,006		\$57,712.70		\$48 738 20		200		

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION 30-EE (RTU 333) (11TH STREET EAST) BACKUP - BID "B" - BIDS 11 - 13 (ITEMS 1 - 26)

12 Tampa Bay Construction &	12 13 Tampa Bay Construction &	12 13 Tampa Bay Construction &	12 13 Tampa Bay Construction &
Tampa Bay Construction & Danus Utilities	Moodruff & Sons, Inc. Extended Unit Extended Extended	Tampa Bay Construction & Danua Utilities Inc. Danua Utilities Inc. No Bidder	No control No construction & Danus Uulities Inc. Price Extended Unit Extended Unit Price
Tampa Bay Construction & Danus Utilities Inc. Extended Unit Extended Price	11 12 13 13 13 14 14 14 14 14	11 12 13 13 14 14 14 15 14 14 15 14 14	1
Danus Utilities Inc Danus Utilities Inc Danus Utilities Inc Danus Utilities Inc Danus Utilities Inc Danus Utilities Inc Danus Utilities Inc Danus Utilities Inc Ext Price Price Price Price Pri	Danus Utilities Inc. Unit Price	Danus Utilities Inc. No Bidder	Danus Utilities inc. No Bidder No Price Price
Danus Utilities Inc Danus Utilities Inc Danus Utilities Inc Danus Utilities Inc Danus Utilities Inc Danus Utilities Inc Danus Utilities Inc Danus Utilities Inc Ext Price Price Price Price Price Price Price Price Price Price Price Price Price Price Price Price Price Price Price	Danus Utilities Inc. Unit Price	Danus Utilities Inc. No Bidder	Danus Utilities Inc. No Biddor No Price Price
Utilities inc Ext Ext S S S S S S S S S S S S S	Utilities Inc. Extended Unit Price 0 \$240.00 0 \$17.11.80 0 \$1,711.80 0 \$2,711.80 0 \$2,400.00 0 \$2,400.00 0 \$2,760.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,750.00 \$2,750.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00	Ni	Vulilities Inc. No Bidder No Bidder
3 Extended Price \$240.00 \$1,711.80 \$1,711.80 \$1,150.00 \$800.00 \$2,400.00 \$2,400.00 \$1,800.00 \$2,760.00 \$2,760.00 \$2,400.00 \$2,750.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$240.00 \$120.00 \$1711.80 1,711.80 1,750.00 \$800.00 \$225.00 300.00 300.00 300.00	No Bidder No Bidder No Bidder No Didder No Didder	No Bidder No B
		No Bidder Extend Price S S S	No Bidder Extended Price \$0.00

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION 30-EE (RTU 333) (11TH STREET EAST) BACKUP - BID "B" - BIDS 11 - 13 (ITEMS 27 - 38)

	BID "B"				13	SS 48		12		12 13	13		13
	365 CALENDAR DAYS			Woodruff & Sons, Inc	Sons, Inc	Tampa Bay Construction & Engineering Inc.	3.0	nstruction & ing inc.		nstruction & Danus Utilities Inc.	Danus Utilities Inc.		Danus Utilities Inc.
No.	Line item	2		Unit	Extended	Unit	1	Extended	Extended Unit	1	Unit	Unit Extended Inc.	Unit Extended II.I.
27	Intentionally Left Blank			FIICE	Price	Price	I	Price		Price	Price Price	Price Price	Price Price Price
28	8" Influent Line Plug		:	POLITICIST PRODUCES	おからませいあるからない	では、大学の大学の大学の							
- 1		1	5	9410.13	\$416.13	\$300.00		\$300.00	\$300.00 \$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
10	by-rass rumping <500 gpm	10	DAY	\$473.01	\$4,730.10	\$500.00		25 000 00		*	*	*	
30	Intentionally Left Blank			4	44,700.10	00.000¢		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$400.00		\$400.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
31	Backflow Preventer	1000	:	AND DESCRIPTIONS OF THE PERSONS OF T	A CONTRACTOR OF STREET								
32	Intentionally Left Blank	0.00	5	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.85	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$400.00		\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00 \$400.00
3	Intentionally Late Blank		100		The State of the S			12 A 10 P 18 C		THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN THE PERSON NAMED IN THE PERSON NAMED IN THE PERSON N			
1		200		AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON		のというないのでは、				をおかり 機能をおけるです かんかんしんかいける		等对方 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
4	Intentionally Left Blank												
35	Wasted Shell with Weed Barrier	2	Ŷ	600000	- 107 00	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	200000000000000000000000000000000000000						
	inhtotal Construction Con-	,	9	902.30	\$497.88	\$100.00	49	\$600.00	\$75.00		\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00 \$450.00
_	Subtotal Construction Cost			The state of the state of	\$52,612.29		\$44	\$44,308.82	.308.82	*3	*3	00 340 353	00 340 353
36	Mobilization	į.		S. State of the St	\$3 514 08		3		500				\$30,940.00
37	Miscellaneous Work, Clean Up & Record Drawings) ()			200			92,500.00	2,300.00	\$3,000.00			\$3,000.00
38	Discretionary Work				\$3,021.10			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$2,000.00			\$2,000.00
	Total Construction Cost				34,500.00		2	\$4,500.00	,500.00	\$4,500.00			\$4,500.00
			L	Section of the sectio	00.111,000	SECOND PROPERTY.	\$51.	\$51,308.82	308.82	308.82 \$46,446.80			\$46,446.80
••	Page 28 of 36												

Page 29 of 36

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION LAKEWOOD RANCH TOWN CENTER 2 (RTU 380) (9025 TOWN CENTER PARKWAY) BACKUP - BID "B" - BIDS 11 - 13 (ITEMS 1 - 26)

BID "B"			11 Woodruff & Sons, Inc.	Sons, Inc.	Tam	pa Bay C	12 Tampa Bay Construction &		12 13	13	Danua Illillita La
Item No. Line Item			Unit	Extended	Unit	ring inc.	Canus On	ides inc.	No Bidder	dder	
	ş Ş	Units	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Unit Price	Extended	Unit
2 Intentionally Left Blank	ē	31	\$115.86	\$1,158.60	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$500.00		\$0.00	Price
_	J.				STATE OF THE PARTY OF			STATE OF THE PARTY	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	90.00	
3 Intentionally Left Blank											
	482	ş	\$1.53	\$737.46	\$6.22	VO 800 CD					
5 6" DR-11 HDPE Piping	53	=	00 003	2000	40.04	\$2,550.04	\$2.70	\$1,301.40		\$0.00	
6 6" HOPE Flance Adaptor	5	15	86.86¢	\$5,246.47	\$220.00	\$11,660.00	\$45.00	\$2,385.00		\$0.00	
\perp	4	E	\$420.42	\$1,681.68	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$225.00	\$000.00		\$0.00	
	14	E	\$139.60	\$1,954.40	\$30.00	\$420.00	4550.00	\$900.00		\$0.00	
8 6" BPIU-16 Base Ells	2	Ē	\$1,724.01	\$3 448 02	\$60,00	\$40.00	\$60.00	\$840.00		\$0.00	
9 6" Base Ell Mounting Plate	2	E	\$1,774.52	\$3 549 04	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00	
10 S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Duplex	ω	EA	\$1,654.57	\$4 063 74	\$350.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00		\$0.00	
11 Intentionally Left Blank			A PROPERTY OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	47,000.71	\$300.00	\$1,050.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00		\$0.00	
12 Intentionally Left Blank											Ži.
13 2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	46	F	\$107.34	\$4 037 G4	300	THE RESIDENCE OF					
" FM) & Liner Repair	On	E	\$1 226 18	41,007.04	\$30.00	\$1,380.00	\$80.00	\$3,680.00		\$0.00	
15 Intentionally Left Blank			4.1.1.10	40,130.80	\$360.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00		\$0.00	
16 Intentionally Left Blank									THE PERSON NAMED IN		
17 Intentionally Left Blank								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		P	
18 6" Flanged Gate Valve	ü	E	\$723.06	\$2 169 18	\$1 200 00	23 600 00		SHOW SERVICE SHOW			
19 6" Flanged Swing Check Valve	2	E	\$1 668 68	60 000	41,200.00	\$0,000,00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00		\$0.00	
		5	\$1,000.00	\$3,337.36	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00		\$0.00	
21 Ductile Iron Fittings (inc. Spool Piece(s))	315	6	\$10.90	\$3 433 50	2000						
	97			40,100.00	\$10.00	\$3,150.00	\$5.00	\$1,575.00		\$0.00	
ter	-	E	\$640.03		THE SECOND SECON	STATE STATE OF THE					
	+	: 5	\$049.03	\$649.03	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00		\$0.00	
Intentionally off Blank	6	5	\$242.14	\$726.42	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$750.00		\$0.00	
6" Plug Valva	-	原	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	をすると	A SPECIAL					#0.00	
A LINE BOLL	Ë	EA	\$1,462.35	\$1,462.35	\$1,500.00	\$1.500.00	\$1 500 00	20000	10 POSTS BANK BANK	PARTY COLUMN SOL	15

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION LAKEWOOD RANCH TOWN CENTER 2 (RTU 380) (9025 TOWN CENTER PARKWAY) BACKUP - BID "B" - BIDS 11 - 13 (ITEMS 27 - 38)

	l		11		12	2	13	のない。現代は一種などの		NA		N/A
365 CALENDAR DAYS			Woodruff & Sons, Inc.	Sons, Inc.	Tampa Bay Constructing Inc.	ay Construction & Ineering Inc.	Danus Utilities inc.	ities inc.	No E	No Bidder	No B	No Bidder
Line item	9	Units	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
6" PVC Pipe (C900) (Cross/Tee to Plug Valve)		4	FILE	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price
GAIPA Britania con (cicosi ee co Ling Agias)	0	5	\$73.91	\$443.46	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$50.00	\$300.00		\$0.00		200
8" Influent Line Plug	-	EA	\$416.13	\$416.13	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1 500 00	#4 500 00		40.00		\$0.00
By-Pass Pumping <500 gpm	5	7	6473 04	2000		4000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Intentionally I att Blank	-	1	\$473.01	\$4,730.10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
memoriary Lett Digity	1000								STATE OF THE STATE			The state of the state of
Backflow Preventer	-	EA	\$1,130.85	\$1,130.85	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		***************************************		
Intentionally Left Blank							4000.00	\$000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Intentionally Left Blank										はおりませんが		
ntentionalli. Late Blank	1				CASSESSED AND ASSESSED							
mentally Lent Digital	1000		THE REAL PROPERTY.						CHAPTER WATER CONTROL	THE RESERVE TO STREET,		
Intentionally Left Blank												
Subtotal Construction Cost		80		\$52,306.30		\$45 318 04		\$37.634.40				
Mobilization				200				957,051,40	のでは、これはははない	\$0.00		\$0.00
discollanguis Work Close III-e Day				\$3,514.08		\$2,500.00	からのではない	\$3,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
miscendieous work, clean up & Record Drawings		情		\$3,821.18		\$0.00		\$1,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Discretionary Work		100		\$4,500.00		\$4,500.00		\$4.500.00		6000		
Total Construction Cost				\$64,141.56		\$52 318 04	SA S	24 124		40.00	A STATE OF S	\$0.00

32

30

29

28

No.

34 33

35

Page 30 of 36

37 N

36 N

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION LAKEWOOD RANCH TOWN CENTER 3 (RTU 382) (6162 LAKE OSPREY DRIVE) BACKUP - BID "B" - BIDS 11 - 13 (ITEMS 1 - 26)

	No.			Γ	-	2	ω	.		5	00	7			80	9				_	=		12		13	4	_	_
BID "B" 365 CALENDAR DAYS	Line Item	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Wetwell Cleaning	4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	4" HDDE Elango Adantore	To complete	4 HOPE Fittings	4" BPIU-14 Base Ells	4" Base Ell Mounting Plate	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Duplex	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	Resillent (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (4" FM) & Liner Repair	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	4" Flanged Gate Valve	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	Intentionally Left Blank	Ductile Iron Fittings	Intentionally Left Blank	4" Quick Coupler Adapter	S.S. Valve Supports	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank
	Q				468	51		4	Ch	2	2	u	92	¥	4	4				3	2		45		-	3		
	Oty Units				ŞF	-	5	5	6	EA	Ē	E			ፍ	E				E A	EA		<u>=</u>		EA	EA		
Woodruff & Sons, Inc.	Unit	FIICE			\$1.53	\$00.30	75.88¢	\$364.32	\$142.50	\$1,496.85	\$1,774.52	\$1,536.87			\$109.54	\$1,192.06				\$537.98	\$1,273.75		\$14.79		\$148.51	\$242.14		
Sons, Inc.	Extended	Price			\$716.04	900000	\$5,065.32	\$1,457.28	\$712.50	\$2,993.70	\$3,549.04	\$4 610 61			\$4,819.76	\$4.768.24		A STATE OF THE STA		\$1,613.94	\$2,547.50		\$665.55		\$148.51	\$726.42	18.25.47.18.70.18	
Tampa Bay (Engine	Unit	Price			\$6.41		\$240.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	4000.00		\$30.00	\$360.00	+000.00			\$900,00	\$2,300,00	-	\$20.00		\$300.00	\$300.00	400000	
Impa Bay Construction & Engineering Inc.	Extended	Price			\$2 000 88	44,333.00	\$12,240.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1 200 00	\$1 200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00		\$1 320 00	61,440,00	\$1,440.00		A STATE OF THE STA	\$2 700 00	\$4 800 00	\$7,000.00	3900 00	900000	60000	\$500.00	\$200.00	
Danus U	Unit	Price			20.70	07.76	\$23.00	\$200.00	\$45.00	61 200 00	61,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00		-	\$00.00	\$875.00			00 008\$	200000	\$2,000.00	21000	\$10.00		\$300.00	\$200.00	
Danus Utilities Inc.	Extended	Price				\$1,263.60	\$1,173.00	\$800.00	400.200	20.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,800.00		THE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE P	\$3,520.00	\$3,500.00			2000	\$2,400.00	\$4,000.00		\$450.00	では、大学の大学の対象と	\$300.00	\$600.00	
N	linie	Price																										
N/A No Bidder		Price				\$0.00	\$0.00	50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		18 CT 10 CT	\$0.00	\$0.00		1000年の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
No B	16.30	Price																										
N/A No Bidday		Extended				\$0.00	60.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	権以外に対応され	\$0.00	\$0.00	1000000000000000000000000000000000000

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION LAKEWOOD RANCH TOWN CENTER 3 (RTU 382) (6162 LAKE OSPREY DRIVE) BACKUP - BID "B" - BIDS 11 - 13 (ITEMS 27 - 38)

	BID "B"		1			THE PARTY OF TAXABLE AND	14 Company of the last of the	13			Z	NA	NA
	365 CALENDAR DAYS			Woodruff & Sons, Inc.	Sons, Inc.	Tampa Bay C	mpa Bay Construction & Engineering Inc.	Dan	us Utili	Danus Utilities Inc.		N.	
No.	Line Item	9		Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	4	Extended			
'n	Intentionally Left Blank	1		Price	Price	Price	Price	Price		Price			Price
15 8:	8" Influent Line Plua	1	1000	0.0040000000000000000000000000000000000	STATE OF STA	語のでは、	一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一						
_		-	2	\$416.13	\$416.13	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1.500.00	8	\$1 500 00		\$1 500 00	\$1 500 00
16 B	By-Pass Pumping <500 gpm	10 D	DAY	\$473.01	\$4.730.10	\$500.00	\$5 000 00	41,000	3 8	T	T	T	41,000.00
ln	Intentionally Left Blank			が開発を	4 1,000,10	\$00.00	90,000,00	\$400.00	0.00	\$4,000.00			\$4,000.00
'n	Intentionally Left Blank												
ln	Intentionally Left Blank								150				
in	Intentionally Left Blank	H							-				
Ini	Intentionally Left Blank								-		このでは、一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一	このからに出る できる これのの ながらのあるから	
Int	Intentionally Left Blank										· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
SL	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$39.540.64		200		100				
17 Mc	Mobilization	20107					\$20,048.00	SALES SELECTION	38	\$30,331.60	\$30,331.60	\$30,331.60	
ž M	Miscellaneous Work, Clean Un & Record Drawings				\$3,384.08		\$2,500.00		56	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
19 Die	Discretionary Work				\$4,316.18		\$0.00			\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
_	Total Construction Cost				\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00			\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		
ı				THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	901,240.90	WASHINGTON,	\$45,349.88			\$38,831.60	\$38,831.60		
ne 32	Page 32 of 36					100000000000000000000000000000000000000	L			SOUTH STOCKERS SERVICE	Security STS SHIPS SERVICE	SOUTH STOCKERS SERVICE	930,031.00

Page 32 of 36

Page 33 of 36

IFB #11-1726-DS

2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707
LIFT STATION PALM AIRE 10 (RTU 450)
(5670 COUNTRY LAKES DRIVE)
BACKUP - BID "B" - BIDS 11 - 13
(ITEMS 1 - 26)

C 122.87	No.	-	2	ω	4	Un	o	7	00	9	10	=	12	13	4	15	16	17	100	_	-	_	22	23	24	25	26
BID "B" 365 CALENDAR DAYS	Line item	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Wetwell Cleaning	4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	4" HDPE Flange Adapters	4" HDPE Fittings	4" BPIU-14 Base Elis	4" Base Eil Mounting Plate	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Duplex	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe (4" FM)	Spray Liner	Intentionally Left Blank	Remove & Replace 2" PVC Drain P-Trap (Re-Grout)	4" Flanged Gate Valve	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	4" D.I. Flanged Pipe	Ductile Iron Fittings	4" D.I. Flanged Adapters	4" Quick Coupler Adapter	S.S. Valve Supports	Intentionally Left Blank	4" Plug Vaive
	Qty		(2.0)	10.0	401	4	4	Os.	2	2	ω		020	37	4	401		-	w	2	o	295	4	-	ω		-
	Units				SF	Ę	Ē	6	E	E	E			F	E	ŞF		EA	E	E	듀	В	EA	E	Ē	68	EA
Woodruff & Sons, Inc.	Unit				\$1.53	\$114.47	\$364.32	\$142.50	\$1,496.85	\$1 774 52	\$1.536.87			\$119.14	\$257.07	\$18.41		\$1,439.59	\$537.98	\$1,273.75	\$93.29	\$8.85	\$284.89	\$148.51	\$242.14		\$698.36
Sons, Inc.	Extended				\$613.53	\$5,036.68	\$1,457.28	\$712.50	\$2 993 70	\$3 549 04	\$4.610.61			\$4,408.18	\$1,028.28	\$7.382.41		\$1,439.59	\$1,613.94	\$2,547.50	\$559.74	\$2,610.75	\$1,139.56	\$148.51	\$726.42		\$698.36
Tampa Bay	Unit	Filed			\$7.48	\$240.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$350.00			\$30.00	\$360.00	\$20.00		\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	4000.00	\$800.00
12 Tampa Bay Construction & Engineering Inc.	Extended	Price			\$2,999.48	8	1	1	T		\$1,200.00	4.1000.00		\$1,110.00	\$1,440.00	\$8,000,00	dojunion	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$600.00	\$2,950.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	4900.00	\$800.00
Danus U	Unit	Price			\$3.00	\$23.00	\$20,00	\$200.00	945.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	400.00		\$80.00	\$500.00	633 60	\$22.00	\$1,000,00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	60000
13 Danus Utilities Inc.	Extended	Price			\$1 203 00	\$1,012,00	\$1,012.00	\$800.00	\$225.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00		00 096 08	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	06.220,8¢	\$1,000,00	\$2,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$2.950.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	
No F	Unit	Price																CBC277777787608								100 months	
N/A No Bidder	Extended	Price			8	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		3000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	3	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Non	Unit	Price															200 VO 200 VO 200 VO										ののはないのかの
NIA	Extended	Price				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	September 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	を という のまた とうしょう

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION PALM AIRE 10 (RTU 450) (5670 COUNTRY LAKES DRIVE) BACKUP - BID "B" - BIDS 11 - 13 (ITEMS 27 - 38)

iproj got		No.	27	28	29	30	31	32	33	34	35		36	37	38	
8ID "B"	365 CALENDAR DAYS	Line item	Intentionally Left Blank	10" Influent Line Plug	By-Pass Pumping <500 gpm	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Core Bore Holes & Patch Ex. Holes for Piping	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Intentionally Left Blank	Subtotal Construction Cost	Mobilization	Miscellaneous Work, Clean Up & Record Drawings	Discretionary Work	Iotal Construction Cost
		Oğy	-	-	10 1			4								
		Units		E	DAY			EA					天 医			
Woodruff & S	Woodruit & Sons, Inc.	Unit		\$508.97	\$408.84			\$267.08							100000000000000000000000000000000000000	See See
Some Inc	sons, inc.	Extended		\$508.97	\$4,088.40			\$1,068.32				\$48,942.27	\$3,514.08	\$4,907.25	\$5,500.00	\$62,863.60
Tampa Bay C	Engineering Inc.	Unit		\$300.00	\$500.00			\$200.00								
12 pa Bay Construction &	ring inc.	Extended	FIICE	\$300.00	\$5,000.00			\$800.00				\$50,929.48	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$5,500.00	\$58,929.48
13	Danus Utilities Inc.	Unit	Frice	\$1.500.00	\$400.00			\$400.00								
	Ities inc.	Extended	Price	\$1 500 00	\$4,000,00	and the second second		\$1,600,00	数元を設める			\$43,872.50	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$52,872.50
	No.	Unit	Price	STATE SHAPE STATE				Participate Specification								
NIA	No Bidder	Extended	Price	\$0.00	60.00	\$0.00		6000	40.00			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	No	Unit	Price	AND SECURE OF SECURE		の市の大変なので					ALCOHOLOGICAL TOTAL					
NA	No Bidder	Extended	Price	***************************************	\$0.00	\$0.00		***************************************	\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Page 34 of 36

Page 35 of 36

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION TIDEVUE 3 (RTU 503) (1407 45TH AVENUE DRIVE EAST) BACKUP - BID "B" - BIDS 11 - 13 (ITEMS 1 - 26)

	No. Line item	1 Intentionally Left Blank	2 Intentionally Left Blank	3 Sod, Bahia Grass	4 Wetwell Cleaning	5 4" DR-11 HDDE Dining	_		7 4" HDPE Fittings		8 4" BPIU-14 Base Ells																		
365 CALENDAR DAYS		eft Blank	eft Blank	385	ing	Disino		e Adapters	gs	se Ells	unting Plate	ng - 6' Duplex		Raise Existing 6-ft Dia. Wet Well Rim. 8 inches	uide Rail System	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Bing (6" 544)	come mountain ripe (o rm)		ft Blank	Remove & Replace 2" PVC Drain P-Trap (Re-Grout)	Valve	ng Check Valve		t Blank	t Blank	t Blank ngs t Blank	ngs t Blank t Adapter	t Blank ngs t Blank r Adapter orts	Intentionally Left Blank Ductile Iron Fittings Intentionally Left Blank 4" Quick Coupler Adapter S.S. Valve Supports New Precast Concrete Valve Vault & Hatch Cover (5' x 5')
	9			10	347	31/	34	4	o,	2	2	2	25	2 1	3 :	. ;	0	317		-	ω.	2		350	į į	-	3		-
				ΥS	en en	¥	5	EA	Е	E	E	E	n	f !	:	! !	E	SF		E	E	E		<u>=</u>		E	E A	E	
Woodruff & Sons, Inc.	Unit	Price		\$16.86		\$1.53	\$146.94	\$364.32	\$142.50	\$1,496.85	\$1.763.93	\$1 536 87	27 103	2010	44,739,43	00.2016	\$232.36	\$18.42		\$1,082.09	\$537 98	\$1 273 75		\$7.94		\$148.51	2000	\$5 580 67	
Sons, Inc.	Extended	Price		\$168.60	4100.00	\$485.01	\$4,995.96	\$1,457.28	\$712.50	\$2 993 70	\$3 507 86	\$2,072,74	40,070.74	\$040.00	91,931,00	\$4,408.00	\$1,161.80	\$5,839.14		\$1 082 09	\$1 613 04	40 EAZ ED	96,340,30	\$2 779 00	11	\$148.51	4110.01	25.00.35	40,000.07
Tampa Bay C	Unit	Price		2000	\$20.00	\$9.46	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	***************************************	\$00,00	\$350.00	\$30.00	\$2,857.00	\$30.00	\$360.00	\$20.00	A THE STATE OF STATE	00 000\$	200000	\$ 200.00	\$2,300.00	***	\$10.00	***************************************	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$5,000.00
Tampa Bay Construction & Engineering Inc.	Extended	Price			\$200.00	\$2,998.82	\$8,500.00	\$1 200 00	61 500 00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$700.00	\$750.00	\$1,999.90	\$870.00	\$1,800.00	\$6.340.00	\$0,010.00	2000	\$200.00	\$2,700.00	\$4,600.00		\$3,500.00		\$300.00	\$900.00	\$6,000.00
Danus Utilities Inc	Unit	Price			\$40.00	\$3.78	\$23.00	00 000\$	\$200.00	\$45.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$2,700.00	\$80.00	\$500.00	600 60	\$22.50		\$1,000,00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	では、日本の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の一般の	\$10.00		\$300.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00
tilities inc.	Extended	Price			\$400.00	\$1,198.26	\$782.00	200000	\$800.00	\$225.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,890.00	\$2,320.00	\$2 500 00	\$2,000.00	\$7,132.50		\$1,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,000.00		\$3,500.00		\$300.00	\$600.00	\$3,400.00
No.	2.7	Price	Application of the state of																							No. of Participation			
No Bidder		Price			\$0.00	\$0.00	60.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	40.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	up#2	Unit																											
NA	NO DIOGET	Extended			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	9 60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

IFB #11-1726-DS 2011 LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - GROUP 2 PROJECT NO. 402-0019707 LIFT STATION TIDEVUE 3 (RTU 503) (1407 45TH AVENUE DRIVE EAST) BACKUP - BID "B" - BIDS 11 - 13 (ITEMS 27 - 38)

	RID "B"					SCHOOL SECTION	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	TO SERVICE STATE OF THE PARTY O	13		NA	ø
398	365 CA			Woodruff & Sons, Inc.	Sons, Inc.	Tampa Bay C	Impa Bay Construction & Engineering Inc.	Danus Utilities Inc.	lities inc.	8	No Bidder	1
No.	Line item	7		Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	lini.	100 H 100 H	500		
27	A" DVC Dina (Cann) (Cann)	Qty	Units	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit
T	_	6	F	\$69.20	\$415 20	\$100.00	20000		FIICO	Price	Price	Price
28	8" Influent Line Plug	•	2	9440 40	9710.60	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$300.00		\$0.00	
3		-	Ş	\$416.13	\$416.13	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1 500 00	#1 E00 00		40.00	
67	By-Pass Pumping <500 gpm	6	DAY	\$473.01	\$4 730 10	\$500.00	***************************************	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00	
30	Water Service				41,100,10	\$00.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00		60.00	
1		10	5	\$331.59	\$3,315.90	\$40.00	\$400.00	00.00	470000		90.00	
31	Backflow Preventer, Meter & Hose Bibb	_	EA	\$1.130.85	\$1 130 BE	** 00000	4100.00	\$70.00	\$700.00		\$0.00	
32	Core Bore Holes & Patch Ex. Holes for Pining	,	1	41,100.00	e1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$0.00	
:	Builds to constitution	,	Ā	\$267.08	\$534.16	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$400.00			40.00	
33	Intentionally Left Blank			1.00 PM (1.00 pm)		STATE OF STA	400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00		\$0.00	
34	Intentionally Left Blank				2004-000-000-000-000-000-000-000-000-000	A Self Control of the Control						
1		Sand.	200	C. Property and C. Control of the Co	THE PARTY OF THE P							2000
35	Intentionally Left Blank							The State of the	The state of the s	SEASON STATE	The second second second	
	Subtotal Construction Cost				CONTRACTOR OF	Company of the Compan	100 Con 100 Co					
36	Mobilization				20.020,100		\$56,058.72		\$47.547.76		300	1
	TO THE STATE OF TH	146			\$3,692.99		00 005 C\$				\$0.00	188
37	Miscellaneous Work, Clean Up & Record Drawings				20 700 19		44,000.00		\$2,500.00		\$0.00	
38	Discretionary Work			Carlo Carlo Carlo Carlo	\$4,70E,45		\$0.00	THE STATE OF THE S	\$1,000.00		200	1
T	Ciscional Molk				\$6,000.00		26 000 00		41,000.00	The state of the s	\$0.00	10
	Total Construction Cost	100			\$71.626.26		\$6,000.00	ACTION SALES	\$6,000.00		\$0.00	
Dana	Page 36 of 36		ŀ			Charles Bernard	\$04,000.72	の では、シャルの	\$57,047.76		\$0.00	1
ego.	2001.00									The same of the last of the la		

BID TABULATION

FOR

IFB #11-1726-DS

2011 LIFT STATION UPGRADES - GROUP 2

BID "B" BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 365 CALENDAR DAYS

APPROVED BY: (Purchasing) REVIEWED BY: (Project Engineer) PREPARED BY: (Project Management) Donna Stevens, Construction Buyer Shea Shoun, P.E., Project Engineer Shimi Robunson Sherri Robinson, Assessment Coordinator 94/11 Date